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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WHEN INSTALLING OR USING AN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE
BASIC PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED,
INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

AWARNING

o

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

Risk of electric shock! If casing is removed or handled improperly the
internal components of the appliance may cause harm or become
permanently damaged. Do not expose the internal mechanisms/
components of this appliance to moisture.

All electrical installation and repair work should be carried out by a
qualified electrician or Dyson Field Service Engineer in accordance
with current local codes or regulations.

Do not connect any DALI terminals to mains power. DALI wires are
NOT SELV and should never be considered touch safe. Functional
level of isolation or better is required between DALI wires and
mains cabling.

The appliance is designed for dry, internal location only. Operating
environment range 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F) and 10-95% RH
non-condensing.

Consult local and national accessibility codes and regulations for
relevant installation guidelines. This appliance should be installed
with appropriate fixings for the installation environment.
Conformity and compliance is the responsibility of the installer.

If any part of the appliance is not working as it should, has received
a sharp blow, has been dropped, damaged, left outdoors, or been in
contact with water, do not use and contact the Dyson Helpline.

Do not look directly into the light source.

Do not install or use with a damaged suspension cable. If the
suspension cable supplied is damaged it must be replaced by
Dyson, its service agent or similiarly qualified person in order to
avoid a hazard.

This appliance is only compatible with DALI compliant

dimmer products.

Use a microfibre cloth or solvent and moisture free compressed air
canister to clean the appliance and ensure the appliance is turned off.
Ensure no pipe work (gas, water, air) or electrical cables, wires or
ductwork are located directly behind the drilling/mounting area.
Check that the electrical supply corresponds to that shown on the
rating plate. If the appliance is connected to any electrical supply
other than that stated on the rating plate permanent damage or
improper/unsafe operation of the appliance may result.

The appliance must be earthed.

The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light
source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.
RISK OF FIRE - Required clearance from structural members and

fire elements
SCB = Omm HCB = Omm

READ AND SAVE
THESE INSTRUCTIONS

GUARANTEE: This appliance has a limited 5 year guarantee covering
reasonable use. If a component fails within the 5 year guarantee
period, it will be replaced, subject to inspection.
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BE3OMNACHOCT

KOTATO MOHTHPATE UM U3MNOJ3BATE EJTEKTPUYHECKHA
YPELO, TPABBA OA CIEOBATE OCHOBHM MNMPEOMNA3HU MEPKMH,
BKITFOUUTESTHO CIEAHOTO:

A MPEOQYNPEXXKOEHUE

o

0 0

10.

11.

12.

OnacHocT ot Tokoe ynap! Ako kyTuaTa 6bae cBaneHa mnm ¢ Hesl
ce paboTu HENPABMITHO, BLTPELLHMUTE YACTU HA ypeaa Morat aa
NPUYUHAT BPeOoa UM Oa ce nospensart TparHo. He usnarante
BBTPELUHMTE MEXOHM3MM/KOMMOHEHTM HO ypena Ha BRara.

Lsnata paboTa no enekTpuyeckoTo MOHTUPAHE U PEMOHT TpsibBa
[0 CE OCHLIECTBSBA OT KBAMMMUUMPOH ENEKTPOTEXHMK UM
cepeuseH nHxeHep Ha Dyson B cboTBeTCcTBME C TEKYLUMTE MECTHM
NPOBUITHMLM M HOpEeaou.

He cebpssamTe knemm DALl c enektpuueckata mpexa. Kabenure
DALI He ca c 6e3onacHo cepbxHUcKO Hanpexenue (SELV) u He

ca 6e3onacHu npu ponump. Manckea ce mexxay DALl kabenute m
KabenuTe Ha eneKTPUYECKATA MPEXA A0 MMA GYHKLMOHAMHA
M30MAUMS UM M30AUMS HO MO-BMCOKO HMBO.

Ypenost e npeaHasHa4YeH COMO 30 CYXO, 30KPUTO MOMELLEHME.
O6xsaT Ha paboTHa TemnepaTypa Ha okonHaTa cpena — 0 °C

(32 °F) mo 40 °C (104 °F) u 10-95% oTHOCMUTENHA BROXHOCT

6e3 koHaeH3aums.

KoHcynTupaiTe ce ¢ MECTHUTE M HOLUMOHAMHU HOPMM M Hapenbum
30 CbOTBETHMTE YKA3OHMSA 30 MOHTOX. TO3M ypen Tpsabea noa ce
MOHTMPA C MOAXOAALM 30 CPenaTa GUKCUPALLM NPUCNOocobreHus.
CbOTBETCTBMETO M CNA3BAHETO MM CA OTFTOBOPHOCT HO MOHTOKHMKA.
AKO HsIKOS 4OCT Ha ypena He paboTu NpasunHo, Gmna e ynapeHa
CUITHO, U3MYCHAOTA, NOBPEOEHA, OCTABEHA HO OTKPUTO MMM € BAMU3ASA
B KOHTOKT C BOAQ, HE 1 M3MNOM3BAMTE, O CE CBbPXKETE C MOMOLLHATA
TenedboHHa NMHKUs Ha Dyson.

He rnemarite AMPEKTHO KbM M3TOUYHMUKAO HO CBETIMHA.

He MoHTupariTe 1 He u3nonssaiTe c nospedeH kaben 30 okaYBaHe.
Ako kabensT 30 okauBaHE € nospeneH, Ton Tpsbea oa ce

noomerm ot Dyson, TexeH cepBuseH npeacTasmTen mnm nogobHo
KBONMOUUMPAHO nuue ¢ uen msbsareaHe HO ONACHOCTM.

To3u ypen e CbBMECTUM eamnHCTBEHO € ammepw, cbemecTumm ¢ DALL.
MNpu nouncTeaHE HA ypena M3non3samTe MUKPOPUOBPEH NNAT UMK
®NaKoH ¢ Bb3ayx noa HansraHe 6e3 pasTBOPUTEN MM TEYHOCT, KATO
npeou TOBA Ce yBEPUTE, Ye ypembT € U3KITHOYEH.

YBeperte ce, ye TO4YHO 304 obnacTTa Ha npobueaHe/

MOHTOX HsiMO TPBOM (razonposoamM, BOOONPOBOAM,
Bb30YyXOMNPOBOOM) UMK ENEKTPUYECKM Kabenu, NpoBOOHUUM UMK
BEHTMMALMOHHM TpbOOMNposoaum.

YBepeTe ce, 4ye enekTpMUYeckoTO 3aXPAHBAHE OTrOBAPS HA
MOCOYEHOTO HO TABENKaTa ¢ OOHHKU. AKO NPOOYKTHT € CBbP3aH

KBbM €1EKTPUYECKA MPEXA, PA3IMYHA OT OTOENsA3aHATA Ha
Ta6enkaTa ¢ AaHHKW, TOBO MOXE 00 AoBeAe OO0 TPAMHA NOoBpend mnm
HenpasmnHa/HebesonacHa paboTa Ha NPoayKTa.

MpoaykTsT TpsbBa Oa ce 303emu.

MPOYETETE U 3ATA3ETE
TE3N MHCTPYKLUMUA

TAPAHUWMA: Ypenst MMa orpaHuyeHa rapaHums oT 5 rogmHu npm
pa3yMHO non3ssaHe. AKO 0OOeH KOMMNOHEHT Ce MOBPeau B PAMKUTE
HO 5-rooMwHMs rapaHUMOHEH nepuon, ToM we 6bae noaMeHeH
cnen MHCnekums.
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VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

PRI INSTALIRANJU 1l UPORABI ELEKTRICNIH UREDAJA
UVIJEK MORATE POSTOVATI OSNOVNE UPUTE,
UKLJUCUJUCI SLIEDECE:

A UPOZORENJE

o~

10.

11.

12.

Opasnost od elektri¢nog udaral Nepravilno uklanjanje ili rukovanje
kuéitem i unutarnjim komponentama uredaja moze izazvati
ozliede ili trajno osteéenje. Nemoijte izlagati unutarnje mehanizme/
komponente ovog uredaja vlazi.

Sve elektri¢ne instalacije i popravke mora obaviti kvalificirani
elektri¢ar ili serviser tvrtke Dyson u skladu s vazeéim lokalnim
zakonima i propisima.

Nemoijte prikljuéivati DALI priklju¢ke u mrezno napajanije. DALI
ozi¢enje NIJE SELV (iznimno niskonaponsko) i nikada se ne smije
smatrati sigurnim na dodir. Izmedu DALI ozi¢enja i kabela za mrezno
napajanje mora se osigurati funkcionalna ili bolja razina izolacije.
Uredaj je namijenjen isklju¢ivo postavljanju na suhom i zatvorenom
mjestu. Raspon radne temperature od 0 °C (32 °F) do 40 °C (104 °F)
i 10-95 % relativne vlaznosti, bez kondenzacije.

Provjerite lokalne i drzavne propise i pravila vezana uz pristup za
odgovarajuée instalacijske upute. Ovaj se uredaj mora instalirati
pri¢vrsnim elementima koji odgovaraju okruzenju. Uskladenost i
sukladnost u nadleznosti su osobe koja vrsi instalaciju.

Ako bilo koji dio uredaja ne radi kao $to bi trebao, pretrpio je jok udarac,
pao je, osteéen je, ostavlien je na otvorenom ili je bio u kontaktu s
vodom, nemoijte ga koristiti i nazovite liniju za pomo¢ tvrtke Dyson.
Nemoijte gledati izravno u izvor svjetlosti.

Nemoijte instalirati niti upotrebljavati s oste¢enim uzetom za vie$anje.
U sluéaju da je uZe za viedanje ote¢eno, mora ga zamijeniti
predstavnik tvrtke Dyson, serviser ili sli¢na kvalificirana osoba kako bi
se izbjegla opasnost.

Ovaj je uredaj kompatibilan samo sa zatamnjivaé&ima koji su u skladu
s normom DALI.

Za &iséenje uredaja upotrebljavajte krpu od mikrovalakana i spremnik
s komprimiranim zrakom bez vlage. Tijekom ¢&i$éenja uredaj mora
biti isklju¢en.

Provjerite da izravno iza mjesta buSenja/ugradnje nema cjevovoda
(plin, voda ili zrak) ili elektri¢nih kabela, Zica i vodova.

Provjerite odgovara li elekiriéno napajanije prikazanom na nazivnoj
plocici. Ako se proizvod priklju¢i na napajanije koje nije navedeno

na nazivnoj plodici, mozZe doéi do trajnog odteéenija ili nepravilnog/
nesigurnog rada proizvoda.

Proizvod mora biti uzemljen.

PROCITAJTE | SPREMITE OVE UPUTE

JAMSTVO: Ovaj uredaj ima ograni¢eno jamstvo u trajanju od
5 godine koje pokriva opravdanu uporabu. Ako se neka komponenta
pokvari u roku od 5 godine, bit ée zamijenjena nakon pregleda.

Cz

DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI POKYNY

PRI INSTALACI NEBO POUZITI ELEKTRICKEHO PRISTROJE
JE TREBA VZDY DODRZOVAT ZAKLADNI OPATRENI,
VCETNE NASLEDUJICICH:

AVAROVANI
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Nebezpedi Orazu elektrickym proudem! V pFipadé odstranéni krytu
nebo nesprdvné manipulace s nim mohou vnitini komponenty
pfistroje zpUsobit $kodu nebo samy utrpét trvalé poskozeni. Vnitini
mechanizmy/slozky pfistroje nesmi byt vystaveny vihkosti.

Veskeré elektroinstalaéni a servisni &innosti smi provadét vyskoleny
elektrotechnik nebo servisni inZenyr spoleénosti Dyson v souladu s
platnymi mistnimi nafizenimi a pfedpisy.

Nezapojuijte svorky DALI do sité. Vodi¢e DALI NEMAJI ochranu SELV
a je nebezpeéné se jich dotykat. Mezi vodi¢i DALI a sifovymi kabely je
nutné funkéni nebo vy3si Grover izolace.

Zatizeni je uréeno pouze pro suché vnitini prostory. Rozsah
provoznich teplot je O °C az 40 °C a relativni vlhkost 10-95 % v
nekondenzujici atmosfére.

Prislusné pokyny k instalaci si pieététe v platnych mistnich a
ndrodnich nafizenich a predpisech pro dostupnost. Tento pfistroj je
nutné instalovat pomoci vhodnych upeviovacich prvkd pro dané
prostiedi. Shoda s predpisy a jejich dodrzovani jsou odpovédnosti
osoby provédéjici instalaci.

Jestlize nékterd souédst ptistroje nepracuje spravné, byla vystavena
silnému Uderu nebo byla upusténa, poskozena, ponechéna

venku nebo pfisla do styku s vodou, nepouziveijte ji a kontaktuijte
zékaznickou linku spoleénosti Dyson.

Nedivejte se pfimo do zdroje zéfeni.

Neinstalujte ani nepouZivejte pfistroj s poskozenym zdvésnym
kabelem. Je-li dodany zavésny kabel poskozen, musi je] vyménit
spoleénost Dyson, jeji servisni z&stupce nebo osoby se stejnou
kvalifikaci, aby se zabrdnilo nebezpedi.

Tento pfistroj je kompatibilni pouze se stmivaéi s rozhranim DALI.
Pristroj &istéte utérkou z mikrovldkna uloZzenou v nddobé na stlageny
vzduch bez rozpoustédel a vihkosti a ovéfte, Ze je pfistroj vypnuty.
Zkontrolujte, zda se pfimo za mistem vrtdni a montdze nenachdzi
potrubi (plyn, voda, vzduch), elektrické kabely, dréty nebo

kabelové trubky.

Zkontrolujte, zda parametry napdijeni elekirickym proudem odpovidaiji
parametrdm uvedenym na vykonovém stitku.

Bude-li vyrobek pfipojen k jinému zdroji napdijeni, nez ktery je
uveden na vykonnostnim $titku, mdzZe dojit k trvalému poskozeni
nebo nesprdvnému ¢&i nebezpeénému provozu vyrobku.

Vyrobek musi byt uzemnén.

TYTO POKYNY S| PRECTETE
A USCHOVEIJTE.

ZARUKA: Tento pfistroj mé& omezenou zdruku v délce 5 let, kterd
plati v pfipadé pfiméreného pouzivani. Dojde-li béhem 5 let platnosti
zéruky k poruse nékteré sou&dsti, po jeji kontrole ji vyménime.
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VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

VED INSTALLATION ELLER BRUG AF ET ELEKTRISK APPARAT B@R
FOLGENDE FORHOLDSREGLER ALTID FOLGES:

/N ADVARSEL

Risiko for elektrisk stad! Hvis kappen fiernes eller h&ndteres forkert,
kan komponenter i apparatet for@rsage skader eller selv blive adelagt.
Udsaet ikke apparatets indvendige dele/komponenter for fugt.

Alle elektrisk installation ber udferes af en uddannet elekiriker eller
en Dyson servicetekniker i overensstemmelse med geeldende regler
Slut ikke nogen af DALI-terminalerne til hovedstrammen. DALIs
ledninger er IKKE SELV (sikker, ekstra lav spaending) og mé aldrig
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betragtes som beraringssikre. Der kraeves mindst en isolering pé
funktionsniveau mellem DALIs ledninger og netkabler.

Apparatet er beregnet til ter, indenders placering. Driftsmiljg: mellem
0°C til 40°C og 10-95 % ikke kondenserende relativ fugtighed.

Se gxldende adgangsregler for relevante vejledninger for installation.
Dette apparat ber installeres med beslag mv., der passer til det
pégealdende miljs. Overholdelse heraf er installatarens ansvar.

Hvis nogen del af apparatet ikke virker som det skal, har féet et hardt
slag, er tabt, beskadiget, efterladt udenders eller har veeret i kontakt
med vand, mé det ikke bruges men kontakt Dyson Helpline.

Se ikke direkte ind i lyskilden.

Maé ikke installeres eller bruges med beskadiget ophaengskabel.

Hvis ophaengskablet er beskadiget, skal det udskiftes af Dyson, deres
serviceagent eller tilsvarende kvalificeret person for at undgé farer.
Til dette apparat kan kun anvendes DALI-kompatible lysdeempere.
Brug en ter mikrofiberklud uden oplasningsmidler og en dése med
komprimeret ter |uft til rengering af apparatet og serg for,

at apparatet er slukket.

Serg for, at der ikke findes rar (gas, vand, luft) eller elektriske kabler,
ledninger eller kanaler lige bag bore/monteringsstedet.

Kontroller, at elforsyningen svarer til det, der er angivet p& apparatet.
Hvis apparatet tilsluttes en anden elforsyning end den, der er

angivet pd apparatets maerkeplade, kan det medfere, at apparatet
gdeleegges eller kan veere farligt at bruge.

Apparatet skal have jordforbindelse.

LAS OG GEM DISSE ANVISNINGER

GARANTI: Dette apparat har en begraenset garanti i 5 ar, der deekker
rimelig brug. Hvis en komponent gér i stykker indenfor den 5-&rige
garantiperiode, vil det blive udskiftet, efter det er undersagt.

NL

BELANGRIJKE
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

BlJ HET INSTALLEREN OF GEBRUIKEN VAN ELEKTRISCHE
APPARATEN DIENT U ALTIJD BASISVOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
IN ACHT TE NEMEN, WAARONDER:

AWAARSCHUWING

Kans op elektrische schokken! Indien de behuizing wordt verwijderd
of foutief wordt behandeld, kunnen de interne componenten van
het apparaat letsel toebrengen of ze kunnen permanent beschadigd
raken. De interne mechanismen/componenten van dit apparaat
mogen niet blootgesteld worden aan vocht.

Alle elekirische installatie- en reparatiewerkzaamheden dienen te
worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde elekiricien of Dyson-
onderhoudsmonteur in overeenstemming met geldende plaatselijke
regels of voorschriften.

Sluit geen DALI-aansluitpunten aan op het lichtnet. DALI-kabels zijn
NIET SELV en zijn nooit veilig om aan te raken. Er is een functioneel
niveau van isolatie of beter vereist tussen DALI-kabels en kabels van
het lichtnet.

Het apparaat is vitsluitend ontworpen voor droge locaties
binnenshuis. Bedrijfsbereik 0 °C (32 °F) tot 40 °C (104 °F) en 10-95%
RH niet-condenserend.

Raadpleeg plaatselijke en landelijke regels en voorschriften

wat betreft toegankelijkheid voor relevante installatierichtlijnen.

Dit apparaat moet geinstalleerd worden met het juiste
bevestigingsmateriaal voor de omgeving. De installateur is
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verantwoordelijk voor conformiteit en naleving.

Als delen van het apparaat niet naar behoren functioneren, een
mechanische schok hebben gekregen, zijn gevallen, beschadigd,
buiten hebben gestaan of in het water terecht zijn gekomen,
gebruik het apparaat dan niet en neem contact op met de

Dyson Helpdeskuse.

Kijk niet direct in de lichtbron.

Niet gebruiken of installeren met een beschadigde ophangingskabel.
Wanneer de ophangingskabel is beschadigd, moet deze worden
vervangen door Dyson, de reparatieservice van Dyson of andere
gelijkwaardig gekwalificeerde personen om gevaar te vermijden.
Dit apparaat is alleen compatibel met DALI-

compliant dimmerproducten.

Gebruik een microvezel doek met oplosmiddel en een vochtvrije
spuitbus om het apparaat te reinigen. Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat
is uitgeschakeld.

Zorg ervoor dat er zich geen (gas-, water- of lucht)leidingen of
stroomkabels, bedrading of buizen direct achter het te boren/
monteren gedeelte bevinden.

Controleer of de netvoeding overeenkomt met de indicatie op

het typeplaatje. Als het apparaat op een ander stopcontact is
aangesloten dan op het typeplaatie op het apparaat wordt genoemd,
kan dit leiden tot permanente beschadiging of onjuiste/onveilige
werking van het apparaat.

Het apparaat moet zijn geaard.

LEES EN BEWAAR
DEZE AANWIZINGEN

GARANTIE: Dit apparaat heeft een beperkte garantie van 5 jaar
die normaal gebruik dekt. Als een onderdeel binnen de 5-jarige
garantieperiode beschadigd raakt, wordt het, na inspectie,
vervangen.
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TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHIJEITA

SAHKOLAITTEEN KAYTOSSA TULEE AINA NOUDATTAA
PERUSVAROTOIMENPITEITA, JOIHIN KUULUVAT MUUN
MUASSA SEURAAVAT:

AVAROITUS

2.

3.

4.

Sahkoiskun vaaral Jos kotelo irrotetaan tai sité kasitelléén
varomattomasti, laitteen sisdllé olevat osat voivat aiheuttaa vahinkoa
tai vaurioitua pysyvésti. Laitteen sisdisiad mekanismeja/osia ei saa
altistaa kosteudelle.

Sahksiset asennus- ja korjaustyét saa suorittaa vain péatevé
séhkdasentaja tai Dysonin huoltoinsindéri voimassa olevien
paikallisten m&ardysten tai séadoésten mukaisesti.

Ala liita mitaan DALI-liittimié verkkovirtaan. DALI-johdoilla ei ole
SELV-luokitusta, eiké niité voi koskaan pitdd kosketusturvallisina.
DALI-johtojen ja verkkojohtojen vélillé on oltava toiminnallisen tai
paremman tason eristys.

Téma laite on suunniteltu ainoastaan kuiviin sisatiloihin.
Kayttélampétila-alue 0 °C — 40 °C ja suhteellinen kosteus 10-95 %
(el tiivistyvad).

Asianmukaisia asennusohjeita on paikallisissa ja kansallisissa
laitteeseen p&dsyd koskevissa maardyksissa ja sGddodksissa.

Laite on asennettava asennuskohteeseen soveltuvalla kiinnityksella.
Mé&érdysten noudattaminen ja asennuksen séaddsten vastaavuus on
asentajan vastuulla.
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Jos laite tai sen osa ei toimi asianmukaisesti tai jos sithen on
kohdistunut kova isku, se on pudonnut, vaurioitunut, jGtetty
ulkotiloihin tai ollut kosketuksissa veteen, lopeta laitteen kayttd ja ota
yhteys Dyson asiakaspalveluun.

Alé katso suoraan valonldhteeseen.

Ala asenna tai kaytd laitetta vaurioituneen jatkojohdon kanssa.
Vaurioituneen jatkojohdon saa vaihtaa ainoastaan Dyson,
valtuutettu huoltoliike tai asianmukaisesti koulutettu henkild
vaaratilanteen vélttédmiseksi.

Téma laite on yhteensopiva vain DALI-standardin mukaisten
himmennystuotteiden kanssa.

Kayta laitteen puhdistamiseen mikrokuituliinaa ja tdysin kuivaa
paineilmapuhallinta, ja varmista, ettd laitteen virta on katkaistu.
Tarkista, ettei poraus-/kiinnityskohdan takana ole putkia (kaasu, vesi,
ilmastointi), sahkékaapeleita, johtoja tai kanavia.

Varmista, ettd verkkovirran j@nnite vastaa laitteen arvokilven
merkintdjd. Jos tuote on kytketty johonkin muuhun kuin

laitteen arvokilvessé ilmoitettuun virtaldhteeseen, tuotteen
kayttd ei ole asianmukaista/turvallista ja se saattaa aiheuttaa
peruuttamatonta vahinkoa.

Tuote on maadoitettava.

LUE JA SAILYTA NAMA OHJEET

TAKUU: Téllé laitteella on rajoitettu 5 vuoden takuu, joka kattaa
kohtuullisen kdytén. Jos jokin osa vikaantuu 5 vuoden takuuaikana,
se vaihdetaan tarkastuksen jalkeen.
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
IMPORTANTES

LORS DE LINSTALLATION OU DE L'UTILISATION D'UN
APPAREIL ELECTRIQUE, IL CONVIENT DE RESPECTER CERTAINES
PRECAUTIONS DE BASE, NOTAMMENT LES SUIVANTES :

AN AVERTISSEMENT

Risque de décharge électrique ! Si le boitier est retiré ou manipulé
de facon incorrecte, les composants internes de I'unité peuvent
provoquer des blessures ou étre endommagés de maniére
irréversible. N'exposez pas les mécanismes/composants internes de
I'appareil a I'humidité.

Toute installation ou réparation d’ordre électrique doit étre réalisée
par un électricien qualifié ou par un technicien de maintenance
Dyson conformément & la réglementation ou aux codes locaux

en vigueur.

Ne raccordez aucune borne DALI & I'alimentation secteur. Les cables
DALI ne sont PAS TBTS et il doit toujours étre considéré comme
dangereux de les toucher. Un niveau fonctionnel d'isolation ou
niveau supérieur est nécessaire entre les cables DALI et les cables
d’alimentation secteur.

L'unité est congue pour étre installée uniquement dans un endroit sec,
a l'intérieur. Sa plage de température ambiante de fonctionnement
est comprise entre 0 °C (32 °F) et 40 °C (104 °F) et le taux d’humidité
relative sans condensation, entre 10 et 95 %.

Consulter la réglementation et les codes daccessibilité locaux et
nationaux pour connaitre les recommandations applicables en
termes d'installation. Cet appareil doit étre posé avec des fixations
appropriées & I'endroit oU il est installé. Il revient & la personne
procédant & l'installation de s’y conformer et de les respecter.

Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si 'un de ses éléments ne fonctionne pas
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conformément a ses spécifications, s'il a requ un choc violent, s'il a
subi une chute ou des dommages, s'il a été entreposé a 'extérieur ou
s'il a été immergé dans |'eau. Contacter le Service consommateurs
de Dyson.

Ne pas regarder directement la source de lumiére.

Ne pas installer ni utiliser I'appareil si le cordon de suspension est
endommagé. Si le cordon de suspension est endommagé, il doit étre
remplacé par Dyson, l'un de ses agents de service ou toute autre
personne agréée de facon similaire afin d'éviter tout danger.

Cet appareil est compatible uniqguement avec des gradateurs
conformes & la norme DALI.

Utiliser un chiffon microfibre sur lequel vous aurez pulvérisé un
aérosol & air comprimé sec et sans solvant pour nettoyer l'appareil.
S'assurer que celui-ci est éteint.

S'assurer qu'aucune canalisation (gaz, eau, air) et aucun fil ou céble
électrique n'est situé directement derriére la zone de montage/percage.
Vérifier que l'alimentation électrique correspond & celle indiquée sur
la plaque signalétique. La connexion du produit & une alimentation
électrique non conforme & celle indiquée sur la plaque signalétique
peut entrainer des dommages irréversibles ou des conditions
d'utilisation incorrectes/dangereuses du produit.

Le produit doit étre relié a la terre.

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT ET
CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES

GARANTIE : cet appareil a une garantie limitée de 5 ans, couvrant
une utilisation raisonnable. Si un composant fait I'objet d'une
défaillance au cours de la période de garantie de 5 ans, il sera
remplacé, sous réserve des résultats de |'inspection.

DE

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

BEI DER INSTALLATION UND VERWENDUNG VON
ELEKTRONISCHEN GERATEN MUSSEN EINIGE GRUNDLEGENDE
SICHERHEITSMASSNAHMEN EINGEHALTEN WERDEN WIE
BEISPIELSWEISE DIE FOLGENDEN:

AACHTUNG

Stromschlaggefahr! Wenn das Gehéuse abgenommen oder falsch
behandelt wird, kénnen die internen Komponenten des Gerdts
Verletzungen verursachen oder dauerhaft beschadigt werden.

Die internen Mechanismen und Komponenten dieses Gerdts
keinerlei Feuchtigkeit aussetzen.

Alle Elektroinstallationen und Reparaturarbeiten mussen von einem
qualifizierten Elekiriker oder einem Servicetechniker von Dyson in
Ubereinstimmung mit den lokalen Vorschriften und Regelungen
durchgefUhrt werden.

Keine DALI-Klemmen an das Stromnetz anschlieflen. DALI-Kabel sind
NICHT SELV und sollten nie als berGhrungssicher betrachtet werden.
Zwischen DALI-Kabeln und der Stromverkabelung muss mindestens
eine funktionelle Isolierung bestehen.

Das Geréat eignet sich ausschlie3lich fir einen trockenen Innenbereich.
Die Betriebstemperatur liegt zwischen 0 °C (32 °F) und 40 °C (104 °F)
und die relative Luftfeuchtigkeit bei 10-95 %, nicht kondensierend.
Entsprechende Montagerichtlinien finden Sie in den lokalen und
nationalen Vorschriften zur Barrierefreiheit. Dieses Gerét muss mit
fur die Montageumgebung angemessenen Befestigungselementen
montiert werden. Konformitét und Ubereinstimmung obliegen der
Verantwortung des Monteurs.

Wenn ein Teil des Geréts nicht richtig funktioniert, einen starken
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Schlag erhalten hat, fallen gelassen wurde, beschéadigt ist, im Freien
stehen gelassen wurde oder mit Flussigkeit in Kontakt gekommen
ist, dann verwenden Sie es nicht, sondern kontaktieren Sie bitte den
Dyson Kundendienst.

Nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle blicken.

Nicht verwenden, wenn das Verldngerungskabel beschadigt ist.
Wenn das mitgelieferte Verlangerungskabel beschadigt ist, muss

es von Dyson, seinem zusténdigen Servicemitarbeiter oder einer
entsprechend qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht werden, um
potenzielle Gefahren zu vermeiden.

Dieses Gerdt ist nur mit DALI-konformen Dimmern kompatibel.
Zum Reinigen des Gerdts ein Microfasertuch mit Lésungsmittel und
einen Behdalter mit feuchtigkeitsfreier Druckluft verwenden und
sicherstellen, dass das Gerét ausgeschaltet ist.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass direkt hinter dem Bohr- bzw.
Montagebereich keine Rohre (Gas, Wasser, Luft) oder elektrischen
Kabel, Dréhte oder Rohrleitungen verlaufen.

Prifen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung der auf dem Typenschild
angezeigten Stromversorgung entspricht. Wenn das Produkt mit einer
anderen als der auf dem Typenschild angegebenen Stromversorgung
verbunden wird, kann dies zu permanenten Schéden bzw. zu
unsicherem Betrieb des Produkts fGhren.

Das Produkt muss geerdet werden.

LESEN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN
UND BEWAHREN SIE SIE AUF

GARANTIE: Fur dieses Gerat gilt eine begrenzte 5-Jahres-Garantie,
die eine angemessene Nutzung abdeckt. Sollte innerhalb dieses
Zeitraums von 5 Jahren eine Komponente ausfallen, so wird diese —
vorbehaltlich einer Uberprifung — ersetzt.
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2HMANTIKEZ OAHIIEZ AZDAAEIAZ

KATA THN EF'KATAZTAZH 'H TH XPHZH MIAZ HAEKTPIKHZ
2YZKEYHZ, MPEMEI NA AKOAOYOEITE NMANTA OPIZMENEX
BAZIKEZ OAHTIIEZ, OMNQZ:

ATIPOEIAOMNOIHZH

1.
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Kivduvog nhektportanéiag! Av n agaipson 1y o xeiplopdg tou
repPANiuoTog Yivel eopalpéva, Ta eowtepikd eaptiuata g
povadag propel va npokarécouy {Nuid/tpaupationd 1 va urootoly
avernavopOwtn {nuid. Mny ekBétete Toug E0WTEPIKOUG UNXOVIOUOUG
Kat o eaptrjpata NG MaPOoUcOG CUCKEUYG OE UYPAOIa.

‘O\eg ol NAeKTPONOYIKEG EPYOOIEG EYKATAOTAONG KAl ETIIOKEUWY Oar
TPETEL VO TipaypaTtorioloUvTatl and e&eldikeupévo NAeKTPoAdYo 1)
unxaviké oépPig g Dyson cUppwva pe TouG TPEXOVTEG TOTUKOUG
KOOIKEG 1) KOVOVIOPOUG NG MEPLOXTIG.

Mny cuvdéete kavévay akpodéktn DALl oy npila mapoxng
pelpatog. Ta kah@dia tou DALI AEN eivar SELV kau dgv mpénet va
Bewpouvtal Moté aoPairy oy ernagr]. Anatteital Aettoupyikd eminedo
aropdévwong 1 upnAétepo petadl Twv KoAwdiwy tou DALI kot my
kaAwdiwon tpopodoaciag diktlou.

H povdda éxel oxedlaotel yia tornoBétnon anokAeloTik& o oteyvry,
gowteptkr) Béon. To elpog Beppokpaocidy Tou nepBédAlovtog
Aertoupyiog rpémet va eivat amnd 0 °C (32 °F) ¢wg 40 °C (104 °F) kaun
uypaoia 10-95% RH xwpig oupriikvwon udpatuwy.

2upBouleuteite Toug TorkoUg Kat £0VIKOUG KOOIKEG KAl KAVOVIOHOUG
npooPaciudmrag yia oxetikég odnyieg eykatdotaong. H
EYKATAOTAOY QUTNG TNG CUOKEUTG TIPETEL VO TIPOY UATOTOLE(TAL PE

™M XPNOoM 1@V KaATAANAwY e£aptudTtwY oTepéwong, avahoya HE
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10 TiepPaANov eykatdotaong. H cuppdppwon kat 1 mjpnor] toug
aroteloUy eubUvn tou unelBuvou gykatdotaonc.

E&v orolodnjnote dptua g ouokeung dev Aettoupyel Onwg
npénel, éxel urtootel duvatd xturnua, rrdon, (nuid v éxel ageDel
oto UnaBpo 1 éxel £pOel ot emagn] pe vepd, dev mpémel va
XPNOHOromOel kot TPEMEL VA ETUKOVWVYT|OETE PE TN YPouur) PoriBeiag
g Dyson.

Mnyv kowdte aneuBeiog oy Pwtevr) nyr.

Mnyv gykaBiotdte Kat pnv xpnotponoleite T ouokeur pe pOapuévo
KOADOLI0 avAPTNONG. 2€ TEPIMTWOT) TIOU TO MIAPEXOHEVO KOAWSI0
avdpmong éxel urtootel pBopég, mpénel va aviikataotabel and my
Dyson, toug e£ouclodotnuéVouG avTIMPOOWMOUG CUVTHPENONG TG 1
ard KAatdANAa £10IKEUPEVO GTOHO, YO TNV GMOPUYT KIVOUV®Y.

Autr n ouokeurj elvatl cupBot pévo pe mpoidvia pubulong éviaong
TOU PWTOG oUPPWva pe to DALL

KaBapiote ) cuokeur] pe mavi and pikpotveg pe SlaAutikd kot doxeio
Merecpévou aépa xwpig uypaoia, apou BePaiwbelte 411 1 cuokeun
elval amevepyomomnpevn.

BeBauwbeite ét11 aneuBsiag niow amnd 1o onueio otepéwong dev
Bplokovtat aywyol (agplou, vepoUu, aépa) 1§ NAekTpikd KOADSIA, GANEG
KOAWOIDOELG 1) CWNVEG.

EXéyére &1 n nopoxr pelpatog avtiotolyel e 1o dedopéva rou
avoQEépovTal oty Tuvakida otolkelwy Aettoupylag. Edv to mpoidy
ouvdelel og omoladrirote GANN TMAPOXT) PEUHATOC, £KTOG ATO KEivn
Tou oplleTal OTNY ETIKETA XAPAKTNPIOTIKOY Aeltoupyiag, propsl va
rpokUWeL uéviun BAGPN 1 pn aopalig Aeitoupyia Tou mpoidvtog,.

To mpoidy npémel va eival Yelwpévo.

AIABAZTE KAl ®YAA=TE AYTEZ
TIZ OAHIIEZ

EITYH2H: Auth n ouokeurj ouvodslstal amnd neploplopévn eyyunon
5 £10v n ornola kakUrtel T Aoy} xprion mg. 2¢& nepirtwon PAGBNg
evog eapmuatog evidg g neptddou gyyunong v 5 10y, Ha
avTtikoBiotatal, petd and éheyxo.

HU
FONTOS BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOK

ELEKTROMOS KESZULEKEK BEUZEMELESEKOR ES )
HASZNALATAKOR MINDIG BE KELL TARTANI AZ ALAPVETO
BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOKAT, iGY PELDAUL A KOVETKEZOKET:

A FIGYELMEZTETES

4.

Aramités veszélyel A burkolat eltévolitasa vagy nem megfelels
kezelése esetén a készUlék belsé alkatrészei kart okozhatnak vagy
maradandé kérosoddst szenvedhetnek. Ne tegye ki a készilék belsé
szerkezeteit/alkatrészeit nedvességnek.

Minden telepitési és javitdsi munkadt (elektromos bekotést) szakképzett
személynek vagy a Dyson vdllalat karbantarté szakemberének kell
végeznie a helyi el8irdsok vagy rendelkezések szerint.

A DALI csatlakozdkat tilos hélézati tépelldtdshoz csatlakoztatni.

A DALI vezetékek NEM minésilnek biztonsdgi érintésvédelmi
térpefesziltségl dramkérnek, és érintésvédelmi szempontbdl soha
nem tekintheték biztonsdgosnak. A DALI vezetékek és a tépellétd
vonalak kézétt funkciondlis szintl vagy magasabb kategéridjo
szigetelés szUkséges.

A készUlék kizarélag beltérben, szdraz kértlmények kozott torténd
haszndlhaté. Uzemi hémérséklettartomanya: 0-40 °C°C (32-104 °F),
10-95%-0s nem lecsapddé relativ pdratartalom mellett.

A vonatkozé telepitési irdnyelvekkel kapcsolatban tdjékozédjon a helyi

n
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és orszdgos elbirdsokbdl és el8irdsokbdl. A késziléket a telepitési
kérnyezetnek megfelels szerelvényekkel kell beizemelni.

Az elébbieknek valé megfeleléség a telepité feleléssége.

Ne haszndlja a késziléket, ha annak valamely része nem az
elvért médon mokadik, illetve ha megsérilt, leesett, a szabadban
hagyték vagy vizzel érintkezett. llyen esetben keresse fel a

Dyson Ugyfélszolgdlatat.

Ne nézzen kdzvetlendl a fényforrésba.

Ne telepitse vagy haszndlja a készuléket sérilt kébellel. Ha a
rendelkezésre 4ll6 kdbel sérilt, a veszély elkerilése érdekében
cseréltesse ki a Dyson termékeknek vagy markaszervizének
munkatdrséval vagy mds hasonlé szakképzettségl személlyel.

Ez a készUlék csak a DALI szabvanyt kéveté fényerd-
szabdlyozdkkal kompatibilis.

A készUlék tisztitdsdhoz olddszertdl és nedvességtél mentes,
mikroszdlas t6rl8kenddt, illetve palackozott siritett levegét haszndljon.
Tisztitds el6tt kapesolja ki a készléket.

Ugyelien arra, hogy kézvetlendl a forés/felszerelés helye mégétt ne
legyenek csévezetékek (gdz, viz, levegd) vagy elektromos kdbelek,
vezetékek vagy vezetékcsatorndk.

Ellenérizze, hogy az On dltal hasznélt dramforras megfelel-e a
géptdrzslapon megadottnak. Ha a késziléket az adattdblajan
feltntetettd| eltéré elektromos dramforréshoz csatlakoztatia,
akkor az maradandé karokat és a készulék helytelen/veszélyes
mUkddését okozhatja.

A késziléket faldelni kell.

OLVASSA EL ES ORIZZE MEG EZT
AZ UTMUTATOT

GARANCIA: A készUlék garancidjénak idétartama 5 év, amely
ésszer( haszndlatra értendd. Ha valamely alkatrész a 5 éves
garancia lejérta utdn hibdsodik meg, egy feltlvizsgdlatot kévetéen
az adott alkatrész cserére kerdl.

IS

MIKILVAGAR
ORYGGISLEIDBEININGAR

VID UPPSETNINGU EDA NOTKUN RAFTAKJA SKAL ALLTAF
FYLGJA HEFPBUNDNUM VARUDARRADSTOFUNUM, PAR MED
TALID EFTIRFARANDI:

IDVORUN

Haetta & raflostil Ef hlifin er fjarleegd eda medhdndlud & rangan hétt
geta hlutir innan i teekinu valdid skada eda skemmst varanlega. Létid
ekki innri vélbdnad/innri ihluti pessa teekis komast i snertingu vid raka.

Uppsetningu og vidgerdarvinnu & rafbdnadi setti adeins ad
framkveema af fagmenntudum rafvirkja eda pjénustuvidgerdarmanni
frd Dyson, i samraemi vid gildandi stadbundnar reglugerdir.

Ekki ma tengja DALI-tengi vid rafmagn. DALI-virar eru EKKI
skilgreindir sem SELV-kerfi (6ryggissmdspenna) og pvi er aldrei dhaett
ad snerta pd. bérf er & nothaefri einangrun eda meira & milli DALI-
vira og rafleidsina.

Teekid er eingdngu hannad til notkunar & purrum stad innandyra.
Umhverfisadstaedur vid notkun eru 0°C (32°F) til 40°C (104°F) og
10-95% hlutfallslegur loftraki, an rakapétini.

Leitid réddlegginga um tengdar uppsetningarleidbeiningar i
innlendum og alpjé3legum reglugerdum um adgengismdl. Petta taeki
aetti ad setja upp med festingum sem haefa uppsetningaradstaedum
og umhverfi. Uppsetningaradili ber dbyrgd & pvi ad uppsetning
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samraemist reglum og reglugerdum.

Ef einhver hluti teekisins starfar ekki sem skyldi, hefur fengid & sig
bungt hégg, hefur verid latinn falla, hefur skemmst, verid skilinn eftir
utan dyra eda komist i snertingu vid vatn skal ekki nota hann.

Hafid samband vid pjénustuver hja Dyson.

Horfid ekki beint inn i ljésgjafann.

Setjio ekki teekid upp og notid pad ekki ef fiddrunarkapallinn er
skemmdur. Ef figdrunarkapallinn er skemmdur parf ad fa nyjan i
stad pess skemmda frd Dyson, pjénustuadila pess fyrirtaekis eda hjé
sambeerilegum fagadila, i pvi skyni ad fordast heettudstand.

Petta teeki er adeins samhaeft vid ljésdeyfibinad sem uppfyllir DALI.
Notid orirefjaklit med leysiefni og rakafrian prystiloftsédabrisa til ad
hreinsa teekid og geetid pess vel ad slokkt hafi verid & taekinu.

Gaetid pess ad engar veituleidslur (fyrir gas, vatn eda loft), rafleidslur,
virar eda adrar leidslur séu stadsettar beint fyrir aftan uppsetningar-/
borunarstadinn.

Gaetid pess ad gerd rafgjafans samsvari peirri gerd sem synd er

& merkiplétunni. Ef teekid er tengt vid annars konar rafgjafa en
gefinn er upp & merkiplétu teekisins getur pad valdid varanlegum
skemmdum og leitt til rangrar notkunar/slysahaettu.

Teekid parf ad jardtengja.

LESID OG GEYMID
PESSAR LEIDBEININGAR

ABYRGD: betta teeki hefur takmarkada 5 éra dbyrgd sem tekur fil
skynsamlegrar notkunar. Ef einhver ihlutanna bilar innan pessa 5 dra
dbyrgdartimabils verdur skipt um hann, ad undangenginni skodun

4 teekinu.

ID

PETUNJUK KESELAMATAN PENTING

KETIKA MEMASANG ATAU MENGGUNAKAN PERALATAN
LISTRIK, TINDAKAN PROSEDUR DASAR HARUS SELALU DITAATI,
TERMASUK YANG BERIKUT INI:

A\ PERINGATAN

Risiko tersengat listrik! Jika casing dilepaskan atau ditangani

secara tidak sesuai, komponen di dalam unit dapat menyebabkan
bahaya atau menjadi rusak secara permanen. Jauhkan mekanisme/
komponen internal unit peralatan ini dari udara lembap.

Semua pekerjaan pemasangan dan perbaikan harus dilakukan oleh
teknisi listrik berkualifikasi atau teknisi servis Dyson sesuai dengan
standar atau peraturan setempat yang berlaku.

Jangan hubungkan terminal DALI apa pun ke daya mains. Kabel
DALI TIDAK SELV dan tidak boleh dianggap aman jika disentuh.
Tingkat isolasi fungsional atau yang lebih baik diperlukan antara
kabel DALI dan pengkabelan mains.

Unit ini dirancang untuk digunakan hanya di tempat kering dan di
dalam ruangan. Rentang lingkungan operasi 0°C (32°F) hingga
40°C (104°F) dan 10-95% RH non-kondensasi.

Perhatikan persyaratan dan peraturan aksesibilitas nasional dan
setempat untuk panduan pemasangan yang relevan. Peralatan ini
harus dipasang dengan instalasi yang sesuai dengan lingkungan
pemasangan. Kesesuaian dan kepatuhan adalah tanggung

jawab pemasang.

Apabila ada bagian dari peralatan tidak bekerja sebagaimana
seharusnya, telah terkena benturan, terjatuh, rusak, didiamkan di luar
ruangan, atau terkena air, jangan gunakan dan hubungi Saluran
Bantuan Dyson.

Jangan menatap langsung pada sumber cahaya.
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Jangan memasang atau menggunakan kabel suspensi rusak.

Jika kabel suspensi yang disertakan rusak, maka hanya boleh
diganti oleh Dyson, teknisi servisnya atau pihak lain yang memenuhi
persyaratan agar terhindar dari bahaya.

Peralatan ini tidak kompatibel dengan produk dim yang memenuhi
ketentuan DALI.

Gunakan kain mikrofiber dengan kanister berudara dimampatkan
yang bebas bahan pelarut dan cairan untuk membersihkan
peralatan, dan pastikan peralatan telah dimatikan.

Pastikan tidak ada pekerjaan pipa (gas, air, udara), atau kabel listrik,
kawat atau pekerjaan saluran, yang terletak tepat di belokang area
pengeboran/pemasangan.

Periksa apakah catu daya sesuai dengan yang tertera pada

pelat rating. Jika produk disambungkan ke catu daya selain dari
yang dinyatakan pada pelat rating, kerusakan permanen atau
pengoperasian yang tidak benar/tidak aman dapat terjadi.

Produk harus diardekan.

BACA DAN SIMPAN PETUNJUK INI

GARANSI: Peralatan ini bergaransi terbatas 5 tahun yang meliputi
penggunaan waijar. Jika komponen rusak selama 5 tahun masa
garansi, komponen akan diganti setelah diperiksa terlebih dahulu.

IT

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
IMPORTANTI

QUANDO SI INSTALLA O SI USA UN APPARECCHIO ELETTRICO
BISOGNA SEMPRE SEGUIRE LE INDICAZIONI DI SICUREZZA,
INCLUSO QUANTO SEGUE:

AN AVVERTENZA
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Rischio di scosse elettriche! Se il contenitore viene rimosso o maneggiato
in modo improprio, i componenti interni dell'unita potrebbero causare
danni oppure danneggiarsi in modo definitivo. Non esporre i
meccanismi/componenti interni dell'apparecchio all'umidita.

Tutti i lavori di installazione e manutenzione relativi all'impianto
elettrico devono essere eseguiti da un elettricista qualificato o da

un tecnico dell’assistenza Dyson conformemente alle norme o ai
regolamenti locali correnti.

Non collegare alcun terminale DALI all’alimentazione di rete. | cavi
DALI non sono di tipo SELV e non dovrebbero mai essere considerati
a prova di contatto. Tra i cavi DALI e il cablaggio d‘alimentazione &
necessario un livello di isolamento funzionale o superiore.

L'unitd & stata progettata per la collocazione in un ambiente interno
asciutto. La temperatura dell'ambiente di esercizio & compresa tra

0 °C (32 °F) e 40 °C (104 °F), con umidita relativa non condensante
compresa tra il 10% e il 95%.

Per le linee guida relative all'installazione, consultare le norme e i
codici locali e nazionali in materia di accessibilita. L'apparecchio deve
essere installato con i dispositivi di fissaggio adeguati all’'ambiente di
installazione. L'installatore & responsabile della conformita.

Se un componente dell'apparecchio non funziona correttamente, ha
subito un forte colpo, & caduto accidentalmente, & stato danneggiato
o lasciato all‘aperto oppure & caduto in acqua, non deve essere
utilizzato; contattare il Centro Assistenza Dyson.

Non guardare direttamente la sorgente luminosa.

Non installare né usare I'apparecchio con un cavo di sospensione
danneggiato. Per evitare rischi, se il cavo di sospensione fornito in
dotazione & danneggiato deve essere sostituito da Dyson, da suoi
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agenti dell’'assistenza o da persone ugualmente qualificate.

Questo apparecchio & compatibile solo con i dimmer compatibili
con DALL.

Utilizzare un panno in microfibra impregnato di solvente e

una bomboletta di aria compressa priva di umidita per pulire
l'apparecchio; assicurarsi che I'apparecchio sia spento.

Verificare che dietro l'area di perforazione/montaggio non siano presenti
condutture di gas, acqua o arig, fili o cavi elettrici o altre tubature.
Verificare che I'alimentazione elettrica corrisponda a quella indicata
sulla targhetta. Se I'alimentazione elettrica a cui & collegato il
prodotto & differente da quella dichiarata sulla targhetta, possono
verificarsi danni permanenti o il prodotto potrebbe funzionare in
modo non sicuro o non corretto.

Il prodotto deve essere collegato a terra.

LEGGERE E CONSERVARE
QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

GARANZIA: l'apparecchio & coperto da una garanzia limitata di

5 anni relativa all’'uso conforme dell’apparecchio stesso. Se un
componente si danneggia entro i 5 anni di garanzia, sard sostituito
previa ispezione del danno.

MY

ARAHAN KESELAMATAN PENTING

APABILA MEMASANG ATAU MENGGUNAKAN ALAT ELEKTRIK,
HARUSLAH SENTIASA MENGIKUTI LANGKAH BERJAGA-JAGA
ASAS, TERMASUK YANG BERIKUT:

AN AMARAN

o

Risiko renjatan elektrik! Sekiranya perumah ditanggalkan atau
tidak dikendalikan dengan betul, komponen dalaman unit ini
boleh menyebabkan mudarat atau mengalami kerosakan kekal.
Jangan mendedahkan mekanisme/komponen dalaman alat ini
kepada lembapan.

Semua kerja pemasangan dan pembaikan elektrik harus dijalankan
oleh juruelekirik yang layak atau jurutera perkhidmatan Dyson
mengikut kanun atau peraturan setempat pada masa ini.

Jangan sambungkan apa-apa terminal DALI kepada kuasa elektrik.
Wayar DALI adalah jenis BUKAN SELV (Bukan Voltan Keselamatan
Ekstra Rendah) dan tidak sekali-kali boleh dianggap sebagai selamat
sentuh. Pemencilan tahap fungsian atau lebih baik mesti wujud di
antara wayar DALl dengan kabel utama.

Unit ini direka untuk kawasan dalam bangunan yang kering sahaija.
Persekitaran pengendalian dari 0°C (32°F) hingga 40°C (104°F) dan
kelembapan relatif 10-95% tak memeluwap.

Rujuk kanun dan peraturan kebolehcapaian setempat dan
kebangsaan untuk mengetahui garis panduan pemasangan

yang berkaitan. Alat ini harus dipasang dengan alat pelengkap
yang sesuai untuk persekitaran pemasangan. Pemasang
bertanggungjawab untuk memastikan keakuran dan kepatuhan.
Jika mana-mana bahagian alat ini tidak berfungsi seperti yang
seharusnya, telah dipukul kuat, dijatuhkan, dirosakkan, ditinggalkan
di luar bangunan atau telah terdedah kepada air, jangan
gunakannya dan sila hubungi Talian Bantuan Dyson.

Jangan pandang terus ke sumber cahaya.

Jangan memasang atau mengguna bersama dengan kabel gantung
yang rosak. Jika kabel gantung yang dibekalkan rosak, ia mesti
digantikan oleh Dyson iaitu agen perkhidmatannya atau individu
yang berkelayakan serupa untuk mengelakkan kebahayaan.
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Alat ini hanya serasi dengan produk pemalap DALl patuh.

Guna kain mikrofiber yang mengandungi pelarut dan kanister udara
termampat tanpa lembapan untuk membersihkan alat dan pastikan
alat tersebut telah dimatikan.

Pastikan tiada paip (gas, air, udara) atau kabel elekirik, wayar atau
salur di belokang kawasan penggerudian/cagakan.

Periksa dan pastikan bekalan elekirik sepadan dengan yang
ditunjukkan pada plat perkadaran. Jika produk ini disambungkan ke
mana-mana bekalan elektrik selain daripada yang dinyatakan pada
plat pengkadaran, kerosakan kekal atau pengendalian unit yang
tidak betul/tidak selamat mungkin berlaku.

Produk ini mesti dibumikan.

BACA DAN SIMPAN ARAHAN INI

JAMINAN: Alat ini mempunyai jaminan terhad 5 tahun yang
memberi perlindungan kepada penggunaan berpatutan.

Jika komponen rosak dalam tempoh jaminan 5 tahun, ia akan
diganti, tertakluk pada pemeriksaan.

NO

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSER

NAR DU INSTALLERER ELLER BRUKER ELEKTRISK UTSTYR, MA
DU ALLTID TA GRUNNLEGGENDE FORHOLDSREGLER, BLANT
ANNET FOLGENDE:

/N ADVARSEL

o~
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Fare for elektrisk stat! Hvis dekslet fiernes eller h&ndteres pé feil méte,
kan innvendige deler i enheten fare til skade eller bli permanent
edelagt. De innvendige mekanismene/komponentene i dette
produktet méd ikke utsettes for fuktighet.

Alt installasjons- og reparasjonsarbeid skal utferes av en kvalifisert
elektriker eller en servicetekniker fra Dyson i samsvar med gjeldende
lokale lover og regler.

Ikke koble noen DALI-kontakter til hovedstremuttak. DALI-ledninger

er IKKE SELV-klassifisert og skal aldri anses som trygge & ta péd.
Funksjonelt isolasjonsnivd eller bedre er p&krevd mellom DALI-ledninger
og kabling for hovedstram.

Enheten er designet for et tert, innenders sted. Driftsforhold varierer
fra 0 °C (32 °F) til 40 °C (104°F) og 10-95 % RH, ikke-kondenserende.
Se lokale og nasjonal lover og forskrifter om tilgjiengelighet for
relevante retningslinjer for installasjon. Dette produktet ber installeres
med egnede festeanordninger. Samsvar og overholdelse er
installaterens ansvar.

Hvis en eller flere deler av produktet ikke fungerer som de skal,

har f&tt et hardt slag, er blitt mistet ned, skadet, etterlatt utenders
eller veert i kontakt med vann, mé& produktet ikke brukes, og du mé
kontakte Dyson Helpline.

Ikke stirr direkte inn i lyskilden.

Maé ikke installeres eller brukes med en skadet skjsteledning. Hvis
skjsteledningen er skadet, mé& den byttes ut av Dyson, representanter
for Dyson eller lignende kvalifisert personell for & unngé fare.

Dette apparatet er kun kompatibelt med dimmerprodukter som felger
DALI-standarden.

Bruk en tarr mikrofiberklut uten lgsemidler fra en lufttett boks til &
rengjere produktet. Serg for at produktet er avslétt.

Sjekk at det ikke finnes rer (gass, vann, luft) eller elektriske kabler,
ledninger eller kanalsystemer direkte bak bore-/monteringsomrédet.
Kontroller at streamforsyningen tilsvarer det som er angitt pé
merkeplaten. Dersom produktet kobles til annen stremforsyning enn
den som er oppgitt pd merkeplaten, kan det fare til permanent skade
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og/eller usikre bruksforhold.
Produktet ma jordes.

LES OG TA VARE PA
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE

GARANTI: Dette produktet har en begrenset garanti p& 5 &r som
dekker rimelig bruk. Dersom det er en feil p& en komponent
innenfor garantiperioden pd 5 ér, vil komponenten erstattes etter
godkjent kontroll.

PL
WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE
BEZPIECZENSTWA

PODCZAS INSTALOWANIA LUB UZYTKOWANIA SPRZETU
ELEKTRYCZNEGO NALEZY ZAWSZE PRZESTRZEGAC
PODSTAWOWYCH ZASAD BEZPIECZENSTWA, W TYM MIEDZY
INNYMI WYMIENIONYCH PONIZE).

/A OSTRZEZENIE

o~

Niebezpieczenstwo porazenia prgdem elektrycznym! W przypadku
zdjecia obudowy lub nieprawidtowego postepowania z nig
wewnetrzne podzespoty urzgdzenia mogq stanowié zagrozenie dla
zdrowia cztowieka albo ulec trwatemu uszkodzeniu.

Nie wystawiaé wewnetrznych mechanizméw/podzespotéw urzgdzenia
na dziatanie wilgoci.

Wszelkie elekiryczne prace instalacyjne i naprawcze powinny byé
wykonywane przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka lub serwisanta firmy
Dyson zgodnie z aktualnymi lokalnymi normami i przepisami.

Nie podtqczaé zadnych zaciskédw w standardzie DALI do zasilania
sieciowego. Przewody w standardzie DALI NIE sq przeznaczone

do obwodéw SELV i nie wolno zaktadaé, ze sq bezpieczne w razi
dotkniecia. Miedzy przewodami w standardzie DALl a przewodami
zasilania sieciowego wymagane jest zapewnienie izolacji klasy
roboczej lub wyzszej.

Urzgdzenie jest przeznaczone do montazu wytqgcznie w suchym,
zabudowanym miejscu. Srodowisko robocze: temperatura od 0°C do
40°C; wilgotno$¢ wzgledna 10-95%, bez kondensacji.

Nalezy sie zapoznaé z lokalnymi oraz krajowymi normami i
przepisami dotyczgcymi dostepnosci w celu uzyskania wytycznych w
zakresie montazu. Urzgdzenie nalezy zamontowaé z uzyciem osprzetu
mocujgcego odpowiedniego do $rodowiska instalacji. Obowigzek
zapewnienia zgodnosci z przepisami lezy po stronie montera.

Nie uzywaé urzgdzenia, jeéli jakakolwiek jego cze$¢ dziata
nieprawidtowo, zostata narazona na silne uderzenie, zostata
upuszczona, uszkodzona, pozostawiona na wolnym powietrzu lub
zamoczona. Niezwtocznie skontaktowaé sie z Infolinig Dyson.

Nie nalezy patrzeé bezposrednio w zZrédto $wiatta.

Nie instalowaé ani nie uzywadé urzgdzenia z uszkodzong linkg

do podwieszania. W razie uszkodzenia linki do podwieszania,

aby unikngé niebezpieczenstwa, nalezy zleci¢ je] wymiane

firmie Dyson lub autoryzowanemu serwisowi albo osobom o
odpowiednich kwalifikacjach.

To urzgdzenie jest kompatybilne tylko z produktami do $ciemniaczy
pracujgcych w standardzie DALI.

Urzgdzenie nalezy czysci¢ za pomocq $ciereczki z mikrowtdkien lub
sprezonego, wolnego od rozpuszczalnikéw i wilgoci powietrza w
puszce. Na czas czyszczenia urzqdzenie nalezy wytqczyé.

10. Nalezy sie upewnié, ze bezposrednio za obszarem montazowym lub
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wiercenia nie ma rur (gazowych, wodnych, wentylacyjnych) ani kabli
elektrycznych, przewodéw czy kanatéw.

Sprawdzié, czy parametry zasilania elekirycznego odpowiadajg
podanym na tabliczce znamionowe| urzgdzenia. Podtgczenie
urzgdzenia do zasilania elektrycznego innego niz podane na
tabliczce znamionowe| moze spowodowaé jego trwate uszkodzenie
lub nieprawidtowe/niebezpieczne dziatanie.

Urzgdzenie nalezy uziemié.

NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJE NALEZY
PRZECZYTAC | ZACHOWAC

GWARANCIJA: Ograniczona 5-letnia gwarancja na urzqdzenie
obejmuje jego racjonalne uzytkowanie. Jesli element urzgdzenia
ulegnie awarii w czasie 5-letniego okresu gwarancji, zostanie
wymieniony w zaleznoéci od wyniku uprzedniej kontroli.

PT

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA
IMPORTANTES

AO INSTALAR OU UTILIZAR UM APARELHO ELECTRICO, DEVEM
SER SEMPRE SEGUIDAS PRECAUCOES BASICAS, INCLUINDO
AS SEGUINTES:

A AVISO

o

18

Risco de choque eléctrico! Se o invélucro for removido ou manuseado
indevidamente, os componentes internos da unidade podem causar
ferimentos ou ficarem permanentemente danificados. Nao exponha os
mecanismos/componentes internos deste aparelho & humidade.

Todos os trabalhos de instalagéo eléctrica e reparagdo devem

ser executados por um electricista qualificado ou um técnico de
manutencéo da Dyson, de acordo com os regulamentos ou normas
locais actuais.

Néo ligue os terminais DALI & rede eléctrica. Os fios DALI NAO,sdo
SELV e nunca devem ser considerados como seguros ao toque. E
exigido um nivel funcional de isolamento ou melhor entre os fios
DALI e a cablagem eléctrica.

A unidade destina-se apenas a um local interno e seco. Intervalo da
temperatura de funcionamento entre 0°C (32°F) a 40°C (104°F) e
10%-95% HR sem condensagdo.

Consulte as normas e regulamentos de acessibilidade nacionais

e locais para as linhas de orientagéo de instalagéo relevantes.

Este aparelho deve ser instalado com acessérios de fixacdo
apropriados para o ambiente de instalagdo. A conformidade ¢é da
responsabilidade do instalador.

Se alguma peca do aparelho nédo estiver a funcionar como deveria
ou se tiver sofrido um impacto violento, uma queda ou outros danos,
tiver sido deixada no exterior ou esteve em contacto com dgua, néo
utilize o aparelho e contacte a Linha de Assisténcia da Dyson.

Néo olhe directamente para a fonte de luz.

Néo instale nem use com um cabo de suspensdo danificado. Se

o cabo de suspensdo estiver danificado, terd de ser substituido

pela Dyson, por um agente de reparagdes ou por pessoas com
qualificagdes semelhantes, para evitar perigos.

Este aparelho é compativel apenas com produtos de reguladores da
intensidade da luz DALI.

Use um pano de microfibra de uma garrafa de ar comprimido, sem
solventes e humidade, para limpar o aparelho e certifique-se de que
o aparelho esté desligado.



10. Certifique-se de que nenhuma tubagem (gés, dgua, ar), cabos
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eléctricos, fios ou canalizagdes se encontram directamente por trés
da érea de montagem/perfuracéo.

Verifique se o fornecimento eléctrico corresponde ao indicado na
placa de caracteristicas. Se o produto estiver ligado a qualquer
fonte de alimentagéo eléctrica que ndo a indicada na placa de
caracteristicas do mesmo, podem ocorrer danos permanentes ou
operacéo insegura do produto.

O produto deve ser ligado & terra.

LEIA E GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCOES

GARANTIA: este aparelho tem uma garantia limitada de 5 anos
que cobre utilizacdo razodvel. Se um componente falhar dentro do
periodo da garantia de 5 anos, serd substituido e sujeito a inspecgdo.

RO

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND
SIGURANTA

LA INSTALAREA SAU UTILIZAREA UNUI APARAT ELECTRIC,
TREBUIE RESPECTATE INTOTDEAUNA MASURILE DE PRECAUTIE
DE BAZA, INCLUSIV URMATOARELE:

AN AVERTISMENT

o

Pericol de electrocutare! In cazul in care carcasa este scoaséd sau
manipulatd necorespunzdtor, componentele interne ale unitétii
pot provoca accidente sau pot fi permanent avariate. Nu expunefi
mecanismele/componentele interne ale acestui echipament

la umezealé.

Toate lucrdrile de instalatii si de reparatii electrice trebuie efectuate de
catre un electrician calificat sau de catre un inginer de service Dyson,
conform codurilor sau reglementarilor locale actuale.

Nu conectati borne DALI la reteaua de alimentare. Firele DALI NU
SUNT SELV si nu trebuie considerate niciodaté& ca fiind sigure pentru
atingere. O izolatie de nivel functional sau mai bund este necesara
intre firele DALI si cablurile de la refeaua de alimentare.

Unitatea este conceput& numai pentru spatii interioare, lipsite de
umiditate. Echipamentul poate fi operat la temperaturi cu valori

intre 0°C (32°F) si 40°C (104°F) si la o umiditate relativd de 10-95%,
fara condensare.

Consultati codurile si reglementdrile de accesibilitate locale si
nationale pentru indicatiile de instalare relevante. Acest echipament
trebuie sa fie instalat cu dispozitivele de prindere adecvate pentru
mediul de instalare. Conformitatea si conformarea reprezintd
responsabilitatea instalatorului.

Dacd o componentd a echipamentului nu functioneazd
corespunzdtor, a suferit un impact puternic, a cdzut, s-a deteriorat,

a fost |dsatd in spatiu deschis sau a intrat in contact cu apa, nu o
folositi i contactati Linia de asisteni& Dyson.

Nu priviti direct sursa de luming.

Nu instalati sau nu utilizati echipamentul cu un cablu de suspendare
deteriorat. in cazul in care cablul de suspendare este deteriorat,
trebuie sa fie inlocuit de Dyson, reprezentantul séu de service sau o
persoand cu o calificare similard, pentru a evita pericolele.

Acest echipament este compatibil numai cu produse dimmer care
sunt in conformitate cu DALI.

Utilizati o lavetd din microfibre cu solvent si butelia cu gaz comprimat
faré umiditate pentru a curdta echipamentul. Asigurafi-vé ca
echipamentul este oprit.

10. Asigurati-vé cd in spatele zonei de perforare/montare nu sunt
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amplasate direct instalatii (de gaz, apd, aer) sau cabluri electrice, fire
ori refele de conducte.

Verificati dacd alimentarea electricd corespunde cu cea indicatd pe
plé&cuta cu valori nominale. Dacé este conectat la o altd sursé de
alimentare electricd decét cea indicaté pe placuta cu date tehnice
aferentd, produsul poate fi permanent avariat sau utilizarea acestuia
poate deveni periculoasd/neadecvatd.

Produsul trebuie imp&mantat.

CITITI SI RETINETI
ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI

GARANTIE: Acest echipament are o garantie limitatd de 5 ani care
acoperd utilizarea rezonabilé a acestuia. Dacd o componentd se
defecteazd in perioada de garantie de 5 ani, va fi inlocuité, dupa ce
va fi verificata.

RU

BA>KHbIE MHCTPYKUWNHA 11O
BEXHUKE BE3OINMACHOCTHA

NP YCTAHOBKE UI'M UCIMOJTb3OBAHUN SITEKTPUHECKOTIO
NMPHUBOPA HEOBXOOMMO COBJTFOOATb OCHOBHbIE MEPBI
MPEOOCTOPO>XXHOCTU, BKITKOHAA CIEOYFOLLUME:

A MPEOQYNPEXXKOEHUE

o~
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OnacHocTb nopaxkeHus anekTpuyeckum Tokom! Mpu cHsTom kopnyce
UMW HEMPABUITIBHOM OBPALLEHMM C BHYTPEHHUMM KOMMOHEHTAMM
YCTPOMCTBO BO3MOXHO MOBPEXAEHME YCTPOMUCTBA MMM NOSHbIA €ro
BbIXOO M3 cTpos. He noosepraiTe BO3AEMCTBUIO BNATM BHYTPEHHME
MEXAHM3Mbl M KOMNOHEHTbI AAHHOrO YCTPOMCTBA.

Bce paboTsl Mo yCTOHOBKE M PEMOHTY 3MEKTPMUYECKOTO
060pPYOOBAHMS OOMXKHbI NMPOBOAUTLCS TOMBKO KBAMMMULUMPOBAHHBIM
ANEKTPUKOM MU MHXKEHEPOM No obcnyxusaHmio Dyson ¢
cobntofeHMeM NOMOXKEHMM BCEX OEMCTBYIOLUMX MECTHBIX HOPM M
HOPMATMBHbIX TPEOOBAHMM.

He nomkntouarite Hukakume TepmuHansl DALl k anekTpoceTw.
MNposona DALI HE ssnatotcs nposonamm 6esonacHoro
CBEPXHM3KOTO HAMPSAXEHUS U HE OOMXKHbI CHMTATLCS HE30MNACHBIMM
npu npukocHoseHMn. Mexay nposonamu DALl 1 ceTtesbimm
KOBENAMU OOMKHA NPUCYTCTBOBATL M3OMALUMS KOK MUHUMYM
PYHKLUMOHANBHOTO YPOBHS.

YCTPOMCTBO PACCUMTOHO HO MCMOMb30BAHME TOMBKO B CyXOM Cpene
BHYTpM nometueHms. OuanasoH paboumx TeMnepaTyp cocTasnseT
ot 0 °C (32 °F) oo 40 °C (104 °F) npu OTHOCUTENBLHOM BNAXKHOCTH
10-95 % 6e3 koHOeHcaumm.

CooTeeTcTBytOWME MHCTPYKLMU MO YCTAHOBKE CM. B MECTHbIX

u bemepanbHbIX NPABMNAX 3KCMYATAUMM M HOPMOTUBHbIX
TpebosaHumsx. [laHHOEe ycTponcTBO HEOHXOOMMO YCTOHOBMTL C
MCMOMb30BAHUEM KPEMEeXXa, NoaxoasLero ans yCTOHOBKM B cpene
nonb3oeaTtens. 3a cobnoaeHne OOHHbIX MPABMI U HOPMATUBOB
HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTb YCTAOHOBLUMK.

Ecnu yctpoiicteo He paboTaeT OomkHbIM 06Pa3oMm, Mo Hemy bbir
HOHECeH Pe3kui yoap, ero ypoHUIIM, MOBPedmnu, OCTABMUIIM HA YIMLE,
UK HA HEro NMonana BoAad, He MCMNOb3yMTe AOHHOE YCTPOMCTBO M
obpaTtutecs no TenedpoHy B cry>x0Oy nopaep>xku komnaxmm Dyson.

He cmoTpuTe npsiMo HO UCTOYHMK CBETOQ.

He ycTtaHaenuBeamTe m He UCMOMb3yMTEe YCTPOMCTBO C MOBPEXOEHHbLIM
kabenem. Bo nsbexkaHue nonyyeHms TPOBM 30MEHA MOBPEXLAEHHOTO
KG6eJ'I5| MMTAHUMA OOJTI>XKHQA BbIMNOJMHATLCA KBGJ'IMq)MLI.MpOBGHHbIMM
cneumanucTamm komnanmm Dyson.
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[aHHOE YCTPOMCTBO COBMECTMMO TOMBKO C PETYNSTOPAMMU APKOCTH,
noooepxusarowmnmm nHtepoenc DALI.

Mepen uncTKoOM ycTporcTea ybeamTech, YTO OHO BLIKIHOYEHO.

Ins 0UUCTKU MCMONb3YMTE MUKPOBOMTOKHUCTYHO TKOHbL M Nprbop
Noda4M CXXAToro cyxoro sosgyxa. He mucnonb3syite pactsopuTens.
Y6enmrtech, 4TO HEMNOCPEACTBEHHO MOO MECTOM CBEPEHMS/MOHTAXA
B CTEHe He npoxoasaT Tpy6bl (ra3osbie, BOAsHbIE, BO3OYLUHbIE),
aneKkTpudeckue Kabenu, NPOBOLA MMM KAHAMbI.

Y6enmrtech, 4TO HOMPSXKEHME B CETHM COOTBETCTBYET HAMPSXKEHMIO,
YKO3OHHOMY HQ TABMYKE C TEXHUYECKMMM OOHHBIMM.

Ecnu ycTporcTBo nogkntovaeTcs K aNeKTPoceTH, OTIUMYHOM OT
YKO3QHHOM HO TABMMUKe C TEXHUYECKMMM OAHHBIMM YCTPOMCTBA, 3TO
MO>ET NMPUBECTM K CEPbE3HOMY NOBPEXLAEHMIO UM HeBe30MacHOM
3KCNNYaTAUMM YCTPOMCTBA.

YcTporcTBo DOMKHO BbiTh 303EMMEHO.

NMPOYMTAUTE M1 COXPAHUTE
3T MHCTPYKUMM

TAPAHTNA: daHHOe ycTpOMCTBO MMEET OrPaHUYEHHYIO 5-NETHIO
FAPAHTUIO HO NMPOBMILHOE UCMONb3oBaHME. Ecnn KomMnoHeHT
YCTPOMCTBA BbIMOET M3 CTPOS B TEYEHME 5 NET, OH NOANEXUT
NPOBEPKE U 30MEHE.

SK

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

PRI MONTAZI ALEBO POUZIVANI ELEKTRICKEHO SPOTREBICA
JE POTREBNE VZDY DODRZIAVAT ZAKLADNE BEZPECNOSTNE
OPATRENIA VRATANE NIZSIE UVEDENYCH KROKOV:

AVYSTRAHA

o~

Nebezpecdenstvo zdsahu elekirickym prodom! V pripade
nesprévneho zloZenia krytu alebo manipulécie mézu vnitorné Easti
pristroja spdsobif $kodu alebo sa mézu trvalo poskodit. Vnitorny
mechanizmus/komponenty tohto spotrebi¢a nevystavujte vihkosti.

Vsetky ¢innosti sGvisiace s elektroin$taldciou a opravou musi
vykondvat kvalifikovany elekirikar alebo servisny technik spolo¢nosti
Dyson v stlade s platnymi miestnymi predpismi a nariadeniami.

K zdroju siefového napdjania nepripdjajte ziadne vodice. Vodice

DALI NIE SU si&astou oddeleného okruhu s malym napétim (SELV)

a kontakt s nimi nemozno povazovat za bezpeény. Medzi vodi¢mi
DALI a kabeldZou siefového napdjacieho zdroja je potrebné
zabezpedit funkény alebo G&innej$iu Groven izoldcie.

Zariadenie je uréené len na pouzitie v suchych vnitornych priestoroch.
Z hladiska prevadzkovych podmienok by sa teplota mala pohybovat
v rozmedzi od 0 °C (32 °F) do 40 °C (104 °F) a relativna vlhkost na
Urovni 10 — 95 % bez kondenzdcie.

Prislusné pokyny na montéz néjdete v miestnych a celo$tatnych
predpisoch a nariadeniach o dostupnosti. Pri montdzi tohto spotrebié¢a
je nutné pouzit upeviovacie prvky vhodné do daného prostredia.

Za stlad s predpismi zodpovedd osoba, ktord vykonala montéz.

V pripade, Ze niektory diel spotrebi¢a nefunguije tak, ako by mal,
zasiahol ho silny néraz, spadol, poskodil sa, bol ponechany vonku
alebo sa dostal do styku s vodou, spotrebié nepouzivaijte a obrétte sa
na zdkaznicku linku spoloénosti Dyson pre svietidlé.

Nepozerajte sa priamo do svetelného zdroja.

Nemontujte ani nepouzivajte zariadenia s poskodenym zdvesnym
kéblom. Pokial' je dodany zdvesny kébel poskodeny, musi ho vymenit
pracovnik spoloénosti Dyson, pracovnik jej servisného strediska alebo
podobne kvalifikovand osoba, aby sa zabrdnilo akémukolvek riziku.
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Tento spotrebié je kompatibilny so stmievaémi vyhovujicimi
protokolu DALI.

Na Eistenie spotrebi¢a pouZivajte handri¢ku z mikrovldkna napustent
rozpUstadlom a nddobu na stlaé¢eny vzduch bez obsahu vihkosti a
zabezpedte, aby bol spotrebié vypnuty.

Skontrolujte, ¢&i sa priamo za miestom vitania/montdze nenachddza
potrubie (plynové, vodovodné, vzduchové) alebo elekirické kable,
dréty ¢&i vedenie.

Skontrolujte, & parametre napdjania elektrickym prodom
zodpovedaji parametrom uvedenym na vykonnostnom §titku. Ak je
zariadenie pripojené k elektrickému napdjaniu s inymi parametrami,
nez je uvedené na $titku, mdze ddjst k trvalému poskodeniu alebo
nebezpeénej prevddzke zariadenia.

Zariadenie musi byt uzemnené.

TIETO POKYNY SI PRECITAJTE
A ODLOZTE

ZARUKA: Na tento spotrebi¢ sa poskytuje obmedzend 5-rogné
zéruka, ktord sa vzfahuje na primerané pouzitie. Pokial' v rdmci
5-roénej zéruénej doby déjde k poruche ktoréhokolvek komponentuy,
dany komponent sa podrobi kontrole a na zdklade jej vysledku

sa vymeni.

Sl

POMEMBNE VARNOSTNE
INFORMACIJE

PRI NAME§C,§NJU ALl UPORABI ELEKTRICNE NAPRAVE JE TREBA
VEDNO UPOSTEVATI PREVIDNOSTNE UKREPE, VKLJUCNO
Z NASLEDNUJIMI:

A OPOZORILO

o
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Nevarnost elektriénega udara! Ce ohigje nepravilno odstranite ali z
njim neustrezno ravnate, vas lahko notranji deli naprave poskodujejo
ali se lahko trajno okvarijo. Ne izpostavljajte notranjih mehanizmov/
komponent te naprave vlagi.

Elektri¢ni priklop in popravila mora opraviti usposobljen elektri¢ar
ali servisni inzenir podjetja Dyson po veljavnih drzavnih predpisih

in uredbah.

Nobenega terminala DALI ne prikljucite na glavno elektricno omrezje.
Zice DALI NIMAJO oznake SELV (varnostna nizka napetost), zato
niso varne na dotik. Med Zicami DALI in glavno napeljavo mora biti
funkcionalna raven izolacije ali bolja.

Naprava je zasnovana samo za uporabo v suhih in zaprtih prostorih.
Obratovalni pogoiji so nasledniji: temperatura — od 0 °C (32 °F) do
40 °C (104 °F); relativna vlaga — 10-90 % brez kondenzacije.

Pri montazi upostevajte dolo¢be in smernice ustreznih kodeksov

ter predpisov glede dostopnosti. To napravo je treba namestiti z
ustreznimi pritrdili za namestitveno okolje. Za montaZo po predpisih
je odgovoren instalater.

Ce kateri koli del naprave ne deluje, kot bi moral, &e je utrpel moéan
udarec, padel, bil poskodovan, puséen na prostem ali v stiku z vodo,
naprave ne uporabljajte in stopite v stik s sluzbo telefonske pomodéi
podjetja Dyson.

Ne glejte naravnost v izvor svetlobe.

Ne namescaite in ne uporabljajte, e je poskodovan viseci kabel.

Ce je dobavljeni viseéi kabel poskodovan, ga mora zamenijati
podjetie Dyson, njegov servisni zastopnik ali usposobliena oseba, da
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se prepre¢i moznost nevarnosti.

Ta naprava je zdruzljiva le z izdelki za zatemnilnik, ki so v skladu s
tehniénim standardom DALI.

Uporabite tkanino iz mikro vlaken ter prsilo s stisnjenim zrakom brez
topil in vlage, da odistite napravo, in poskrbite, da bo izklopliena.
Prepri¢ajte se, da na obmo¢ju, kjer boste vrtali in pritrievali napravo,
ni cevnih napeljav (plin, voda, zrak) ali elektriénih kablov, Zic

ali kanalov.

Prepri¢ajte se, do omrezna napetost ustreza napetosti, ki je prikazana
na napisni plos¢ici. Priklop naprave na omrezno napetost, ki se ne
ujema z navedeno na napisni ploséici, lahko povzroéi trajno okvaro
naprave ali njeno nepravilno/nevarno delovanie.

Naprava mora biti ozemljena.

PREBERITE IN SHRANITE
PA NAVODILA

GARANCIJA: ta naprava ima omejeno 5-letno garancijo, ki pokriva
razumno uporabo. Ce se komponenta v 5-letnem garancijskem roku
pokvari, bo po pregledu zamenjana.
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ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

ELEKTRIKLI BiR CIHAZI KULLANIRKEN BAZI TEMEL
ONLEMLER HER ZAMAN ALINMALIDIR. BU ONLEMLERDEN
BAZILARI SUNLARDIR:

A UYARI

24

Elektrik carpma riski! Hatali caligilmasi halinde Unitenin i¢ parcalari
zarara neden olabilir veya kalici olarak hasar gérebilir. Makinenin ig
mekanizmalarini/parcalarini neme maruz birakmayin.

Tum elektrik kurulum ve onarim calismalar gecgerli yerel kural ve
yonetmeliklere uygun sekilde kalifiye bir elektrik teknisyeni veya
Dyson Servis MUhendisi tarafindan gergeklestirilmelidir.

Sebeke elektrigine herhangi bir DALI terminali baglamayin. DALI
kablolar SELV (¢ok dusuk givenlik gerilimi) degildir ve dokunmanin
guvenli oldugu asla dustintlmemelidir. DALI kablolari ve sebeke
kablo tesisati arasinda islevsel bir izolasyon dizeyi ya da daha

iyisi gereklidir.

Bu Unite sadece bina icindeki, kuru yerler icin tasarlanmigtir. Calisma
ortami sicakh@i 0°C (32°F) ila 40°C (104°F) ve yogusmasiz %10-95
RH arasindadir.

ilgili kurulum kilavuz ilkeleri icin yerel ve ulusal erisilebilirlik kurallar:
ve yonetmeliklerine bagvurun. Bu cihaz kurulum ortamina uygun
sabitleyiciler ile monte edilmelidir. Kurallar ve yonetmeliklere uygunluk
montajcinin sorumlulugundadir.

Cihazin herhangi bir pargasi, calismasi gerektigi gibi calismaz,
siddetli bir darbeye maruz kalir, yere duser, zarar gérir, dig
ortamlarda birakilir veya suya duserse kesinlikle kullaniimamali ve
Dyson Yardim Hatti ile irtibata gecilmelidir.

Dogrudan igik kaynagina bakmayin.

Hasarli bir uzatma kablosuyla birlikte takmayin veya kullanmayin.
Eger verilen gU¢ kablosu hasar gérmuisse, olasi tehlikelerden
kaginmak amaciyla, Dyson veya servis acentesi ya da benzer ehliyetli
kisiler tarafindan degistirilmelidir.
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Bu cihaz, DALI (Dijital Adreslenebilir Aydinlatma Arayizu) ile uyumlu
dimmerler igin uygundur.

Cihazi temizlemek icin mikrofiber bez ve nemsiz sikigtirilmis hava
spreyi ile temizleyin ve cihazin kapatilmig oldugundan emin olun.
Delme/montaj bolgesinin hemen arkasindan herhangi bir tesisat
(gaz, su, hava), elektrik hatti, kablolar veya boru hatti gegmediginden
emin olun.

Elektrik beslemesinin Urin bilgi plakasinda gosterilen degere karsilik
geldigini kontrol edin. Eger Urin anma plakasinda belirtilenden farkls
bir elektrik kaynagina baglanirsa Urin kalici hasara ugrayabilir veya
dizgun/givenli calismayabilir.

Uron topraklanmalidir.

BU TALIMATLARI OKUYUN VE
MUHAFAZA EDIN

GARANTI: Bu cihazin makul kullanimi kapsayan 5 yil garantisi
bulunmaktadir. Eger bir bilegen 5 yillik garanti stresi icinde bozulursa,
muayeneye tabi olmak kosulu ile degistirilecektir.

UA

BA>KJINBI MPABAJIA BE3IMNEKA

rna YAC YCTAHOBJTEHHA ABO BUKOPUCTAHHA
ENEKTPOMPUNALY HEOBXIOHO OOTPUMYBATUCA
OCHOBHMX 3AXOOIB BE3MNEKN, 3SOKPEMA
HABEOEHUNX HUKYE.

AYBATA!

o

Pusmk ypaxkeHHs enekTpuuHmm ctpymom! 3HaTTs kopnycy abo
HEHONEXHO eKCMNyaTauis BHYTPIWHIX OeTAnen NpucTpor MOXe
NPM3BECTU 0O X HEBIOHOBHOMO MOLIKOOXEHHS YK 00 TPOBMYBOHHS
noamHun. He gonyckarte NnoTpannsHHS BOMOMM 0O BHYTPILIHIX
MEXCOHI3MIB | OeTanem npucTpoto.

Yci pobOTH 3 YCTAHOBMNEHHS TO PEMOHTY EMEKTPUYHOTO 0BNAOHAHHS
MOBMHEH BMKOHYBOTM KBANIDIKOBAHMIM €NeKTPUK abo iHXeHep
komnaHii Dyson i3 o6cnyrosyBaHHs BiGnoBigHO 0O MNOTOYHMX
MiCLEeBMX KOOEKCIB a6O HOPMATMUBHUX OOKYMEHTIB.

He niokniouarite tepminanu DALl no xxuBneHHs enekTpomepexi.
Mposoam DALI HE HAJTEXXATb OO KOHTYPY SELV (6e3neunoi
HaaHu3bkol Hanpyrm). JoTopkaTtucs oo Hux HebesneuHo. Mix
nposogamm DALI Ta kabensamu enekTpomepexxi HeobxigHa i3onsuis
WoHaMMeHwWwe poboYoro pisHs.

MpucTpirt HeobXiOHO PO3MILLYBATHM TiIbKM B CYXMX NMPUMILLEHHSIX.
HianazoH poboumx ymos ctaHoeuTs Big 0° C (32° F) no 40° C (104°
F) i 10—95% sinHocHOT BONorocTi 6e3 koHaeHcawii.

BinnosigHi IHCTPYKUIT 3 YCTOHOBMEHHS MOXHA OTPMMATU B MICLIEEBMX

i DEPXXABHMX KOOeKcax i HopmaTueax. [pucTpint HeobxiaHo
BCTAHOBIOBATHM 30 OOMOMOTOK KPinsieHb, NPUOATHMX Of1sl

ymoB ycTaHosneHHs. Ocoba, ska BCTOHOBKOE NPUCTPIM, Hece
BIAMOBIAANBHICTb 30 AOTPUMOHHS LIMX HOPM | BIAMOBIAHICTb M.

Akwo Bynb-Ka YACTUHA NMPUCTPOIO HE MPALIKOE HAMEXHUM YMHOM,
303HOSA CUMBHOTO YOOPY, NOIHHS, MNOLWKOOXKEHHS, Oyna 3armLweHa
no3a npumieHHsM abo Byna B KOHTAKTI 3 BOOOK, HE BUKOPUCTOBYMTE
T Ta 3BEpHITLCS OO TenepoHHOT cny>x6um nigTpmmim Dyson.

He ouBiTbCcs NpsiMo HO OXkepeno ceiTna.

He BcTaHOBRIOMTE TGO HE BUKOPUCTOBYMTE MPUCTPIM, SKLLO NIABICHUMA
kabenb nowkomxXeHo. JAKLWo niasicHUM Kabenb, SK1i BXOAMTL OO
KOMMMEKTY MOCTAYOHHS, MOLIKOOXKEHO, MOTO MOE 30MIHUTM KOMMQHIs
Dyson, i1 cepsicHMi areHT abo ocoba 3 aHANOriYHOK KBAMipikaUi€to,
Wob yHUKHYTH Hebesnekm.

25



8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Lle# npucTpisrt CyMicHUM Tinbku 3 BUPOOAMM O51si PEryrOBAHHS CHUMM
cBiTna, ski nigtpumytoTs DALI.

BukopucToByiTe TKAHMHY 3 MIKPOBOMIOKHA 3 PO3YMHHMKOM

i 6ANOH 3i CTUCHYTMM MOBITPSIM, SIKE HE MICTUTL BOMOTM, ANs
ouMLLIEeHHs npucTpoto. [lepen oumLLEHHIM NEPEKOHAMTECS, WO
NPUCTPIA BUMKHEHO.

MNepexkoHarTecs, wo 6e3nocepenHbo 30 AINSHKOK MOHTOXY He
pO3MiLLeHi TPybu (ra3o-, BOOO-, MOBITPOMPOBOAIB), ENEKTPUYHI
kabeni, NpoBOaAM, KAHAMI3AUIMHI YM BEHTUAAUIMHI TPYOM.
MNepesipTe, Yu BIOANOBIOOE €NEKTPONOCTAYAHHS TOKOMY, LLO BKO3OHO
HO NOCMOPTHIM TabnMYLUI. AKLO NPUCTPIM NIOKOYEHO 0O OXepend
>KMBJIEHHSI, IKE HE 303HOYEHO HA MOro NACNOPTHIM Tabnuui, ue
MO>KE NPU3BECTM 0O HEBMMNPABHOIO MOLKOAXEHHS abo HebesneuHol
YK HEMPABMMbLHOI MOro poboTu.

MpucTpirt HeoBXIOHO 3a3EeMNUTH.

MPOYUTAMTE TA 3BEPEXITb
LI IHCTPYKUII

FAPAHTIA: Ha uer npucTtpitt HopoeTbcs obmexeHa 5-pidHa rapaHTis,
KO OXOMIKOE MOrO HAMEXHE BUKOPMUCTOHHS. AKLIO sKacb OeTanb
BIOMOBMTb MPOTArOM 5-piyHOro rapaHTIMHOrO TEPMIHy, T Gyae
30MIHEHO MICNs NEPEBIPKM.

VN

HUG'NG DAN QUAN TRONG

VE AN TOAN KHI LAP AT HOAC SU' DUNG THIET B| BIEN,
PHAI LUON TUAN THU CAC BIEN PHAP PHONG NGUA CO BAN
BAO GOM:

/A CANH BAO

No

Nguy co dién giat! Néu vé may bj thdo hodc dugc xir ly khéng
ding cach, cac bo phan bén trong may cé thé bi hu hai hodc hu
hdng vinh vién. Khéng dé chi tiét/bd phan bén trong cuia thiét bi
nay ti€p xuc véi hoi am.

TAt ca cong tac Iap dat va stra chira dién phai do k§ thuat vién cé
trinh d6 hodc ky su bao tri clia Dyson thuc hién phu hop v&i cac
quy chuan hodc quy dinh hién hanh clia dia phuong.

Khéng két néi bat ky thiét bi dau cudi DALI nao v&i nguén dién.
Day DALI KHONG PHAI 1a SELV va khéng bao duoc coi 1a an toan
khi cham phai. Y&u cau cé cach ly chirc ndng hodc cach ly 16n hon
gitra day DALI va dudng 6ng cép.

May duoc thiét ké chi danh cho céc vi tri khé rdo va bén trong nha.
M®&i trirdng van hanh tir 0°C (32°F) dén 40°C (104°F) va 10-95% RH
khong ngung tu.

Tham khao cac quy chuan va quy dinh quéc gia va dia phuong vé
kha ning tiép can déi véi cac hudng dan 13p dat lién quan. Thiét bi
nay phai duoc lap dat bang cac dé ga thich hop cho moi trudng
lap d&t. Ngudi 1ap dat phai chiu trdch nhiém vé tinh phi hop va
tuan tht clia qua trinh 13p dat.

Né&u bat ky bd phan nao cua thiét bj khéng hoat déng nhu thudng
18, bi nd, bi roi, bi hdng, dé ngoai trdi hodc tiép xtc véi nudce, hay
nglrng str dung va lién hé véi Budng day tro gitp Dyson.

Khéng nhin truc tiép vao ngudn anh sang.

Khéng 1&p dat hodc str dung véi cap treo bi héng. Néu cap treo
duoc cung cap bi hdng, phai thay thé cap treo bang san pham cula
Dyson do dai ly bao tri hodc ngudi cé trinh d6 trong duwong thuc
hién dé tranh maéi nguy hiém.

Thiét bi nay chi tuong thich véi cac san pham diéu chinh d6 sang
dén (dimmer) ho trg DALI.

Dung Vvai vi sgi tdm dung méi va bau hit khi nén khéng am dé vé



10. Bam bao khéng c6 duong 6ng, (gas, nudce, khi) hodc cap dién, day
dién hodc 6ng dan nao dugc lap truc tiép phia sau khu vurc khoan/
lap dat.

11. Kiém tra dé dam bao nguén cap dién tuong (rng vai gid tri néu trén
nhan thong s6 dinh mirc. Néu san pham duoc noi v&i bat ky nguon
cép dién nao khac véi mirc dién dugc néu trén nhan théng so dinh
murc, san pham cé thé bi hu hong vinh vién hodc van hanh khong
dung/khéng an toan.

12. San pham phai duoc néi dat.

DAN NAY
BAO HANH: Thiét bj nay c6 bao hanh gi6i han 5 ndm cho viéc st
dung hop ly. Néu mét thanh phan bj 16i trong thai gian bao hanh
5 ndm, thanh phan dé sé duoc thay thé, khi kiém tra.
CN
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INSTRUCOES IMPORTANTES DE
SEGURANCA

AO INSTALAR OU UTILIZAR UM APARELHO ELETRICO, DEVE-SE
SEGUIR SEMPRE OS CUIDADOS BASICOS, INCLUINDO:

A AVISO

o

10.

11.

12.
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Risco de choque elétrico! Se o invélucro for retirado ou manuseado
de forma inadequada, os componentes internos da unidade podem
causar danos ou ser danificados permanentemente. Nao exponha os
mecanismos/componentes internos deste aparelho & umidade.

Todas as instalagdes e servicos de reparo elétrico devem ser
realizados por um eletricista qualificado ou pelo engenheiro

de servico da Dyson, de acordo com os coédigos e as normas

locais vigentes.

Né&o conecte nenhum terminal DALI & rede elétrica. Os cabos DALI
NAQ sdo do tipo SELV (Extra Baixa Tensdo) e ndo é seguro tocd-

los. E necessdrio um nivel de isolacdo funcional ou superior entre os
cabos DALl e o cabeamento da rede elétrica.

A unidade foi projetada apenas para locais secos em ambiente
interno. Faixa ambiental de operagdo: 0 °C (32 °F) a 40 °C (104 °F)
e 10 a 95% de umidade relativa sem condensacdo.

Consulte os cédigos e as normas locais e nacionais de acessibilidade
para obter orientacdes relevantes para a instalacéo. Este aparelho
deve ser instalado com acessérios apropriados para o ambiente de
instalagdo. A conformidade é de responsabilidade do instalador.

Se alguma parte do aparelho néo estiver funcionando como deveria,
se sofreu um impacto forte ou uma queda, se foi danificada, deixada
ao ar livre ou se esteve em contato com dgua, ndo o utilize e entre
em contato com o servico de atendimento da Dyson.

Né&o olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.

Néo instale nem use com um cabo de suspensdo danificado.

Se o cabo de suspensdo fornecido estiver danificado, ele deve

ser substituido pela Dyson, seu representante técnico ou pessoa
qualificada para evitar danos.

Este aparelho é compativel apenas com dimmers que atendem aos
requisitos do protocolo DALI.

Use um pano de microfibra com solvente e uma lata de ar
comprimido sem umidade para limpar o aparelho e assegure-se de
que ele esteja desligado.

Certifique-se de que nenhuma tubulacdo (gds, dgua, ar) ou cabos
elétricos, fios ou dutos estejam localizados diretamente atrds da drea
de perfuracdo/montagem.

Verifique se a alimentacéo elétrica corresponde aos dados exibidos
na placa de dados técnicos. Se o produto for conectado a uma
fonte elétrica que ndo aquela declarada na placa de dados técnicos,
poder&o ocorrer danos permanentes ou a operacdo imprépria/néo
segura do produto.

O produto deve ser aterrado.



LEIA E GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCOES

GARANTIA: este aparelho tem uma garantia limitada de 5 anos que
cobre o uso razodvel. Se um componente falhar dentro do periodo
de garantia de 5 anos, serd substituido, sujeito a inspegéo.

CL

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE
SEGURIDAD

CUANDO INSTALE O UTILICE UN APARATO ELECTRICO
DEBE SEGUIR SIEMPRE PRECAUCIONES BASICAS, INCLUIDAS
LAS SIGUIENTES:

A\ ADVERTENCIA

o

10.

11.

12.

Riesgo de descarga eléctrica Si la carcasa se quita o manipula
incorrectamente, las piezas internas de la unidad pueden causar
dafo o deteriorarse de manera permanente. No exponga las partes
y los mecanismos internos de este aparato a la humedad.

Todas las tareas de instalacién eléctrica y reparacién deben

ser realizadas por un electricista matriculado o un ingeniero de
reparaciones de Dyson de acuerdo con los cédigos y las normas
locales vigentes.

No conecte ninguna terminal DALI a la fuente principal de energia.
Los cables DALI NO SON SELV y nunca se deben considerar seguros
de tocar. Se requiere un nivel de aislamiento funcional o superior
entre los cables DAL y el cableado principal de energia.

La unidad estd disefada para usarse Unicamente en ambientes
interiores y secos. El rango de temperatura de operacién varia de
0 °C (32 °F) a 40 °C (104 °F) y de 10 a 95% de humedad relativa
sin condensacién.

Consulte los cédigos y las normas de accesibilidad locales y
nacionales para las pautas de instalacién relevantes. Este aparato
se debe instalar con los elementos de fijacién adecuados para el
entorno de instalacién. La conformidad y el cumplimiento de estas
normas es responsabilidad del instalador.

Si cualquiera de las partes del aparato no funciona como deberia,
ha recibido un golpe brusco, se ha caido, ha sufrido dafos, fue
olvidada a la intemperie, o ha estado en contacto con agua, no use
el producto y comuniquese con la linea de ayuda de Dyson.

No mire directamente la fuente de luz.

No instale ni use el aparato si algin cable de suspension esté
danado. Si el cable de suspensiéon suministrado estd dafiado, debe
ser reemplazado por Dyson, un agente autorizado u otra persona
igualmente capacitada a fin de evitar cualquier peligro.

Este aparato es compatible Gnicamente con productos de regulacién
de intensidad que cumplen con la norma DALI.

Use un pano de microfibra o un aerosol de aire comprimido sin
solvente ni humedad para limpiar el aparato y asegurese de que el
aparato esté desconectado.

Asegurese de que no haya ninguna tuberia (de gas, agua, aire) ni
cables eléctricos, alambres o conductos directamente detrés de la
zona de montaje o perforacién.

Compruebe que el suministro eléctrico corresponda al que

figura en la placa de especificaciones. Si el producto se conecta

a un suministro eléctrico que no sea el indicado en la placa de
especificaciones, este puede sufrir dafos permanentes o funcionar
de manera inadecuada o insegura.

El producto debe conectarse a tierra.

LEA'Y GUARDE
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 3



GARANTIA: Este aparato tiene una garantia limitada de 5 afos que
cubre el uso razonable. Si un componente falla dentro del periodo
de garantia de 5 afios, serd reemplazado, sujeto a inspeccién.

usS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WHEN INSTALLING OR USING AN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE
BASIC PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED,
INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

AWARNING

o

10.

11.

12.
13.
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Risk of electric shock! If casing is removed or handled improperly the
internal components of the appliance may cause harm or become
permanently damaged. Do not expose the internal mechanisms/
components of this appliance to moisture.

All electrical installation and repair work should be carried out by a
qualified electrician or Dyson Field Service Engineer in accordance
with current local codes or regulations.

Do not connect any DALI terminals to mains power. DALI wires are
NOT SELV and should never be considered touch safe. Functional
level of isolation or better is required between DALI wires and

mains cabling.

The appliance is designed for dry, internal location only. Operating
environment range 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F) and 10-95% RH non-
condensing. This appliance should not be used in or near the vicinity
of water or otherwise in a wet location.

Consult local and national accessibility codes and regulations for
relevant installation guidelines. This appliance should be installed
with appropriate fixings for the installation environment. Conformity
and compliance is the responsibility of the installer. Dyson is not
responsible for any damage resulting from improper installation

or failure to conform to applicable local and national codes

and regulations.

If any part of the appliance is not working as it should, has received
a sharp blow, has been dropped, damaged, left outdoors, or been in
contact with water, do not use and contact the Dyson Helpline.

Do not look directly into the light source.

Do not install or use with a damaged suspension cable. If the
suspension cable supplied is damaged it must be replaced by Dyson,
its service agent or similiarly qualified person in order to avoid

a hazard.

This appliance is only compatible with DALI compliant dimmer
products. This product should not be used with noncompliant
products. Dyson is not responsible for any damage resulting from the
use of this applications in conjunction with noncompliant products.
Use a micro fiber cloth or solvent and moisture free compressed air
canister to clean the appliance and ensure the appliance is turned off.
Ensure no pipe work (gas, water, air) or electrical cables, wires or
ductwork are located directly behind the drilling/mounting area.
Check that the electrical supply corresponds to that shown on the
rating plate. If the appliance is connected to any electrical supply
other than that stated on the rating plate, permanent damage or
improper/unsafe operation of the appliance may result. Dyson shall
not be responsible for any damage resulting from the use of an
improper electrical supply.

The appliance must be earthed.

To prevent movement and strain on the terminals, positive means of
field wiring securement must be provided during installation. The field
wiring shall be secured less than 3 inches from the cord entry and



considered with National Electrical Code.

READ AND SAVE
THESE INSTRUCTIONS

WARRANTY: This appliance has a limited 5 year warranty covering
reasonable use. If a component fails within the 5 year warranty
period, it will be replaced, subject to inspection.

USES

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE
SEGURIDAD

CUANDO INSTALE O UTILICE UN APARATO ELECTRICO
DEBE SIEMPRE SEGUIR PRECAUCIONES BASICAS, INCLUIDAS
LAS SIGUIENTES:

A\ ADVERTENCIA

o~

Riesgo de choque eléctrico Si la carcasa se quita o se maneja
incorrectamente, las piezas internas de la unidad pueden causar
dafos o deteriorarse de manera permanente. No exponga las partes
y los mecanismos internos de este aparato a la humedad.

Todas las tareas de instalacién eléctrica y reparacién deben

ser realizadas por un electricista matriculado o un ingeniero de
reparaciones de Dyson de acuerdo con los cédigos y las normas
locales vigentes.

No conecte ninguna terminal DALI a la fuente de principal energia.
Los cables DALI NO SON SELV y nunca se deben considerar seguros
de tocar. Se requiere un nivel de aislamiento funcional o superior
entre los cables DALI y el cableado de la fuente principal de energia.
La aparato estd disefiada para colocarse en lugares interiores y
secos Unicamente. El rango de temperatura de operacién varia de
0 °C (32 °F) a 40 °C (104 °F) y de 10 a 95% de humedad relativa sin
condensacién. Este equipo no se debe usar en el agua o cerca de
ella, ni tampoco en una ubicacién himeda.

Consulte los cédigos y las normas de accesibilidad locales y
nacionales para las pautas de instalacién relevantes. Este aparato
se debe instalar con los elementos de fijacién adecuados para

de entorno de instalacién. El cumplimiento de estas normas es
responsabilidad del instalador. Dyson no seré responsable por
ningUn dano que sea consecuencia de la instalacién inapropiada o
la imposibilidad de cumplir con los cédigos y regulaciones locales

y nacionales.

Si cualquiera de las partes del aparato no funciona como deberia,
ha recibido un golpe brusco, se ha caido, ha sufrido dafos, fue
olvidada en el exterior, o ha estado en contacto con agua, no use el
producto y comuniquese con la linea de ayuda de Dyson.

No mire directamente la fuente de luz.

No instale ni use el aparato si algin cable de suspensién esté
danado. Si el cable de suspension suministrado esté dafiado, debe
ser reemplazado por Dyson, un agente autorizado u otra persona
igualmente capacitada a fin de evitar cualquier peligro.

Este aparato es sélo compatible con productos de regulacién de
intensidad que cumplen con la norma DALI. Este equipo no se debe
usar con productos que no cumplen con las normas. Dyson no serd
responsable por ningin dafo que sea consecuencia del uso de

este equipo de forma conjunta con productos que no cumplen con
las normas.

Use un pano de microfibra o un aerosol de aire comprimido sin
solvente ni humedad para limpiar el aparato y asegurese de que el

33



10.

11.

12.

aparato esté desconectado.

Asegurese de que no haya ninguna tuberia (de gas, agua, aire) ni
cables eléctricos, alambres o conductos directamente detrés de la
zona de montaje/perforacién.

Compruebe que la alimentacién eléctrica corresponda a la que
aparece en la placa de especificaciones. Si el aparato se conecta
a un suministro eléctrico que no sea el indicado en la placa de
especificaciones, este puede sufrir dafos permanentes o funcionar
de manera inadecuada o insegura. Dyson no serd responsable
por ningun dafo que sea consecuencia del uso de un suministro
eléctrico inapropiado.

El aparato debe conectarse a tierra.

LEA'Y GUARDE
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

GARANTIA: Este aparato tiene una garantia limitada de 5 afos que
cubre el uso razonable. Si un componente falla dentro del periodo
de garantia de 5 afos, serd reemplazado, sujeto a inspeccién.

CA

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WHEN INSTALLING OR USING AN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE
BASIC PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED,
INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

AWARNING

o~
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Risk of electric shock! If casing is removed or handled improperly the
internal components of the appliance may cause harm or become
permanently damaged. Do not expose the internal mechanisms/
components of this appliance to moisture.

All electrical installation and repair work should be carried out by a
qualified electrician or Dyson Field Service Engineer in accordance
with current local codes or regulations.

Do not connect any DALI terminals to mains power. DALI wires are
NOT SELV and should never be considered touch safe. Functional
level of isolation or better is required between DALI wires and
mains cabling.

The appliance is designed for dry, internal location only. Operating
environment range 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F) and 10-95% RH
non-condensing. The appliance should not be used in or near the
vicinity of water or otherwise in a wet location.

Consult local and national accessibility codes and regulations for
relevant installation guidelines. This appliance should be installed
with appropriate fixings for the installation environment.
Conformity and compliance is the responsibility of the installer.
Dyson is not responsible for any damage resulting from improper
installation or failure to conform to applicable local and national
codes and regulations.

If any part of the appliance is not working as it should, has received
a sharp blow, has been dropped, damaged, left outdoors, or been in
contact with water, do not use and contact the Dyson Helpline.

Do not look directly into the light source.

Do not install or use with a damaged suspension cable. If the
suspension cable supplied is damaged it must be replaced by
Dyson, its service agent or similiarly qualified person in order to
avoid a hazard.

This appliance is only compatible with DALI compliant dimmer
products. This product should not be used with noncompliant
products. Dyson is not responsible for any damage resulting from the
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11.

12.
13.

use of this applications in conjunction with noncompliant products.
Use a micro fiber cloth or solvent and moisture free compressed air
canister to clean the appliance and ensure the appliance is turned off.
Ensure no pipe work (gas, water, air) or electrical cables, wires or
ductwork are located directly behind the drilling/mounting area.
Check that the electrical supply corresponds to that shown on the
rating plate. If the appliance is connected to any electrical supply
other than that stated on the rating plate, permanent damage or
improper/unsafe operation of the product may result. Dyson shall not
be responsible for any damage resulting from the use of an improper
electrical supply.

The appliance must be earthed.

To prevent movement and strain on the terminals, positive means of
field wiring securement must be provided during installation. The field
wiring shall be secured less than 3 inches from the cord entry and
considered with National Electrical Code.

READ AND SAVE
THESE INSTRUCTIONS

WARRANTY: This appliance has a limited 5 year warranty covering
reasonable use. If a component fails within the 5 year warranty
period, it will be replaced, subject to inspection.

CAFR

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
IMPORTANTES

LORSQUE VOUS INSTALLEZ OU UTILISEZ UN APPAREIL
ELECTRIQUE, VOUS DEVEZ TOUJOURS SUIVRE LES
PRECAUTIONS DE BASE SUIVANTES :

AN AVERTISSEMENT

Risque de choc électrique! Si le boitier est retiré ou manipulé de
maniére inappropriée, les composants internes de l'appareil peuvent
causer des blessures ou s'endommager de maniére permanente.
Veillez & ne pas exposer a I'humidité les mécanismes et composants
internes de l'appareil.

Tous les travaux de réparation et d’installation électrique doivent
étre effectués par un électricien qualifié ou un ingénieur du

service de réparations Dyson conformément & tous les codes et
réglements locaux.

Ne branchez pas de terminal DALI & l'alimentation principale. Les
fils DALI ne sont pas de type SELV (trés basse tension de sécurité) et
n‘assurent pas une protection contre les contacts. Il faut qu’il y ait un
niveau fonctionnel d’isolation ou un niveau de protection supérieur
entre les fils DALI et le céblage principal.

L'appareil est concu pour des emplacements secs & |'intérieur
seulement. Plage de température concernant I'environnement
d’exploitation de 0° C (32° F) & 40° C (104° F) et 10 & 95 %
d’humidité relative sans condensation. Cet appareil ne doit

pas étre utilisé dans I'eau ou & proximité immédiate ni dans un
environnement humide.

Consultez les codes et réglements locaux relatifs & l'accessibilité
pour connaitre les directives d'installation pertinentes. Cet appareil
devrait étre installé avec les dispositifs de fixation appropriés &
I'environnement. Il incombe & |'installateur de s‘assurer de la
conformité. Dyson décline toute responsabilité pour tout dommage
découlant d’'une installation inadéquate ou du non-respect des codes
et réglements locaux et nationaux applicables.
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Si l'appareil ne fonctionne pas comme il devrait, s'il a été échappé,
endommagé, laissé a I'extérieur ou plongé dans I'eau, ne I'utilisez
pas et communiquez avec la ligne d’assistance Dyson.

Ne regardez pas directement la source de lumiére.

N’installez pas ou n'utilisez pas cet appareil si le céble de suspension
est endommagé. Si le cdble de suspension fourni avec l'appareil est
endommagé, il doit étre remplacé par Dyson, un de ses techniciens
d’entretien ou une personne ayant des qualifications similaires afin
d’éviter tout risque.

L'appareil est seulement compatible avec les produits & gradation
conformes & la norme DALI. Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé
avec des produits non conformes. Dyson décline toute responsabilité
pour tout dommage découlant de I'utilisation de cet appareil en
combinaison avec des produits non conformes.

Utilisez un chiffon en microfibre ou une bombe d’air comprimé

sans eau et sans solvant pour nettoyer 'appareil; assurez-vous que
I'appareil est éteint.

Assurez-vous qu'il ny ait pas de tuyaux d’alimentation (gaz, eau,

air), de cébles électriques, de fils ni de conduits directement derriére
I'emplacement de percage ou de montage.

Assurez-vous que |'alimentation électrique correspond a celle figurant
sur la plaque signalétique. Si l'appareil est branché & une source
d’alimentation électrique autre que celle indiquée sur la plaque
signalétique, il peut en résulter des dommages permanents ou un
mauvais fonctionnement. Dyson ne saurait étre tenue responsable de
tout dommage découlant de I'utilisation d’une source d‘alimentation
électrique inappropriée.

L'appareil doit étre mis & la terre.

LIRE ET CONSERVER CES
INSTRUCTIONS

GARANTIE : Cet appareil est accompagné d’'une garantie limitée
de 5 ans couvrant toute utilisation raisonnable. si un composant est
défectueux pendant la période de garantie de 5 ans, il est remplacé
aprés inspection.
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LIMITED 5 YEAR GUARANTEE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
DYSON 5 YEAR LIMITED GUARANTEE

Where this appliance is sold within the EU, this
guarantee will only be valid (i) if the appliance is
installed and used in the country in which it was sold
or (i), if the appliance is installed and used in Austria,
Belgium, France, Germany, Ireland, ltaly, Netherlands,
Spain or the United Kingdom and the same model as
this appliance is sold at the same voltage rating in the
relevant country.

Where this appliance is sold outside of the EU, this
guarantee will only be valid if the appliance is installed
and used in the country in which it was sold.

WHAT IS COVERED
5 YEAR GUARANTEE

The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance (at

Dysons discretion) if it is found to be defective due to

faulty materials, workmanship or function within 5 years

of purchase or delivery.

* Any parts which are replaced by Dyson will become
the property of Dyson.

* The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance
under guarantee will not extend the period
of guarantee.

* The guarantee provides benefits which are additional
to and do not affect any statutory rights you may
have as a consumer.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Dyson does not guarantee the repair or replacement of

an appliance where a defect is the result of:

* Vandalism, accidental damage, or faults caused
by negligent use or care, misuse, neglect, or by
handling or operation of the appliance which is not in
accordance with the Dyson Operating Manual.

* Use of parts not assembled or installed in accordance
with the instructions of Dyson.

* Use of parts and accessories which are not genuine
Dyson components.

* Faulty installation (except where installed by Dyson).

¢ Repairs or alterations carried out by parties other
than Dyson or its authorised agents.

¢ Damage from external sources such as transit,
weather, electrical outages or power surges.

¢ Normal wear and tear (fuse etc).

* Damage caused by cleaning which is not in line with
the instructions in this manual.

Dyson is not responsible for labour and any other

associated costs with the removal and/or installation of

faulty appliances (except where installed by Dyson), or

for any electrical, flooding or structural damage or any

loss of business or revenue which occurs as a result of

appliance failure.

If you are in any doubt as to what is covered by your

guarantee, please contact Dyson (details on the

back cover).

SUMMARY OF COVER

* The guarantee becomes effective at the date of
purchase (or the date of delivery if this is later).

* You must provide proof of (both the original and any
subsequent) delivery/purchase before any work can
be carried out on your Dyson appliance or before
any replacement parts will be supplied. Without this
proof, any work carried out or parts supplied will be
chargeable. Keep your receipt or delivery note.

¢ Subject to the exclusions above, all work to be carried
out under this guarantee will be carried out by Dyson
or its authorised agents.

OrPAHHMYEHA
5-TOOULLHA TAPAHLINA

OBLUM YCINOBMA HA
OrPAHHUYEHATA TAPAHLIMA OT
5 rOOMHMN HA DYSON

B cnyuaunTe, korato ycTpoMcTBOTO Ce Npoaasa

8 EC, Ta3u rapaHums we 6bae sanuoHa camo

(i) Ko ycTPOMCTBOTO CE& MHCTANMPA M U3NON3BA

B ObP>KOBATA, B KOATO € 3aKyneHo, unu (ii) ako
YCTPOMCTBOTO CE& MHCTANUPA M M3non3sa B ABCTpuUs,
Benrus, Oparums, lfepmanus, Mpnanaus, Utanus,
Hunepnanaus, Ucnanus unu ObeamnteHoto kpancteo
M CBLUMST MOAEN KATO TOBA YCTPOMCTBO C& NPOAABa
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CBbC CbMTE CrleLlM¢MKGLlMM 30 HAnpexeHue B
CbOTBETHATA ABbP>XKABA.

B cnyuawuTe, koraTto ToBa YCTPOMCTBO CE NPOAABA
ussbH EC, Ta3m rapaHums we 6bne BanMaoHa cCamo ako
YCTPOMCTBOTO CE€ MHCTANMPA M M3NOM3BA B AbPXKABATA,
B KOATO € 3aKyrneHo.

MOKPUTHE:
5-TOOMLLHA TAPAHLIMNA

PeMoHT®T Mnu nogmsiHaTa Ha Bawws ypen, npouseener
ot Dyson (no npeuetka Ha Dysons), B cnyyai ye e
nedexTeH Nopaau NOBPeAeHH MaTepmanu, nspaboTtka
UK GyHKUMOHMPOHE B PAMKMTE Ha 5 roaunHu cnen
NOKynKAaTa MM OOCTABKATA.

* Bcuuku uacTu, komTo ca sameHeHun ot Dyson, we
cTaHaT cobeTBeHocT Ha Dyson.

* [OpOHUMOHHOTA NONPABKA MMM NOAMSAHA Ha Bawwus
ypen, npousseneH ot Dyson, He yabnxasa nepuoaa
HO rapaHUMATA.

* [apaHUMATA OCHrypsiBA MOM3M, KOUTO Ca
AOMBAHUTENHM M He 30CAraT 30KOHHWUTE NPaBa,
KOUTO MOXKe Oa nMaTe KaTto I'IOTpe6MTeJ'I.

KAKBO HE NMOKPUBA TAPAHLIMATA

Dyson He rapaHTUMpPa PEMOHTA MM NOAMSHATA HA

ypena B cnyyai Ha aedekT nopanu:

* Banpanusbm, cnydarHa nospena unu aedexTy,
NPeamsBrUKaHM OT HEBPEXHO U3MON3BAHE MMM NMNCA
Ha rpuxK, 3noynoTpeba, 30HeMapsSBaHE UK NpU
paBoTa MM M3NON3BAHE HA yPEend, KOMTO He ca B
CBHOTBETCTBME C PBHKOBOACTBOTO 30 EKCNNOATALMS
Ha Dyson.

* M3nonseaHe HO 4ACTH, KOMTO He ca crnobeHn
M1 MOHTUPCAHU B CbOTBETCTBME C MHCTPYKLMUTE
Ha Dyson.

. M3n0ﬂ3BGHe HQ 4acT M NPUHAONEXHOCTHU, KOUTO
He CO OpUIMHANHKW KoMnoHeHTH Ha Dyson.

. Hel'lpGBMJ'IeH MOHTQOX (OCBeH B Crniy4amTe, KOorato
MOHTOX BT € ussbpleH ot Dyson).

. PeMOHTM unun MOJ:qu)MKGLlMM, M3BBPLWEHU OT
TPeTH CTPAHM, pasnuuHm ot Dyson munu HelHu
YNBIMHOMOLLEHU ATE€HTU.

* HOBpEJ:LM OT BbHWHM U3TOYHUNUU, KOTO
HANpMMep TPAHCNOPT, ATMOCHEPHM YCroBMS,
OTNAAAHE HA eNeKTPMYECKOTO 30XPAHBAHE UMK
MMUKOBU HAMPEXEeHUA.

* HopmanHo usHoceaHe (npeanasutenu v ap.).

* [loBpeau, NpeamsBMKAaHU OT MOYMCTBAHE, KOETO HE
CBLOTBETCTBA HA MHCTPYKUMMTE B TOBA PBKOBOACTBO

Dyson He HOCK OTrOBOPHOCT 30 PA3XOAMTE MO

PEMOHTHATA PaBOTA UMK BCUYKM APYrH CBBP3AHM C

npeHacsHeTo M/MJ'IM MOHTQO>XQO HO noBpeneH NpoaykKT

(ocBeH B cnyyamTe, KOrATO MOHTAXBT € M3BBPLIEH OT

Dyson) unu 3a BCAKAKBM eNeKTPUYECKM, NPEean3BUKAHM

OT HOBOAHEHMWE MMM CTPYKTYPHU MOBPEOM MMM

BCSKAKBA 3ary6a Ha paboTa UK NPMXOOM BCrEeacTBMe

HO NOBPEAATA HA NPOAYKTA.

AKO He CTe CUrypHM KOKBO TOYHO CE MOKPUBA

oT rapaHumsta Bu, mons, o6anete ce Ha Dyson

(MHbOPMaLMS LLie HOMEPMTE HA 304HATA KOPULA).

OBOBLEHME HA
FAPAHLI.MOHHOTO MOKPUTUE

* [apaHUMSTA BAW3A B CMNA OT AATATA HA NOKYNKATA
(Mnn oT paTaTA HA OCTOBKATA, B CHYYai Ye e
M3BBPLIEHA MO-KBCHO).
¢ Tps6sa Ao npenocTasMTe AOKA3ATENCTBO 30
[OCTABKATA/MOKYNKATA (KOKTO 30 MbPBOHAYANHA
NOKyMKa, TOKA M 30 BCAKA CNeasala), npeam aa
MO>e A0 Ce U3BBLPLUM KOKBATO U Aa e paboTta
no ypena, npomsseneH ot Dyson, unu npeaun na
6bOaT noctaseHu pesepsHu yactu. bes Takosa
[OKO3ATENCTBO BCAKA M3BBPLIEHA paboTa unu
[OCTABEHM YACTH We ce 3annawart. MaseTe
KacosaTta Genexka unm GakTypaTa 30 OCTABKA.
* [pu cnassaHe HO U3KNIOYEHMSTA NO-rope
BCUYKH pGéOTHM J:LSPIHOCTM no rapaHumaTa
e ce M3BbPWBAT oT Dyson unu ot HeMHM
YNBNMHOMOLLEHM ATeHTHU.

5 GODINA JAMSTVA

UVIETI | ODREDBE PETOGODISNJEG
JAMSTVA TVRTKE DYSON

Kada se ovaj proizvod prodaje u Europskoj uniji, ovo
jamstvo vrijedi samo (i) ako se on instalira i koristi u
drzavi u kojoj je prodan ili (i) ako se proizvod instalira
i koristi u Austriji, Belgiji, Francuskoj, Njemagkoj,
Irskoj, taliji, Nizozemskoj, Spanjolskoj ili Ujedinjenom



Kraljevstvu, a u predmetnoj se drzavi prodaje isti model
koji koristi jednaki nominalni napon.

Kada se ovaj proizvod prodaje izvan Europske unije, ovo
jamstvo vrijedi samo ako se on instalira i koristi u drzavi
u kojoj je prodan.

STO POKRIVA JAMSTVO:
5 GODINA JAMSTVA

Popravak ili zamjena uredaja Dyson (prema nahodeniju

tvrtke Dysons) ako se utvrdi da je neispravan zbog

neispravnih materijala, rada ili funkcioniranja u roku od

5 godina od kupnije ili isporuke.

* Svi dijelovi vraéeni tvrtki Dyson radi zamjene postaju
vlasnitvo tvrtke Dyson.

¢ Popravak ili zamjena uredaja Dyson pod jamstvom
ne produljuje rok jamstva.

¢ Jamstvo pruza dodatne pogodnosti koje ne utje¢u na
vasa zakonska prava kao potroaa.

STO JAMSTVO NE POKRIVA

Dyson ne jam¢i popravak ni zamjenu proizvoda ako su
uzroci kvara sliedeéi:

* Vandalizam, sluéajno odteéenie ili kvarove
prouzro¢ene nemarom pri uporabi ili odrzavaniu,
zlouporabu, nemar ili rukovanjem uredajem koje nije
u skladu s korisni¢kim priru¢nikom tvrtke Dyson.
Uporaba dijelova koji nisu sastavljeni ili instalirani u
skladu s uputama tvrtke Dyson.

Uporaba dijelova i pribora koji nisu originalne
komponente tvrtke Dyson.

Neispravna instalacija (osim ako je nije provela tvrtka
Dyson).

Popravci ili izmjene provedeni od strane osoba koje
nisu tvrtka Dyson ili njezini ovlasteni zastupnici.

* Ogsteéenje prouzroéeno vanjskim izvorima

poput tranzita, vremena, prekida napajanja ili
elektri¢nih izboja.

Uobiéajeno trosenje materijala uslijed koristenja
(osiguraéi itd.)

Osteéenja uzrokovana &igéenjem koje nije u skladu s
uputama iz ovog priruénika.

Tvrtka Dyson ne preuzima odgovornost za troskove
rada i druge pripadajuée trogkove u vezi s uklanjanjem
i/ili instalacijom neispravnog proizvoda (osim ako je
nije provela tvrtka Dyson) ili za bilo kakva elektri¢na

ili konstrukcijska o$tecenja, poplavljivanie ili bilo

kakve gubitka u poslovaniju ili prihodima uslijed

kvara proizvoda.

Ako niste sigurni $to je pokriveno jamstvom, obratite se
tvrtki Dyson (pojedinosti se nalaze na straznjem omotu).

SAZETAK INFORMACIJA
NA KORICAMA

Jamstvo stupa na snagu na datum kupnie (ili datum
isporuke ako je to kasnije).

* Morate osigurati dokaz o (originalnoj i svakoj
naknadnoj) isporuci/kupnii prije nego $to bude
moguce izvodenije bilo kakvih radova na uredaju
Dyson ili isporuke bilo kakvih zamjenskih dijelova.
Bez tih dokaza zaradunat ¢e se svi obavljeni radovi
i isporugeni dijelovi. Cuvaite potvrdu ili obavijest
o isporuci.

¢ PodloZno gornjim izmjenama, sve radove koje treba
provesti prema ovom jamstvu provest ée tvrtka Dyson
ili njezini ovlasteni zastupnici.

OMEZENA ZARUKA V DELCE 5 LET

PODMINKY OMEZENE ZARUKY
SPOLECNOSTI DYSON V DELCE 5 LET
V p¥ipadé, Ze je tento piistroj zakoupen v zemich EU,
tato zéruka plati jen tehdy, (i) pokud se pfistroj instaluje
a pouziva v zemi, v niz byl zakoupen, nebo (ii) pokud

se piistroj instaluje a pouzivd v Rakousku, Belgii,
Francii, Némecku, Irsku, Itdlii, Nizozemsku, gpcmélsku
nebo ve Spojeném krdlovstvi a stejny model jako

tento pfistroj je v pFisluiné zemi zakoupen se stejnym
jmenovitym napétim.

Je-li tento piistroj zakoupen mimo zemé& EU, tato zéruka
bude platit jen v p¥ipadé, Ze se pfistroj instaluje a
pouzivé v zemi, v niz byl zakoupen

NA CO SE ZARUKA VZTAHUJE:
ZARUKA V DELCE 5 LET

Oprava nebo vyména pFistroje Dyson (dle uvazeni
spole&nosti Dyson), bude-li shledén vadnym z ddvodu
vady materiélu, provedeni nebo funkce do 5 let od data
nékupu nebo dodéni.

* Vegkeré souldsti vymé&né&né spoleénosti Dyson se
stévaji majetkem spoleénosti Dyson.

* Oprava nebo vyména vaseho piistroje Dyson
neprodluzuje platnost zéruky.

e Zaruka poskytuje vyhody, které jdou nad rémec
vasich spotiebitelskych prév a nemaiji na né
zadny vliv.

NA CO SE ZARUKA NEVZTAHUJE

Spole&nost Dyson neposkytuje zaruku na opravu nebo

vyménu pfistroje, pokud k zdvadé doslo v dOsledku:

¢ Vandalismu, ndhodného pogkozeni, zavad
zpOsobenych nedbalym pouzivénim &i pédi,
nespravnym pouzitim, nedbalosti nebo manipulaci
& nakladdnim s pristrojem, které nejsou v souladu s
ndvodem k poutziti zatizeni Dyson.

* Pouziti sou&dsti nesmontovanych nebo

neinstalovanych v souladu pokyny spole&nosti Dyson.

Pouziti jinych nez origindlnich souédsti a ptisludenstvi

zna&ky Dyson.

* Nesprdvné montdze (s vyjimkou montéze
pracovnikem spoleé&nosti Dyson).

* Oprav &i Uprav neprovedenych spole&nosti Dyson
nebo jejimi autorizovanymi poskytovateli sluzeb.

* Pogkozeni zpUsobeného externimi vlivy, jako napf.
dopravou, po¢asim, vypadky elektrické energie
nebo prepétim.

¢ Bé&zného opotiebeni (pojistky atp.).

* Pogkozeni zpUsobeného ¢iténim, které nebylo
provedeno v souladu s pokyny tohoto ndvodu.

Spoleé&nost Dyson nehradi pracovni ani jiné ndklady

souvisejici s demontdzi a/nebo instalaci vadného

vyrobku (kromé& piipadd, kdy instalaci provedla
spole&nost Dyson), ani z&4dné $kody na elektroinstalaci,
gkody zpUsobené zdplavou, konstrukéni kody &i ztréty

z udlych obchodnich pFilezitosti &i udlych piijm0, k nimz

doslo v ddsledku zévady na vyrobku.

Mate-li jakékoli pochybnosti ohledné& rozsahu zéruky,

kontaktujte prosim spoleénost Dyson (podrobné Gdaje

naleznete na zadni strané).

SOUHRNNE INFORMACE O ZARUCE

* Zaruka nabyvd platnosti v den nékupu (nebo v den
dodani, pokud k nému doslo pozdéji).

* Pied zahdjenim jakychkoli praci na vagem pfistroji
Dyson nebo pfed doddnim né&hradnich dild musite
piedlozit doklad (origindIni a pfipadné nasledny
doklad) o doddni ¢&i koupi. Bez tohoto dokladu
vam budou vegkeré provedené préce nebo dodané
né&hradni dily G&tovdny. Uschoveite si et nebo
dodacf list.

* Na zdkladé vyse uvedenych vyjimek provadi véechny
prdce podle této zaruky spoleénost Dyson nebo jeji
autorizovani poskytovatelé sluzeb.

BEGRANSET GARANTI | 5 AR

VILKAR OG BETINGELSER
FOR DYSONS 5 ARS
BEGRANSEDE GARANTI.

Hvor dette apparat seelges inden for EU, vil denne
garanti kun gaelde, (i) hvis apparatet installeres og
anvendes i det land, hvor det er kabt, eller (i) hvis
apparatet installeres og anvende i Belgien, England,
Frankrig, Holland, Irland, ltalien, Spanien, Tyskland eller
Dstrig at den samme model som dette apparat seelges
med den samme speaending i det p&geeldende land.
Hvor dette apparat saelges uden for EU, vil denne
garanti kun geelde, hvis apparatet installeres og
anvendes i det land, hvor det er solgt.

HVAD ER DAKKET?
5 ARS GARANTI

Reparation eller udskiftning af dit Dyson apparat (efter

Dysons sken), hvis dit apparat er defekt p& grund af

materialefejl, forarbejdning eller fabrikationsfejl inden

for 5 &r fra kebs- eller leveringstidspunktet.

¢ Ejerskabet af alle dele, der er udskiftet af Dyson,
overgdr til Dyson.

¢ Reparation eller udskiftning af dit Dyson apparat
under garantien forleenger ikke garantiperioden.

¢ Garantien bergrer ikke dine ufravigelige rettigheder
som forbruger.

HVAD ER IKKE DAKKET?

Dyson garanterer ikke reparation eller udskiftning af et

produkt p& grund af:

e Heerveerk, uheld eller fejl, der skyldes fejlagtig brug,
mangelfuld vedligeholdelse, misbrug, forsemmelse
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eller skedesles betjening eller héndtering af
enheden, der ikke er i overensstemmelse med
Dysons brugervejledning.

* Brug of dele, der ikke er samlet eller installeret i
henhold til Dysons instruktioner.

¢ Brug af dele og tilbehar, som ikke er originale Dyson-
komponenter.

¢ Fejlagtig montering (undtagen, hvis Dyson har
foretaget monteringen).

¢ Reparationer eller endringer, der er udfert of andre
end Dyson eller dets autoriserede agenter.

¢ Skader forérsaget af eksterne kilder s&som transport,
vejrforhold, stremafbrydelser eller stremstad.

¢ Normal slitage (sikringer osv.).

* Skader p& grund of rengering, som ikke er
udfert i overensstemmelse med anvisningerne i
denne brugervejledning.

Dyson er ikke ansvarlig for arbejdstid og andre

omkostninger i forbindelse med fjernelse og/eller

installation of et defekt produkt (undtagen hvis det

er installeret af Dyson) eller for skader, som skyldes

elektriske fejl, oversvemmelse eller strukturelle skader

eller mistet omsaetning eller indtjening, som skyldes en

fejl ved produktet.

Kontakt venligst Dyson (se kontaktoplysninger

p& bagsiden), hvis du er i tvivl om, hvad din

garanti deekker.

OPSUMMERING AF DAKNING

Garantien traeder i kraft fra og med kebsdatoen (eller
leveringsdatoen, hvis denne ligger senere).

Du skal have bevis (b&de originalkopien, og, i
tilfeelde af gensalg, senere beviser) for levering og/
eller keb, for der kan udferes arbejde pé dit Dyson-
produkt, eller fer du kan f& leveret erstatningsdele.
Uden dette bevis vil det udferte arbejde eller leverede
reservedele blive faktureret. Gem altid kvitteringen
eller folgesedlen.

Alt arbejde, der er omfattet af denne garanti med
undtagelse af ovenstdende forbehold, skal udferes af
Dyson eller dets autoriserede agenter.

BEPERKTE GARANTIE VAN VIIF JAAR

GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN VAN DE
DYSON GARANTIE VAN TWEE JAAR.

Indien dit apparaat binnen de EU wordt verkocht, geldt
deze garantie uitsluitend (i) als het apparaat wordt
geinstalleerd en gebruikt in het land waarin het werd
verkocht, of (ii) als het apparaat wordt geinstalleerd

en gebruikt in Belgig, Duitsland, Frankrijk, lerland,
Itali&, Nederland, Oostenrijk, Spanje of het Verenigd
Koninkrijk en als hetzelfde model als dit apparaat

en met hetzelfde vermogen in het betreffende land
wordt verkocht.

Indien dit apparaat buiten de EU wordt verkocht, is
de garantie alleen van kracht als dit apparaat wordt
geinstalleerd en gebruikt in het land waarin het
werd verkocht.

WAT WORDT GEDEKT DOOR
DE GARANTIE:

VIJF JAAR GARANTIE

De reparatie van uw Dyson-apparaat (naar

keuze van Dyson) als deze defect raakt als gevolg

van ondeugdelijke materialen, fabricage- of

functioneringsfouten binnen viif jaar na aankoop

of levering.

* Onderdelen die door Dyson worden vervangen,
worden eigendom van Dyson.

* Door reparatie of vervanging van uw Dyson-
apparaat wordt de garantieperiode niet verlengd.

* De garantie is een aanvulling op uw rechten als
consument en beinvloedt deze niet.

WAT WORDT NIET GEDEKT DOOR
DE GARANTIE

Dyson geeft geen garantie op reparaties of vervanging

van producten als gevolg van de volgende oorzaken:

¢ Vandalisme, schade door ongelukken of
problemen veroorzaakt door verwaarlozing,
verkeerd of onvoorzichtig gebruik of gebruik
dat niet geschiedt in overeenstemming met de
Dyson gebruikshandleiding.

* Gebruik van onderdelen die niet in overeenstemming
met de instructies van Dyson aangesloten of
geplaatst zijn.

¢ Gebruik van andere dan originele Dyson onderdelen
en accessoires.
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¢ Foutieve installatie (behalve installaties die door
Dyson zelf verricht zijn).

* Reparaties of aanpassingen die door derden
anders dan Dyson of haar gecertificeerde agenten
zijn uitgevoerd.

¢ Schade door externe oorzaken zoals vervoer, weer,
stroomonderbrekingen en stroompieken.

* Normale slijtage (zekering, etc).

¢ Schade als gevolg van reiniging die niet volgens de
instructies in deze handleiding is vitgevoerd.

Dyson is niet verantwoordelijk voor arbeidskosten

en andere bijbehorende kosten van de verwijdering/

en of installatie van het ondeugdelijke product (met

vitzondering van installaties die door Dyson worden
vitgevoerd) of schade van welke aard dan ook door
overspanning, overstromingen of bouwtechnische
invloeden, of bedrijfsverlies of inkomstenderving als
gevolg van productdefecten.

Als u twijfels hebt over zaken die door deze garantie

worden gedekt, neem dan contact op met Dyson

(meer informatie is te vinden op de achterzijde van

de omslag).

SAMENVATTING VAN DEKKING

De garantie gaat in op het moment van aankoop
(of een eventueel latere leverdatum).

* U dient bewijs van (zowel van de originele alsmede
in het geval van wederverkoop daaruit volgende)
levering/aankoop te kunnen aantonen voordat er
enig werk kan worden vitgevoerd op uw Dyson-
apparaat of voordat er vervangende onderdelen
worden geleverd. Zonder dit bewijs zijn wij verplicht
kosten te berekenen. Bewaar uw aankoopbon/
leverbon dus goed.

* Onderhevig aan het bovenstaande wordt al het werk
dat onder deze garantie wordt vitgevoerd, uitgevoerd
door Dyson of gecertificeerde agenten.

e
RAJOITETTU 5 VUODEN TAKUU

DYSONIN MYONTAMAN 5 VUODEN
RAJOITETUN TAKUUN EHDOT

Myytéessé taté laitetta EU:n alueella takuu on voimassa
vain, (i) jos laite on asennettu ja sitd kéytetédn sen
myyntimaassa tai (ii) jos laite on asennettu ja sitd
kéytetaén ltévallassa, Belgiassa, Ranskassa, Saksassa,
Irlannissa, ltaliassa, Alankomaissa, Espanjassa tai
Yhdistyneessé kuningaskunnassa ja vastaavaa,
samalla nimellisjénnitteelld varustettua mallia myydéén
kyseisess& maassa.

Myyté&essé tatd laitetta EU:n ulkopuolella takuu on
voimassa vain, jos laite asennetaan ja sitd kaytetéan
sen myyntimaassa.

MITA TAKUU KATTAA:
5 VUODEN TAKUU

Dyson-laitteen korjauksen tai vaihdon (vaihdosta

p&attad Dyson), mikéli laitteessa on todettu

materiaalivika, kokoonpanossa tapahtunut virhe

tai toiminnallinen vika 5 vuoden siséllé osto-

tai toimituspdivésta.

* Kaikki Dysonin vaihtamat osat siirtyvét
Dysonin omistukseen.

* Dyson-laitteen takuukorjaus tai -vaihto ei
pidenné takuuaikaa.

* Takuu tarjoaa liséetuja, jotka eivét vaikuta kuluttajan
laillisiin oikeuksiin.

MITA TAKUU EI KATA

Dysonin mydntémé takuu ei kata tuotteen korjausta tai

vaihtoa silloin, kun vika johtuu seuraavista syisté:

* ilkivalta, vahinko, laitteen huolimattomasta kéytésta
tai hoidosta, védrinkdytéstd, laiminlydnnistd tai
Dysonin kéyttéoppaan ohjeiden vastaisesta kéytdstd
tai kasittelysté aiheutunut vaurio.

* Sellaisten osien kéytén aiheuttamat vauriot, joita ei
ole koottu tai asennettu Dysonin ohjeiden mukaisesti.

* Muiden kuin Dysonin alkuperdisten osien tai
liséivarusteiden kéytén aiheuttamat vauriot.

* Virheellinen asennus (ellei se ole valtuutetun huollon
suorittama).

* Muun kuin Dysonin tai sen valtuuttamien edustajien

suorittamat korjaukset tai muutokset.

Ulkoisista léhteisté kuten kuljetuksesta, sédstd,

s@hkakatkoksista tai ylijénnitteestd johtuvat vauriot.

* Normaali kuluminen (sulake ym.).

* Vastoin tdmé&n oppaan ohjeita tehdysté
puhdistuksesta aiheutuneet vauriot.

Dyson ei vastaa viallisen tuotteen poistamiseen ja/

tai asentamiseen liittyvésté tydsté eikd muista kuluista



(ellei laite ole Dysonin asentama) eiké tuotteen
viallisuudesta johtuvista séhké-, vesi- tai rakenteellisista
vahingoista tai liiketoiminnan tai tulojen menetyksesté.
Jos et ole varma siitd, mitd takuu kattaa, ota yhteys
Dysoniin (tiedot 18ytyvéat takakannesta).

TAKUUN YHTEENVETO

Takuu astuu voimaan ostopdivéné (tai
toimituspdivénd, jos se on ostopdivéd mydhemmin).
* Ennen Dyson-laitteen huoltotydn aloittamista tai
vaihto-osien toimittamista sinun on esitettévé
alkuperdinen toimitus- tai ostotosite (seké
mahdollinen jélleenmyyntitosite). lIman kuittia
huoltotyd ja osat veloitetaan. Sailyté kuitti
tai tfoimitusvahvistus.
* Yll& olevat ehdot huomioiden kaikki témén takuun
nojalla tehtévét huoltotoimenpiteet suoritetaan
Dysonin valtuuttamassa huoltoliikkeessd.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 5 ANS

CONDITIONS GENERALES DE LA
GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 5 ANS DYSON

Lorsque I'unité est vendue dans I'UE, cette garantie n’est
valable que (i) si I'unité est installée et utilisée dans le
pays dans lequel elle a été vendue ov, (ii) lorsque I'unité
est installée et utilisée en Autriche, en Belgique, en
France, en Allemagne, en Irlande, en ltalie, aux Pays-
Bas, en Espagne ou au Royaume-Uni, si le modéle est
celui indiqué et que I'unité respecte la tension nominale
du pays.

Lorsque I'unité est vendue en dehors de I'UE, cette
garantie n‘est valable que si I'unité est installée et
utilisée dans le pays dans lequel elle a été vendue.

CE QUI EST COUVERT :
GARANTIE 5 ANS

La réparation ou le remplacement de votre appareil
Dyson (& la discrétion de Dyson) s'il se révéle défectueux
en raison d’un défaut matériel, de fabrication ou de
fonctionnement dans les 5 ans & compter de la date
d’achat ou de livraison.
* Toutes les piéces remplacées par Dyson deviennent
la propriété de Dyson.
* La réparation ou le remplacement sous garantie de
votre appareil Dyson ne prolonge pas la période
de garantie.
¢ La garantie offre des avantages qui viennent s'ajouter
& vos droits légaux en tant que consommateur, sans
affecter ceux-ci.

CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT

Dyson ne garantit pas la réparation ni le remplacement

d’un produit si le défaut est d0 & :

* Des dommages intentionnels ou accidentels, des
défauts causés par une mauvaise utilisation, un
entretien incorrect, une utilisation abusive, une
négligence, ou une utilisation ou manipulation non
conforme aux instructions du mode d’emploi Dyson.

* Une utilisation de piéces non assemblées ou
installées conformément aux instructions de Dyson.

* Une utilisation de piéces et d’accessoires autres
que Dyson.

* Une erreur d'installation (sauf en cas d’installation
par Dyson).

* Des réparations ou modifications effectuées par des
personnes autres que Dyson ou ses agents agréés.

* Des dommages provenant de causes extérieures
telles que transport, conditions climatiques, pannes
électriques ou surtensions.

* De détériorations causées par une usure normale
(ex. fusibles, etc.).

* Des dommages causés par un nettoyage non
conforme aux instructions de ce manuel.

Dyson ne saurait étre tenu responsable des frais de

main-d’ceuvre et autres colts associés au retrait et/

ou & l'installation du produit défectueux (sauf en cas

d’installation par Dyson), ou de tout autre dommage

résultant du dysfonctionnement du produit tel qu’une
inondation, des dégats électriques ou structurels, la
perte d'un commerce ou d’un chiffre d’affaires.

En cas de doute sur les éléments couverts par votre

garantie, veuillez contacter Dyson (coordonnées au dos

du manuel).

RESUME DE LA GARANTIE

* La garantie prend effet & la date d'achat (ou & la date
de livraison si celle-ci est ultérieure & la date d’achat).

* Vous devez fournir une preuve d’achat/de livraison
(document original et tout document ultérieur)

avant toute intervention sur votre appareil Dyson

ou avant I'envoi des piéces de remplacement.

Sans ce document, les interventions et piéces de
remplacement seront facturées. Conservez votre regu
ou bon de livraison.

* Conformément aux exclusions mentionnées
ci-dessus, toute intervention couverte par cette
garantie sera effectuée par Dyson ou I'un de ses
agents agréés.

pE___________________________
BEGRENZTE 5-JAHRES-GARANTIE

ALLGEMEINE BEDINGUNGEN
DER AUF 5 JAHRE BEGRENZTEN
GARANTIE VON DYSON

Wenn dieses Gerdt innerhalb der EU verkauft wird, gilt
diese Garantie nur, (i) wenn das Geréat in dem Land,

in dem es verkauft wurde, eingerichtet wurde und
verwendet wird oder (ii) wenn das Gerét in Belgien,
Deutschland, Frankreich, GroBbritannien, Irland, ltalien,
den Niederlanden, Osterreich oder Spanien eingerichtet
wurde und verwendet wird und das gleiche Modell wie
dieses Gerét mit der Nennspannung des jeweiligen
Landes verkauft wird.

Wenn dieses Gerdt auBBerhalb der EU verkauft wird,

gilt diese Garantie nur, wenn das Gerét in dem Land,

in dem es verkauft wurde, eingerichtet wurde und
verwendet wird.

WAS WIRD ABGEDECKT:
5 JAHRE GARANTIE

Die Reparatur bzw. der Austausch lhres Geréits

(im Ermessen von Dyson), wenn dieses innerhalb von

5 Jahren nach Kauf oder Lieferung Méngel aufgrund

von fehlerhaftem Material, fehlerhafter Verarbeitung

oder fehlerhafter Funktion aufweist.

* Alle von Dyson ausgetauschten Teile werden
Eigentum von Dyson.

* Durch die Reparatur oder Ersetzung lhres Dyson
Gerdts unter Garantie wird die Garantiedauer
nicht verldngert.

¢ Die Garantie bietet zusétzliche Vorteile, die lhre
gesetzlich festgelegten Rechte als Kunde ergénzen,
diese jedoch in keiner Weise berihren.

WAS WIRD NICHT GEDECKT

Dyson Ubernimmt keine Garantie fir die Reparatur oder

den Austausch eines Produkts, sofern der Defekt auf

Folgendes zuriickzufihren ist:

¢ Vandalismus, Unfallschéden oder Defekte, die
durch unsachgeméBe Verwendung oder Pflege,
Missbrauch, Vernachlassigung sowie durch nicht mit
der Dyson Bedienungsanleitung Ubereinstimmende
Behandlung oder Bedienung des Geréts
entstanden sind

* Verwendung von Teilen, die nicht gemaf
den Richtlinien von Dyson montiert oder
eingebaut wurden

* Verwendung von Teilen und Zubehér

anderer Hersteller

Fehlerhafte Installation (gilt nicht fir durch Dyson

vorgenommene Installation)

* Reparaturen oder Anderungen, die nicht
durch Dyson oder seine autorisierten Partner
vorgenommen wurden

¢ Sché&den durch &uBBere Ursachen wie Transport,
Wetter, Stromausfdlle oder Spannungsspitzen

¢ Normaler Verschlei3 (Sicherungen usw.)
* Sché&den aufgrund von unsachgeméafer
Reinigung, die nicht den Anweisungen dieser
Anleitung entspricht
Dyson Ubernimmt keine Verantwortung fir Arbeits-
und &hnliche Kosten, die mit der Entfernung bzw.
Montage eines defekten Produkts (ausgenommen
sind Félle, bei denen die Montage von Dyson
durchgefihrt wurde) verbunden sind, sowie fur Elektrik-,
Hochwasser- oder Bausché&den oder fir jegliche
Geschafts- oder Umsatzverluste, die infolge eines
Produktdefekts entstehen.
Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, was von lhrer
Gewdhrleistung abgedeckt wird, wenden Sie sich bitte
an Dyson (Details auf dem hinteren Deckblatt).

ZUSAMMENFASSUNG

* Die Garantie beginnt mit dem Kaufdatum oder mit
dem Lieferdatum, wenn die Lieferung spater erfolgte.

* Sie missen einen Kauf- bzw. Liefernachweis
(Originalnachweis und alle folgenden) vorlegen,
bevor Arbeiten an |hrem Dyson Geré&t vorgenommen
werden kdnnen bzw. bevor etwaige Ersatzteile

63



geliefert werden. Ohne diesen Beleg werden lhnen
die Kosten sémtlicher anfallenden Arbeiten oder
Ersatzteile in Rechnung gestellt. Bitte bewahren

Sie lhren Kaufbeleg oder Lieferschein daher
sorgfdltig auf.

* GemaB den oben genannten Ausschlissen
werden sémtliche im Rahmen dieser Garantie
auszufihrenden Arbeiten durch Dyson oder seine
autorisierten Partner ausgefthrt.

MEPIOPIZMENH EFTYHZH 5 ETQN

OPOI KAI MPOYNO®EZEIZ IZXYOZ
THZ MEPIOPIZMENHZ EITYHZHZ
5 ETON THZ DYSON

211G MEPIMTWONG 6ToU N Mapoloa povada MwAeltat
ev16G g EE, n mapoUoa gyyunon woxuet pédvo (i)
€4v n povada eykabiotatal Kat xpnotponote{tat
ot xwpa oty omnoia MwAOnke 1 (ii) &v n povéda
eykataotéOnke oty Auotpia, o Béhyio tn foia,
leppavia, lphavdia, ltakia, ONavdia, lonavia 1y
Hvwuévo Baoihelo kat 1o {810 poviélo pe autr
povéada nweltat oty {dla ovopaoTik téomn ot
OXETIKY) XWPA.

271G MEPUTTOOELG OTIOU 1) TapoUoa povada nwleitat
ek10G6 EE, n mapoloa gyyunon woxuel pévo epdoov
T OUOKEUT| XPNOIUOTIOLE(TAL EVTOG TNG XWPAG OTNY
onoia nwArOnke.

TI KAAYMTEI H ETTYHZH:
EFTYHZH 5 ETON

H eruokeun 1) avukatdotaon g ocuokeurig oag Dyson
(katd v kpion g Dyson) oe nepintwon aoctoxiag
UNKOY, KOKHG ouvappoldynong 1§ Suckettoupylag, mou
LloXUEL Yl 5 xpdvia amnd Y nuepounvia ayopdq.

* Ornota eéaptipata aviikabiotaviat and my Dyson,
nepvouy oty katoxr mg Dyson.

* H eruokeun 1§ avTIKATEOTOON TNG CUOKEUT|G OOG
Dyson oy Sidpkeia g eyyunong dev noapateivel
v StépKela TNG EYYUNoNgG.

* H gyyunon napéxel ermmnAéov mMpovouta nou
Sev ernpedlouy ta vopoOetnpéva Sikatwpata
TOU KATAVOAWTH.

TI AEN KAAYTITEI H ETTYHZH

H Dyson &ev eyyudtat Ty €MOKeUn 1§ AvTIKATtdoTaON

£vOG MPOIGYTOG, OTAY TO ENATIWHA OPEINETAL OF:

e O Bavdahopdg, PAEPN amd atuxnua 1y PA&Peg mou
npokARBnkay omnd apely xprion ¥ cuvtipnon, KoKy
xprion, apélela, anpooedia 1) xelplopd 1) daxeipion
NG OUOKEUNG Mou Sev eival cUPPWYN HE TO eYXELPISIO
xeriong mg Dyson.

¢ Juvappoldynon f eykatdotaon e§aptnUdTOY pE
1POTO PN oupPatd pe TG 0dnyieg g Dyson.

¢ Xprjon avtolakTik@Y kot aéecgoudp rou dev
aviikouv ota yviola e€aptjuata Dyson.

¢ Elattopotiknd eykatdotaon (eatpolvrat ot
£YKATAOTAOELG TTOU IPaYpaToromOnkay and ny
Dyson 1j tov e§ouciodotnpévo mg aviinpdowmno).

* Eruokeuég kot petatpornég nou npaypatonomOnkay
and pitoug kat éxt and m Dyson rj toug
eouociodotpévoug avTiMPoonoug tg.

¢ Znuiég nou npokaloUvtatl and edwtepikd aitia, 6nwg
HETOPOPY, KalpIkég ouvOTkeg, Slakorég pelpatog
) UTIEPTAOELG.

e Quoiohoyikr) pBopd amnd m xprion (aodiea k.Am.)

* ®Bopd nou opeiletal ot MpakTiKég Kabaplopou
Tou Sev CUPHOPPOVOVTAL HE TIG 0dNYiEg Tou
nopdvtog eyxelpidiou.

H Dyson &ev Oa @épet eubUVN yia To KéOTOG EpYaTing

Kkat GANeG ouvageig Samdiveg mou aopoly oy

apaipeon 11/kal eYKOTAOTOOT) ENATTWUATIKOU TIPOIOVTOG

(extd6 Ko €&V eykabiotatal and my Dyson) A ya

nAextpikég PABeg, unepyxeilion 1 Sopikég nuiég N

AMONELD EPYOOIOY 1 E0OSWY TIOU MPOKAAOUVTAL WG

QATMOTENECHA TNG AOTOX{OG TOU POIOVTOG.

Av éxete KGOl OTIOPI OXETIKG PE TNY KEAUYN TIOU CaG

napéxel n eyyunor| oag, erukovwyvriote pe ty Dyson

(neplocdtepeg mMAnpopopieg oto orcOSPUANO).

MEPIAHWH KAAYWHX

* H gyyunon tiBetal o 1ox0 and Ty nuepounvia
ayopdg (1) Ty nuepounvia napéddoong tng
ouokeun|g, dtav 1 teleutaia yivel oe Sedtepo xpbvo).

¢ Mpw ekteleote{ omoladninote epyacia otTny cUoKeLY|
oag Dyson 1) mpuwv Y napoyr) ornotoudrjriote
AVTAANOKTIKOU, OPEINETE VO MPOOKOWIOETE
omodelkTikd Mapddoong/ayopdg (kat NG aPXIKNG
Kot orolaodrrote petayevéotepng). Xwpig ta
avLTéPW ATOSEIKTIKE, Ol EpYAOiEq EMIOKEUT|G KA TO
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rapoadidoueva avTOANOKTIKGE UTIOKELYTAL OE XPEWOT).

Awprjote Ty anédeidn 1 to Seltio amootolrg oag.
* Yné v aipeon 1wy napondve eaipéocwy, Oheg

ol epyooieg Oa extehoUvtan amd tny Dyson ¥ toug

efouclodotnuévoug avTmpooonoug mg.

KORLATOZOTT 5 EVES GARANCIA

A DYSON 5 EVES KORLATOZOTT
GARANCIAJANAK FELTETELEI.

Ha a késziléket az EU-n bell értékesitik, akkor

a garancia csak akkor érvényes, ha a késziléket

(i) az értékesités orszédgdban telepitik, hasznaljak
vagy (i) Ausztriéban, Belgiumban, az Egyesilt
Kirélysdgban, Franciaorszdgban, Hollandidban,
{rorszagban, Németorszégban, Olaszorszagban vagy
Spanyolorszégban telepitik és haszndljdk, és ha az
adott orszédgban ezzel a termékkel azonos névleges
fesziltség( terméket forgalmazunk.

Ha a késziléket az EU-n kivil értékesitik, akkor a
garancia csak akkor érvényes, ha azt az értékesités
orszagdban telepitik és hasznaljék.

A GARANCIA HATALYA A
KOVETKEZOKRE TERJED Ki:

5 EVES GARANCIA

Dyson késziléke javitdsa vagy (a Dyson sajat belatdsa

szerinti) cseréje, amennyiben a meghibdsodést anyag-

vagy gyartdsi, illetve mikédési hiba okozta a vasérlastél

vagy kiszdllitéstél szamitott 5 éven belul.

* A javitds sordn kicserélt alkatrész a Dyson
tulajdondba kerdl.

* A Dyson késziléken elvégzett garancidlis
javitdsok vagy cserék nem jarnak a garancia
id8tartamdanak meghosszabbitaséval.

* A garancia plusz szolgdltatdsokat jelent és nem
befolydsolja a fogyaszté térvényben biztositott jogait.

A GARANCIA H,f\TALYA NEM TERJED
Kl A KOVETKEZOKRE:

A Dyson éltal vallalt termékjavitdsi- vagy cseregarancia

nem vonatkozik az aldbbi esetekre:

* Rongdlés, baleset kdvetkeztében bekévetkezd
meghibdsodds, gondatlan vagy nem rendeltetésszer(
hasznélat, helytelen hasznélat, hanyagsdg, tovébbd a
Dyson kezelési kézikényvében leirtaknak ellentmondé
haszndlat miatt bekévetkezett meghibésodasok.

* Ha a hasznélati 0tmutatéban megadottaktél eltérd
alkatrészeket szereltek a készilékbe.

* Nem eredeti Dyson alkatrészek felhasznélésa.

¢ Hibds haszndlatba vétel (kivéve, ha azt a
Dyson végezte).

* Nem a Dyson, vagy a Dyson hivatalos markaszervize
dltal végzett javitdsok.

e Kilsd forrasbél (4tmené forgalom,
id8jards, aramkimaradds vagy ugrdsszer(
fesziltségnévekedés) eredé karosodas.

* Normdl kopds és elhasznalédds (pl. biztositék stb.).

e Ajelen Utmutaté eléirdsainak meg nem felelé6 médon
végzett tisztitas dltal okozott kér.

A Dyson a hibds termék eltavolitdsaval/vagy

telepitésével kapcsolatos semmilyen munkdért vagy

mds kapcsolédé kéltségért nem felelés (kivéve, ha

a telepitést a Dyson végzi), és nem felel az esetleges

villamosségi, dradésbél eredd vagy szerkezeti karért,

tovdbbé a termék meghibasoddsébdl eredé vzleti
veszteségért vagy bevételkiesésért sem.

Ha bérmilyen kétsége meril fel azzal kapcsolatban,

hogy mi tartozik a garancia hatdlya ald, forduljon a

Dyson vdllalathoz (elérhetéségei a hétsé boritén).

TOVABBI TUDNIVALOK

¢ A garancia a vasarlas id8pontjdban 1ép érvénybe
(vagy a kiszdllitds idépontigban, ha az késébbi).
Miel8tt Dyson készilékén megkezdenék a javitdst,
illetve a cserealkatrész biztositas elétt be kell
nyGjtania az eredeti (valamint tovabbértékesités
esetén a tovdbbi) vésarlast/szallitést igazold
bizonylatot. llyen bizonylat hiGnydban minden munka
vagy cserealkatrész dijksteles. Kérjuk, érizze meg a
nyugtat vagy a szdllitdlevelet.

A fentiekben megadott kivételektdl eltekintve a jelen
garancia szerinti minden javitasi munkdat a Dyson
vagy a Dyson szerz8détt partnere fog elvégezni.



FIMM ARA TAKMORKUD ABYRGD

SKILMALAR FIMM ARA
TAKMARKADRAR ABYRGDAR DYSON

Ef teekid er selt innan Evrépusambandsins heldur
abyrgdin adeins gildi sinu (i) ef teekid er sett upp og
notad i pvi landi bar sem pad var selt eda (i) ef teekid

er sett upp og notad i Austurriki, Belgiu, Frakklandi,
pyskalandi, irlandi, ftaliu, Hollandi, Spdni eda Bretlandi,
og sama gerd teekisins er seld med sému malspennu i
vidkomandi landi.

Ef petta taeki er selt utan Evrépusambandsins verdur pad
ad vera sett upp og notad i pvi landi par sem pad var
selt til a8 abyrgdin haldi gildi sinu.

UMFANG ABYRGDAR:
FIMM ARA ABYRGD

Vidgerd & teeki eda nytt teeki fréd Dyson afhent
(samkveemt dkvérdun Dyson)  tilviki bilunar vegna
galladra efna, frdégangs eda virkni innan fimm dra fré
kaupum eda afhendingu.
« Allir hlutir sem er skipt 0t af Dyson verda eign Dyson.
* Vidgerd eda skipti & teeki frd Dyson samkvaemt
4byrgd framlengir ekki dbyrgdartimabilis.
* Abyrgdin felur i sér vidbétarréttindi sem ekki hafa
ahrif & I8gvarin réttindi sem pu kannt ad njéta
sem neytandi.

HVAD ABYRGDIN NAR EKKI YFIR

Dyson dabyrgist ekki vidgerdir eda skipti & véru par sem

bilunin er vegna:

* Skemmdarverka, 6happa eda bilana sem
stafa af gdleysi vid notkun eda umhirdu,
misnotkunar, vanraekslu eda vegna notkunar eda
medhdndlunar teekisins sem ekki er i samraemi vid
notendahandbék Dyson.

¢ Notkunar varahluta sem ekki eru settir saman eda
settir upp { samraemi vid fyrirmeeli frd Dyson.

* Notkunar varahluta og aukabdnadar sem eru ekki
6sviknir varahlutir fra Dyson.

* Rangrar uppsetningar (nema par sem Dyson sd um
uppsetningu).

* Vidgerda eda breytinga sem adrir adilar en Dyson
eda vidurkenndir umbodsadilar Dyson framkveema.

e Skemmda aof ytri orsékum, t.d. vegna flutninga,
vedurs, rafmagnsleysis eda yfirspennu i rafkerfi.

* Edlilegs slits & teekjablnadi (6ryggi o.p.h.)

* Skemmda vegna prifa sem ekki eru samkvaemt
leidbeiningum i pessari handbok.

Dyson ber ekki abyrgd & vinnu eda hvers kyns tengdum

kostnadi vid pbad a3 fjarleegja og/eda setja upp gallada

véru (nema par sem Dyson sd um uppsetningu) eda

& hvers kyns rafmagns-, vatns- eda veggskemmdum

eda hvers kyns rekstrar- eda tekjutapi sem hlyst aof

bilun teekisins.

Ef vafi leikur & um hvad fellur undir dbyrgd skal hafa

samband vid Dyson (upplysingar & baksidunni).

SAMANTEKT A UMFANGI ABYRGDAR

* Abyrgdin gildir fra kaupdegi (e8a afhendingardegi,
ef hann er sidar).

* Leggja verdur fram sénnun & afhendingu/kaupum
(baedi upprunalega og sidari) 48ur en vinna getur
hafist vid teekid frd Dyson e8a é3ur en Utvegadir
eru varahlutir. An bessarar sénnunar parf a8 greida
fyrir varahluti og vinnu. Haltu til haga kvittun
eda afhendingarskiali.

¢ Me3 fyrirvara um ofangreinda fyrirvara mun Dyson
eda vidurkenndir umbodsadilar pess annast alla
vinnu sem tengist dbyrgd pessari.

o
GARANSI TERBATAS 5 TAHUN

SYARAT DAN KETENTUAN GARANSI
TERBATAS 5 TAHUN DYSON

Apabila unit ini dijual di dalam wilayah UE, garansi

ini hanya akan berlaku (i) jika unit dipasang dan
digunakan di negara tempat unit dijual atau (i), jika
unit dipasang dan digunakan di Austria, Belgia, Prancis,
Jerman, Irlandig, ltalia, Belanda, Spanyol, atau Inggris
dan model yang sama dengan unit ini dijual pada nilai
tegangan yang sama di negara terkait.

Apabila unit ini dijual di luar wilayah UE, garansi ini
hanya akan berlaku jika unit dipasang dan digunakan
di negara tempat unit dijual.

CAKUPAN GARANSI:
GARANSI 5 TAHUN

Perbaikan atau penggantian peralatan Dyson Anda
(atas kebijaksanaan Dyson) apabila ditemukan
sebagai cacat dikarenakan ketidaksempurnaan bahan,
pengerjaan, atau fungsi dalam kurun waktu 5 tahun
sejak tanggal pembelian atau penyerahan.
* Suku cadang apa pun yang diganti oleh Dyson akan
menjadi milik Dyson.
* Perbaikan atau penggantian peralatan Dyson
Anda yang digaransi tidak akan memperpanjang
masa garansi.
¢ Garansi memberikan manfaat yang merupakan
tambahan dan tidak memengaruhi hak
menurut undang-undang yang Anda miliki
sebagai konsumen.

APA SAJA YANG TIDAK DICAKUP

Dyson tidak menjamin perbaikan atau penggantian

sebuah produk jika cacat diakibatkan oleh:

* Perusakan, kerusakan tidak disengaja, atau masalah
akibat kelalaian dalam penggunaan atau perawatan,
pengabaian, atau akibat penanganan atau
pengoperasian peralatan yang tidak sesuai dengan
Petunjuk Penggunaan Dyson.

¢ Penggunaan suku cadang yang tidak dirakit atau
dipasang sesuai dengan petunjuk dari Dyson.

* Penggunaan suku cadang dan aksesori yang bukan
komponen asli Dyson.

* Pemasangan tidak sempurna (kecuali dipasang
oleh Dyson).

¢ Perbaikan atau perubahan yang dilakukan oleh
pihak-pihak selain Dyson atau agen-agen resminya.

* Kerusakan dari sumber luar seperti pemindahan,
cuaca, pemadaman listrik, atau lonjakan tegangan.

* Keausan karena pemakaian sehari-hari (sekring, dll.)

* Kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh pembersihan
yang tidak sesuai dengan petunjuk dalam buku
petunjuk ini.

Dyson tidak bertanggung jawab atas biaya pengerjaan

atau biaya lainnya yang terkait pencopotan dan/atau

pemasangan produk cacat (kecuali jika dipasang oleh

Dyson) atau kerusakan kelistrikan, lonjakan daya, atau

struktural atau kerugian bisnis atau pendapatan yang

terjadi akibat tidak berfungsinya produk.

Jika ada keraguan mengenai cakupan garansi, silakan

hubungi Dyson (keterangan di penutup belakang).

IKHTISAR PERLINDUNGAN

¢ Garansi mulai berlaku pada saat pembelian (atau
tanggal penyerahan bila ini lebih lambat).

* Anda wajib memberikan bukti penyerahan/
pembelian (baik asli maupun salinannya) sebelum
pekerjaan dapat dilakukan atas peralatan Dyson
Anda atau sebelum diberikan penggantian suku
cadang. Tanpa bukti tersebut, pekerjaan yang
dilakukan atau penggantian suku cadang apa pun
akan dikenai biaya. Simpan bukti pembelian dan
nota penyerahan Anda.

¢ Terlepas dari pengecualian tersebut di atas, semua
pekerjaan yang tercakup dalam garansi ini akan
dilakukan oleh Dyson atau agen resminya.

GARANZIA LIMITATA DI 5 ANNI

TERMINI E CONDIZIONI DELLA
GARANZIA LIMITATA DI 5 ANNI
DI DYSON

Nel caso in cui tale unita sia venduta all’interno dell’UE,
la presente garanzia sard valida soltanto (i) se l'unita &
installata e impiegata nel paese in cui & stata venduta,
oppure (ii) se l'unita & installata e impiegata in Austria,
Belgio, Francia, Germania, Irlanda, Italia, Paesi Bassi,
Spagna o Regno Unito e lo stesso modello dell’'unita

& venduto alla stessa tensione nominale nel paese

in questione.

Nel caso in cui l'unita sia venduta al di fuori dell’UE, la
presente garanzia sard valida soltanto se 'unita viene
installata e impiegata nel paese in cui & stata venduta.

ELEMENTI INCLUSI
NELLA GARANZIA:

GARANZIA DI 5 ANNI

La riparazione o la sostituzione del vostro apparecchio
Dyson (a scelta discrezionale di Dyson), nel caso

in cui lo stesso sia difettoso per difetti relativi a
materiali, assemblaggio o funzionamento entro 5 anni
dall’acquisto o dalla consegna.
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* Qualsiasi parte sostituita da Dyson diverrd proprieta
di Dyson.

* La riparazione o la sostituzione dell’apparecchio
Dyson in garanzia non estenderd il periodo
di garanzia.

* La garanzia prevede benefici ulteriori che
non modificano i diritti garantiti dalla legge
ai consumatori.

ELEMENTI ESCLUSI DALLA GARANZIA

Dyson non garantisce la riparazione o sostituzione di un

prodotto nel caso in cui un guasto sia dovuto a:

¢ Atti di vandalismo, danni accidentali o guasti
causati da negligenza, cattivo uso, trascuratezza,
funzionamento o maneggio dell’apparecchio non
in linea con quanto previsto dal Manuale d'uso
di Dyson.

* Uso di parti non assemblate o installate in conformita
alle istruzioni di Dyson.

* Uso di parti e accessori che non siano componenti
originali Dyson.

* Installazione difettosa (eccetto quando il prodotto &
stato installato da Dyson).

* Riparazioni o alterazioni compiute da soggetti diversi
da Dyson o dai suoi agenti autorizzati.

* Danni derivanti da sorgenti esterne, come trasporto,
clima, interruzioni della corrente elettrica e
sovraccarichi di alimentazione.

* Usura e difetti causati da impiego normale
(fusibili, ecc.).

* Danni causati da procedure di pulizia non in linea
con le istruzioni contenute nel presente manuale.

Dyson non si assume alcuna responsabilitd per i costi

di manodopera e per qualunque altro costo legato alla

rimozione e/o all'installazione di prodotti difettosi (a

meno che non siano stati installati da Dyson), né per

danni elettrici, strutturali o dovuti a inondazioni, né

per qualunque altra perdita di profitti dovuta al guasto

del prodotto.

Per qualsiasi dubbio relativamente agli elementi coperti

dalla garanzia, contattare Dyson (i dettagli sono

riportati nella copertina posteriore).

SINTESI DELLA COPERTURA

La garanzia diviene operativa al momento
dell’acquisto (o dalla data di consegna se successiva).
* E necessario fornire una prova di consegna/acquisto
(sia originale che successiva) prima che venga
effettuato qualsiasi intervento sull’‘apparecchio Dyson
o prima che venga fornito qualunque componente
sostitutivo. Senza tale prova, qualsiasi riparazione
o fornitura di componenti sard a vostre spese.
Conservare la ricevuta o la bolla di consegna.
* Nel rispetto delle suddette esclusioni tutti i lavori
saranno eseguiti, nell’ambito della garanzia, da
Dyson o da suoi agenti autorizzati.

JAMINAN TERHAD 5 TAHUN

TERMA DAN SYARAT JAMINAN
TERHAD 5 TAHUN DYSON

Sekiranya unit ini dijual di negara Kesatuan Eropah,
jaminan ini hanya sah (i) jika unit ini dipasang dan
digunakan di negara unit ini dijual atau (i) jika unit
dipasang dan digunakan di Austria, Belgium, Perancis,
Jerman, Ireland, ltali, Belanda, Sepanyol atau United
Kingdom dan model yang sama dengan unit ini dijual
pada kadar voltan yang sama di negara berkenaan.
Sekiranya unit ini dijual di luar Kesatuan Eropah,
jominan ini hanya sah jika unit ini dipasang dan
digunakan di negara unit ini dijual.

APAKAH YANG DILINDUNGI:
JAMINAN 5 TAHUN

Pembaikan atau penggantian perkakas Dyson anda
(mengikut budi bicara Dyson) jika terdapat kecacatan
disebabkan oleh kerosakan pada bahan, mutu

kerja atau fungsi dalam tempoh 5 tahun pembelian

atau penghantaran.

¢ Mana-mana bahagian yang digantikan oleh Dyson
akan menjadi harta Dyson.

¢ Pembaikan atau penggantian perkakas Dyson
anda yang berada di bawah jaminan tidak akan
melanjutkan tempoh jaminan.

e Jaminan ini menyediakan faedah yang merupakan
tambahan kepada dan tidak memberi kesan
terhadap sebarang hak berkanun yang anda
mungkin ada sebagai pengguna.
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APA YANG TIDAK DILIPUTI

Dyson tidak menjamin pembaikan atau penggantian

produk apabila kecacatan merupakan akibat daripada:

* Vandalisme, kerosakan tidak sengaja, atau
kerosakan yang disebabkan oleh penggunaan atau
penjagaan yang cuai, penyalahgunaan, pengabaian,
atau dengan pengendalian serta operasi perkakas
yang tidak selaras dengan Manual Operasi Dyson.

* Penggunaan bahagian yang tidak disambung atau
dipasang mengikut arahan Dyson.

¢ Penggunaan alat ganti dan aksesori yang bukan
merupakan komponen tulen Dyson.

¢ Pemasangan yang salah (kecuali dipasang
oleh Dyson).

* Pembaikan atau perubahan yang dilakukan oleh
pihak selain daripada Dyson atau ejennya yang
diberi kuasa.

* Kerosakan daripada sumber luar seperti
transit, cuaca, gangguan bekalan elektrik atau
lonjakan kuasa.

* Haus dan lusuh biasa (fius dll).

* Kerosakan yang disebabkan oleh pembersihan yang
tidak selaras dengan arahan dalam manual ini.

Dyson tidak bertanggungjawab terhadap kos buruh dan

kos lain yang berkaitan dengan pemindahan dan/atau

pemasangan produk yang rosak (kecuali jika dipasang
oleh Dyson), atau ke atas sebarang kerosakan elektrik,
banjir atau kerosakan struktur atau sebarang kerugian
perniagaan atau pendapatan yang berlaku akibat
kegagalan produk.

Jika anda tidak pasti apa yang termasuk dalam

jaminan anda, sila hubungi Dyson (butiran pada muka

belakang).

RUMUSAN PERLINDUNGAN

Jaminan berkuat kuasa pada tarikh pembelian

(atau tarikh penghantaran jika ini kemudian).
* Anda perlu menyediakan bukti (kedua-dua asal
dan sebarang bukti berikutnya) bagi penghantaran/
pembelian sebelum sebarang kerja boleh dijalankan
ke atas perkakas Dyson atau sebelum sebarang alat
ganti dibekalkan. Tanpa bukti ini, sebarang kerja
yang dijalankan atau bahagian yang dibekalkan
akan dikenakan caj. Sila simpan resit atau nota
penghantaran anda.
Tertakluk kepada pengecualian di atas, semua kerja
yang dilakukan di bawah jaminan ini akan dilakukan
oleh Dyson atau ejennya yang diberi kuasa.

BEGRENSET 5 ARS GARANTI

VILKAR OG BETINGELSER
FOR DYSONS BEGRENSEDE
5 ARS GARANTI

Der denne enheten selges innenfor EU er garantien
gyldig kun (i) ndr enheten installeres og brukes i det
landet der den ble solgt, eller (ii) n&r enheten installeres
og brukes i Osterrike, Belgia, Frankrike, Tyskland,
Irland, ltalia, Nederland, Spania eller Storbritannia, og
ndr modellen selges med spenningsverdien som gjelder
i det aktuelle landet.

Der denne enheten selges utenfor EU, er garantien
gyldig kun nér enheten installeres og brukes i det landet
der den ble solgt.

DETTE DEKKES:
5 ARS GARANTI

Reparasjon eller erstatning av Dyson-produktet ditt
(etter Dysons forgodtbefinnende) hvis det skulle vise seg
& veere defekt som folge av feil i materialer, utferelse
eller funksjon innen 5 &r etter kjep eller levering.
* Eventuelle deler som skiftes ut av Dyson, vil
tilhere Dyson.
* Reparasjon eller utskifting av Dyson-produkter som
er under garanti, vil ikke forlenge garantiperioden.
* Garantien gir fordeler som kommer i tillegg til og
ikke pévirker eventuelle lovbestemte rettigheter du
har som forbruker.

DETTE DEKKES IKKE

Dysons garanti omfatter ikke reparasjon og utskifting av

produkter der feilen skyldes felgende:

* Heerverk, uhell eller feil som skyldes feilaktig bruk
eller vedlikehold, misbruk, forsemmelse eller
h&ndtering eller bruk av produktet p& en méte som
ikke er i overensstemmelse med Dysons manual.

* Feil som felge av bruk av deler som ikke
er satt sammen eller installert i henhold til
Dysons instruksjoner.



* Bruk av deler og tilbeher som ikke er originaldeler
fra Dyson.

* Feil som falge av feilaktig installasjon (unntatt nér
installasjonen er gjort hos Dyson).

* Feil som felge av reparasjoner eller endringer
utfert av andre parter enn Dyson eller Dysons
autoriserte agenter.

* Skader fra eksterne kilder, for eksempel flytting,
vaerforhold, strembrudd eller stramsvingninger.

* Normal slitasje (sikringer osv.).

* Skade som for&rsakes av rengjering som ikke er i
tr&éd med instruksjonene i denne manualen.

Dyson pé&tar seg ikke ansvar for arbeid og andre

kostnader forbundet med fierning og/eller installasjon

av produkter med feil (med unntak av der de er
installert av Dyson) eller for elekiriske skader,
oversvemmelsesskader, strukturelle skader eller
eventuelle tap av omsetning eller fortjeneste som
oppstér som felge av produktsvikt.

Hvis du er i tvil om hva som dekkes av garantien, kan

du ta kontakt med Dyson (du finner kontaktopplysninger

p& baksiden).

SAMMENDRAG AV DEKNING

Garantien trer i kraft p& kijgpsdatoen (eller
leveringsdatoen hvis den kommer senere).

¢ For det kan utferes arbeid p& Dyson-produktet eller
erstatningsdeler kan sendes, mé du legge frem
kispebevis og felgeseddel (b&de original og eventuelt
etterfelgende). Hvis du ikke legger frem slike bevis,
kan du bli belastet for eventuelt arbeid og deler.
Ta vare pé& kvittering eller folgeseddel.

¢ Alt arbeid som utfgres i forbindelse med
denne garantien, skal utferes av Dyson eller
Dysons autoriserte garantier og vaere underlagt
utelukkelsene ovenfor.

OGRANICZONA
5-LETNIA GWARANCIA

ZASADY | WARUNKI
OGRANICZONEJ 5-LETNIEJ
GWARANCIJI FIRMY DYSON

W przypadku sprzedazy urzqdzenia na terenie UE
niniejsza gwarancja bedzie wazna (i) w przypadku
instalacji urzqdzenia i korzystania z niego w kraju, w
ktérym zostato sprzedane, lub (i) w przypadku instalacji
urzgdzenia i korzystania z niego na terenie Austrii,
Belgii, Francji, Irlandii, Holandii, Hiszpanii, Niemiec,
Wielkiej Brytanii lub Wtoch oraz w przypadku sprzedazy
takiego samego modelu urzqgdzenia o takim samym
napigciu w odpowiednim kraju.

W przypadku sprzedazy urzqdzenia poza granicami

UE niniejsza gwarancja bedzie wazna wytqcznie

wtedy, gdy urzqdzenie zostanie zainstalowane i

bedzie wykorzystywane w tym samym kraju, w ktérym
zostanie sprzedane.

ZAKRES GWARANCII:
5-LETNIA GWARANCIJA

Naprawa lub wymiana urzqdzenia firmy Dyson (wedtug

uznania firmy Dyson), o ile okaze sig ono niesprawne

ze wzgledu na wadliwe materiaty, wykonanie lub

nieprawidtowe dziatanie w ciqgu 5 lat od daty zakupu

lub dostawy.

* Wymienione przez firme Dyson czeéci przechodzq na
jej whasno$é.

¢ Naprawa lub wymiana urzqdzenia firmy Dyson w
okresie gwarancji nie przedtuza tego okresu.

* Gwarancja dostarcza korzyéci wykraczajqce poza
ustawowe prawa konsumenta i nie wptywa na nie w
zaden sposéb.

GWARANCIJA NIE OBEJMUIE:

Firma Dyson nie gwarantuje naprawy lub wymiany

produktu niesprawnego z nastepujgcych powodoéw:

* wandalizmu, przypadkowego uszkodzenia lub usterek
wynikajgcych z nieprawidtowego lub nieostroznego
uzycia, zaniedbania lub obstugi urzqdzenia
niezgodnie z instrukcjq obstugi firmy Dyson;

* uzycia cze$ci zamontowanych niezgodnie z
instrukcjami firmy Dyson;

* uzycia czeéci i akcesoridéw innych niz oryginalne
czesci i akcesoria Dyson;

* nieprawidtowego montazu (za wyjgtkiem montazu
dokonanego przez pracownikéw firmy Dyson lub
dystrybutora);

¢ dziatan i napraw przeprowadzanych przez osoby inne
niz autoryzowani serwisanci firmy Dyson;

* uszkodzen spowodowanych przez czynniki
zewnetrzne, takie jok transport, czynniki
atmosferyczne, przerwy w zasilaniu, przepiegcia itp.;

* zwyktego zuzycia w wyniku uzytkowania
(bezpieczniki itp.);

* uszkodzenia spowodowanego czyszczeniem
niezgodnym z zaleceniami podanymi w
niniejszej instrukgji.

Firma Dyson nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za

robocizne ani inne koszty powigzane z usunigciem

i/lub instalacjq wadliwego produktu (z wyjgtkiem
sytuacji, w ktérych instalacje przeprowadzita firma

Dyson) ani za jakiekolwiek uszkodzenia elektryczne,

budowlane i zwigzane z zalaniem, ani za jakiekolwiek

straty zwiqzane z przerwg w prowadzeniu dziatalnosci

gospodarczej lub utratg przychodéw wyniktq z

awarii produktu.

W razie jakichkolwiek watpliwoéci dotyczqgcych zakresu

ochrony gwarancyjnej nalezy skontaktowaé sie z firmg

Dyson (szczegéty na tylnej oktadce).

PODSUMOWANIE
OCHRONY GWARANCYIJNEJ

* Gwarancja obowigzuje od dnia zakupu (lub daty
dostarczenia towaru, jeéli jest ona pbdzniejsza niz
data zakupu).

¢ Aby umozliwi¢ wykonanie prac dotyczqcych
urzgdzenia firmy Dyson lub jakgkolwiek wymiane
jego czeéci, nalezy przedstawi¢ dowéd dostawy/
zakupu (zaréwno oryginalny, jak i kolejne). W
przypadku nieokazania karty gwarancyjnej prace
serwisowe lub wymiana czeéci bedq dokonywane
odptatnie. Prosimy o zachowanie dowodu zakupu
lub dostawy.

e Z zastrzezeniem powyzszych wyjgtkéw wszelkie prace
prowadzone w ramach niniejszej gwarancji bedq
wykonywane przez firme Dyson lub jej przedstawicieli
posiadajgcych odpowiednie upowaznienie.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS

TERMOS E CONDICOES DA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS
DA DYSON

Se esta unidade for vendida na UE, esta garantia serd
apenas vdlida (i) se a referida unidade for instalada e
utilizada no pais em que foi vendida ou (ii) se a unidade
for instalada e utilizada na Austria, Bélgica, Franca,
Alemanha, Irlanda, Itdlia, Holanda, Espanha ou Reino
Unido, e o mesmo modelo desta unidade for vendido
com a mesma tens@o nominal, no pais relevante.

Se esta unidade for vendida fora da UE, esta garantia
serd apenas vdlida se a referida unidade for instalada e
utilizada no pais em que foi vendida.

O QUE ESTA COBERTO:
GARANTIA DE 5 ANOS

A reparagdo ou substituicdo do seu aparelho da Dyson
(& discric@o da Dyson) caso se verifique que possui
defeito devido a materiais defeituosos, méo-de-obra ou
funcionamento no espaco de 5 anos a contar da data
de compra ou de entrega.
* Quaisquer pegas que sejam devolvidas e substituidas
pela Dyson tornar-se-&o propriedade da mesma.
* A reparacdo ou substituigdo da sua unidade Dyson
ao abrigo da garantia ndo ampliard o periodo
da garantia.
* A garantia proporciona beneficios que sdo adicionais
a quaisquer direitos legais que possa ter como
consumidor e ndo afectard os mesmos.

O QUE NAO ESTA COBERTO

A Dyson ndo garante a reparacéo ou substituicdo de

um produto em que o defeito seja resultado de:

* Vandalismo, danos acidentais ou avarias causadas

por utilizagdo ou cuidados negligentes, utilizagéo

indevida, negligéncia, utilizagdo ou manuseamento

do aparelho, que néo estejam em conformidade com

o Manual de Instrugées da Dyson.

Utilizagao de pecas ndo montadas ou instaladas em

conformidade com as instrugées da Dyson.

Utilizagao de pecas e acessérios que ndo sejam

componentes Dyson genuinos.

Instalagéo defeituosa (excepto se instalado pela

Dyson).

* Reparagdes ou alteragdes executadas por outros que
ndo a Dyson ou os seus agentes autorizados.

¢ Danos resultantes de fontes externas, como o
trénsito, o clima, as faltas de electricidade ou os
picos de corrente.
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* Desgaste normal (fusiveis, etc.).

* Danos causados por uma limpeza que ndo estd de
acordo com as instrucdes neste manual:

A Dyson néo é responsdével pela méo-de-obra e outros

custos associados com a remocdo e /ou instalagdo de

produto avariado (excepto se instalado pela Dyson), ou

por qualquer dano eléctrico, de inundagdo ou estrutural

ou qualquer perda de negécio ou receita que ocorra em

resultado de falha do produto.

Se tiver duvidas quanto & cobertura da sua garantia,

contacte a Dyson (informagdes na contracapal).

RESUMO DA COBERTURA

* A garantia entra em vigor & data de compra (ou na
data de entrega, caso esta seja posterior).

* Tem de fornecer prova de compra/entrega (tanto a
original, como no caso de qualquer subsequente)
antes que possa ser executado qualquer trabalho no
seu aparelho da Dyson. Sem essa prova, qualquer
trabalho executado ou pecas fornecidas seréo
cobraveis. Guarde o seu recibo ou guia de entrega.

¢ Sujeito & exclus@o acima, todos os trabalhos a
executar ao abrigo desta garantia serdo executados
pela Dyson ou pelos seus representantes autorizados.

p0
GARANTIE LIMITATA DE 5 ANI

TERMENI $1 CONDITII PENTRU
GARANTIA LIMITATA DYSON DE
5 ANI

Tn cazul in care aceastd unitate este comercializaté in
cadrul UE, prezenta garantie va fi valabild numai (i)
dacd unitatea este instalata si utilizatd in tara in care a
fost comercializata sau (ii) dacd unitatea este instalatd
si utilizatd Tn Austria, Belgia, Franta, Germania, Irlanda,
Italia, Olanda, Spania sau Regatul Unit si acelagi model
ca aceastd unitate este comercializat la aceeasi tensiune
nominald in fara relevanta.

Tn cazul in care aceastd unitate este comercializaté

in afara UE, prezenta garantie va fi valabild numai
daca unitatea este instalata si utilizatd in tara in care a
fost comercializata.

OBIECTUL GARANTIEI:
GARANTIE DE 5 ANI

Repararea sau inlocuirea echipamentului Dyson (la

alegerea Dyson) dacé se descoperd c& acesta prezintd

defecte de material, manopera sau functionare intr-un

interval de 5 ani de la achizitie sau livrare.

* Piesele inlocuite de Dyson vor deveni
proprietatea Dyson.

* Repararea sau inlocuirea echipamentului Dyson aflat
n garantie nu va extinde perioada de garantie.

* Garantia oferd avantaje suplimentare fata de
drepturile de consumator pe care le detineti prin
lege, fara a le afecta.

ASPECTE CARE NU FAC
OBIECTUL GARANTIEI

Dyson nu garanteazd repararea sau inlocuirea unui

produs atunci cand defectele sunt cauzate de:

¢ acte de vandalism, deteriorarea accidentald sau

defectiunile cauzate de utilizare sau intretinere

neglijentd, utilizare incorectd, neglijentd sau

manipularea ori utilizarea echipamentului fara a

respecta Manualul de utilizare Dyson.

utilizarea pieselor neasamblate sau neinstalate in

conformitate cu instructiunile Dyson.

utilizarea pieselor si accesoriilor care nu sunt

componente autentice Dyson.

* instalarea defectuoasd (cu exceptia cazurilor in care
instalarea a fost realizatd de Dyson).

* reparatiile sau modificarile efectuate de alte parti
decdt Dyson sau de agentii sdi autorizati.

* deteriordri provocate de surse externe, precum trafic,
conditii meteo, pene electrice sau supratensiuni.

* uzura normalé (sigurantd etc.).

* deteriorarea cauzatd de curdtarea care nu respectd
instructiunile din acest manual.

Dyson nu fsi asuma réspunderea pentru costul lucrdrilor

si alte costuri asociate indepartérii si/sau instalarii unui

produs defect (cu exceptia cazurilor in care instalarea

a fost realizaté de Dyson) sau pentru orice daund de

naturd electricd, cauzatd de inundatie sau structurald

sau orice infrerupere a activitatii ori pierderi ale

veniturilor generate ca urmare a avarierii produsului.

Dacda aveti neldmuriri in legaturd cu aspectele acoperite
de garantie, contactati Dyson (detalii pe coperta
din spate).
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REZUMATUL COPERTEI

* Garantia intrd in vigoare la data achizitiei (sau data
livrarii dacd aceasta este ulterioard achizitiei).

* Trebuie sa faceti dovada livrarii/achizitiei (atét
initiale cét si ulterioare) nainte de desfasurarea
oricdrei lucréri la echipamentul Dyson sau inainte de
furnizarea pieselor de schimb. F&ré aceastd dovada,
lucrérile efectuate sau piesele furnizate vor fi contra
cost. Pastrafi chitanta sau avizul de expeditie.

¢ Sub rezerva excluderilor de mai sus, toate lucrdrile
efectuate in temeiul prezentei garantii vor fi efectuate
de Dyson sau agentii s&i autorizati.

OlrPAHHMYEHHASA TAPAHTUA HA
5 NET

MOJSTOXKEHMA U YCIOBUS
OrPAHHUYEHHOM TAPAHTUU
KOMIMAHMKM DYSON HA 5 JTET

Ecnu aTo yctponcTteo 6bino nponaro B npegenax EC,
OOHHAS rapaHTUs ByneT AeiCTBUTENbHA B CNEyoWMX
cnyyasix: (i) ecnm ycTpoMcTBO yCTAHOBAEHO M
Mcnonb3yeTcs B CTPAHE, B KOTOPOWM OHO 6bINI0 MPOAAHO
(i), ecnu ycTpoMcTBO yCTAHOBNEHO M MCMONb3yeTCs

8 Aectpun, Benbruun, Opanumm, fepmarum,
Mpnangum, Mranuu, Hupepnanoax, Mcnanmm mnm
BenukobprTaHMM B TOM XKe CAMOM MOLENM, YTO U
6b|J'IO npoaaHo, NPpY TOM >XX€ COMOM HOMMHANTbHOM
HOMPS>XKEHWM B COOTBETCTBYIOLWEMN CTPAHE.

Ecnu aTo yctponcTeo 6bino nponaro 3a npegenamu EC,
OOHHOS rapaHTUs ByneT AeicTBUTENbHA, TONBKO €Cnu
YCTPOMCTBO YCTAHOBIIEHO W UCMOMb3YETCSA B CTPOHE, B
KOTOPOW OHO 6bINO NPOAAHO.

HA 4TO
PACMPOCTPAHSETCA TAPAHTMA:

FTAPAHTHA HA 5 JTET

PemoHT nnu 3amena npmubopa Dyson (no ycmoTtpeHuio
komnanuu Dyson) npu o6HapyxeHun aedekta m3-3a
HEKAYECTBEHHbIX MOTEPUANOB, HEMPABMILHOM COOPKM
unm owmbok B paboTe B TeueHme 5 neT ¢ MOMEHTA
ANOKYNKW UMK OOCTABKHU.

* JTo6ble 3ameHeHHble komnaHuern Dyson KOMNOHEHTbI
cTaHoBATCS cOBCTBEHHOCTLIO KoMnaHuu Dyson.

* PeMoHT mnu 3ameHa yctpoictea Dyson,
HOXOOSLWErocst HO FAPOHTMK, He ByneT 03HAYATbL
npoanNeHus NepMond rapaHTUM.

* HacToswas rapaHTUs NpenocTaBnseT BOM rapaHTMM
U KOMNeHcaunu, apnarowmecs oONONHEHMEM K
BALWMM 30KOHHBIM NMPABOM KAK I'IOTpeéMTeJ'Iﬂ, “u
HUKOUM 06p03OM HE& BNMAET HA 3TKU NpaBa.

YTO HE BXOOMUT B TAPAHTUIO

KOMI'IGHMS! Dyson HE rapaHTUPYET PEMOHT UMK 3aMEHY

usnenuit, nepeKkThl KOTOPbIX MOSBUMIMUCL B PE3ynbTaTE:

* BaHpanusma, cnyvaiHoro nospexxaeHus m
HEUCNPABHOCTEN, BbI3BAHHbLIX HEBPEXHOM
3KCMNYATAUMEN Ui OBPALLEHMEM, HEHOAMEXALUMM
MCMOMb30BAHMEM, XQNATHOCTbLIO, HEOCTOPOXXHOCTLIO,
aKCANyaTauMer nnm obpalleHnem C yCTPOMCTBOM,
He NPenyCMOTPEHHBIMM AGHHBIM PYKOBOACTBOM MO
akcnnyatauun Dyson.

* Mcnonb3oBaHMA KOMNOHEHTOB, YCTAHOBIEHHbIX HE B
COOTBETCTBMM C MHCTPYKUMIMKM kKomnarmm Dyson.

* Mcnonb3oBaHMe Oetanei u KOMNOHEHTOB, He
ABMAOLWMXCA OPUTMHANBHBIMU 30NHACTAMMA DySOn.

. HenpoBManoﬁ YCTAQHOBKMU (30 UCKNIKOYEHMEM
cryyaes, KOraoa yCTAHOBKA BbINOMHANACH
cneunanuctamm Dyson).

* PaBoT MO PEMOHTY MU M3MEHEHUM KOHCTPYKUMM,
npoussoamMelx He komnaruern Dyson unu ee
YNONMHOMOUYEHHbIMU Ar€HTAMM.

* [NoBpexneHui B pesynsTaTe BO3OEMCTBUS BHELWHMX
MCTOYHMKOB, HOMPUMEP, NPU NEPEBO3KE, MOTOAHbIX
ycnosui, nepeboes B 3HEPrOCHABXKEHWUM MK
CKAYKOB HAMPSAXEHUA B CETU.

* HopmanbHoro ¢ursmueckoro usHoca (Hanpumep,
NPenoxXpaHUTEnem u T. n.).

* [loBpexneHni, HOHECEHHbIE B pe3ynbTaTe
OUYUCTKM, KOTOPAS BbINa BINOMHEHA C HAOPYLIEHUEM
npuBeaNeHHbIX B AOHHOM PYKOBOAOCTBE MHCprKLLMIZ,

KomnaHus Dyson He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTHM 3a

paboTy u nobble apyrMe pacxoabl, CBA3AHHbIE C

OEMOHTA>XKOM MMM YCTAHOBKOM HEMCMNPABHOMO NPOAYKTA

(30 MckntoYeHMEM YCTAHOBKM, MPOM3BOAUMOM

cneunanmctom komnanum Dyson), niobsie

NOBPEXOeHUA, BbI3BAHHbIE 3NTEKTPUHECTBOM UMK

30TONNEHMEM, MOBPEXAEHMS KOHCTPYKLUMM UK NtoBble



6M3HeC-nOTepM NN CHM>XeHMe 0oxoaa, Bbi3BAHHbIE
HEMCMPABHOCTHIO NPOOYKTA.

Mo nto6biM BONPOCAM OTHOCHTENBHO COAEPXKAHMS
rapaHTHm obpatlanTecsk B komnaHuio Dyson
(noapobHocTH cM. Ha 0BpPaTHOM cTOpoHe 0BMOXKKH).

OBLLAA MHOOPMALIMA
O TAPAHTUU

* [apaHTMA BCTYNOET B CUy HO OATY NOKYMKK

(MnK Ha naTy QOCTABKM, €Cnu OHa cnedyeT 3a
LOTOM MOKYMKM).

Mepen BbINONHEHMEM PEMOHTHBIX PABOT €
yctporcteom Dyson unm nepen oTnpaskor nobuix
30MACHbIX AETANEN, BAM HEOBXOOMMO NPENOCTABUTL
AOKYMEHTHI (MCXOAHbIE M NocneayoLme),
NOATBEPXKAAIOWME OOCTABKY/MOKYMKY YCTPOMCTBA.
563 3TUX OOKYMEHTOB BCE BbIMO/IHEHHbIE PEMOHTHbIE
paboTbl UMK NOCTABNSIEMbIE KOMMOHEHTbI MOANEXAT
onnare. COXpGHﬂﬁTe AOKYMEHTbI O NONy4YeHUHn n
[OCTABKE YCTPOMCTBA.

C YYETOM BbllLEeNPUBEOEHHbIX UCKMIOYEHUM

BCE rOPAHTMIHbIE paboTel GyayT

APOM3BOOMTLCA KOMMNAHWem DySOn unu ee
YMNOMHOMOYEHHbBIMM AreHTOMM.

OBMEDZENA 5-ROCNA ZARUKA

ZMLUVNE PODMIENKY
OBMEDZENEJ 5-ROCNEJ ZARUKY
SPOLOCNOSTI DYSON

Ak sa zariadenie predd v rémci EU, této zéruka bude
platnd len v pripade, Ze (i) zariadenie sa namontuje a
bude pouzivat v krajine, v ktorej bolo zakipené alebo
(ii) zariadenie sa namontuje a bude pouzivat v Rakisku,
Belgicku, Francizsku, Nemecku, irsku, Taliansku,
Holandsku, Spanielsku alebo Velkej Britanii a prislugny
model sa v danej krajine preddva vo verzii pre rovnaké
menovité napétie.

Ak sa zariadenie predd mimo EU, tato zaruka bude
platnd len v pripade, Ze sa zariadenie namontuje a
bude pouzivat v krajine, v ktorej bolo zakipené.

NA CO SA ZARUKA VZTAHUJE:
5-ROCNA ZARUKA

Oprava alebo vymena zariadenia Dyson (podla
uvdazenia spolo&nosti Dyson), ak sa zisti porucha z
dévodu chybnych materidlov, vyrobnych postupov alebo
fungovania v rémci 5 rokov odo diia nékupu alebo
dodania zariadenia.

V&etky sU&asti vymenené spoloénostou Dyson sa
stévaju vlastnictvom spolo&nosti Dyson.

Oprava alebo vymena zariadenia Dyson v rdmci
zéruénej lehoty nepredlzuje tito lehotu.

Zaruka poskytuje dodatoéné vyhody a neovplyviiuje
vade zakonné spotrebitelské prava.

NA CO SA ZARUKA NEVZTAHUJE

Spolo&nost Dyson neposkytuje zdruku na opravu
ani vymenu produktu, na ktorom vznikla porucha
v désledku:

.

vandalizmu, ndhodného poskodenia alebo chyb
spdsobenych nedbalym pouzivanim alebo tdrzbou,
nesprédvnym pouzivanim, nedbalosfou, neopatrnym
narébanim alebo prevddzkou zariadenia takym
spdsobom, ktory nie je v stlade s ndvodom na
pouzitie spolo&nosti Dyson,

poutzitia dielov, ktoré nie st zmontované alebo
indtalované v stlade s pokynmi spolo&nosti Dyson,
poutzitia dielov alebo prisludenstva, ktoré nie so
originélnymi dielmi spolo&nosti Dyson,

nesprdvnej instalécie (okrem ingtalécie vykonanej
spolo¢nostou Dyson),

oprav alebo Uprav vykonanych inymi osobami, ako
sU oprdvneni zéstupcovia spolo&nosti Dyson,
poskodenia v désledku vonkajsich vplyvov,

ako je preprava, polasie, vypadky & vykyvy
elektrickej energie,

bezného opotrebovania (napr. isti¢e atd.),
pogkodenia spdsobeného &istenim, ktoré nebolo v
sulade s pokynmi uvedenymi v tomto nédvode.

Spolo&nost Dyson nenesie zodpovednost za pracu a

iné ndklady spojené s odstranenim a/alebo instalaciou
produktu s poruchou (okrem in3taldcie vykonanej
spolo&nostou Dyson), ani za pogkodenia spdsobené
elektrinou, vodou ¢&i konstrukéné poskodenia, obchodné
straty ¢&i stratu zisku, ktoré sa mézu vyskytndt v désledku
poruchy produktu.

V pripade nejasnosti tykajucich sa rozsahu zdruky sa
obrétte na spolo¢nost Dyson (podrobné informdcie
ndjdete na zadnej strane obalu).

ZHRNUTIE ROZSAHU ZARUKY

* Zé&ruka nadobuda platnost v def zakdpenia (alebo v
dent dodania, ak je neskor$i ako détum zakupenia).

* Pred vykonanim akejkolvek prace na spotrebii
Dyson alebo pred dodanim né&hradnych dielov pre
spotrebi¢ Dyson sa musite preukdzaf dokladom
(origindl a v pripade opétovného predaja aj
nasledovny doklad) o jeho dodani/kiupe. Bez neho
budu vietky prace na spotrebiéi alebo dodané diely
spoplatnené. Doklad o kipe alebo dodani si odloZte.

* Okrem vy38ie uvedenych vynimiek musi vietky z&sahy
v rémci tejto zéruky vykondvat spoloénost Dyson
alebo je| opravneni zdstupcovia.

5 ARS BEGRANSAD GARANTI

VILLKOR F(")ROS ARS BEGRANSAD
GARANTI FRAN DYSON

Om denna enhet séljs inom EU géiller denna garanti
endast (i) om enheten installeras och anvénds i det
land dér den séldes eller (ii) om enheten installeras
och anvénds i Osterrike, Belgien, Frankrike, Tyskland,
Irland, ltalien, Nederlénderna, Spanien eller
Storbritannien och samma modell som denna enhet
séljs fér samma spénning i det aktuella landet.

Om denna enhet sdljs utanfér EU géller denna garanti
endast om enheten installeras och anvénds i det land
dér den séldes.

VAD OMFATTAS:
5 ARS GARANTI

Reparation eller byte av Dyson-apparaten (enligt
Dysons gottfinnande) om den visar sig vara defekt p&
grund av material, utfdrande eller funktion inom 5 &r
efter képet eller leveransen.
¢ De delar som byts ut av Dyson blir Dysons egendom.
* Reparation eller byte av Dyson-apparaten under
garanti férlénger inte garantin.
¢ Garantin ger ytterliga férdelar och paverkar
inte lagstadgade réttigheter som du kan ha
som konsument.

VAD SOM INTE OMFATTAS

Dyson técker inte reparation eller byte av produkt dér

felet &r ett resultat av:

* Vandalism, oavsiktliga skador eller fel som orsakas
av v8rdslés anvéndning eller vérd, missbruk,
misskotsel eller genom hantering av apparaten som
inte &r i enlighet med Dyson-bruksanvisningen.

* Anvéndning av delar som inte monteras eller
installeras i enlighet med instruktioner fr&n Dyson.

* Anvéndning av reservdelar och tillbehér som inte ar
dkta Dyson-komponenter.

¢ En felaktig installation (utom nér installationen gérs
av Dyson).

* Reparationer eller &ndringar som utférs av andra én
Dyson eller Dysons auktoriserade representanter.

e Skador fr&n externa kaéllor, t.ex. transport, véder,
strémavbrott eller spénningsékningar.

¢ Normalt slitage (sékring etc.).

* Skador orsakade av rengéring som inte &r i linje med
instruktionerna i denna bruksanvisning.

Dyson é&r inte ansvarig fér arbetskraft och andra

eventuella tillhérande kostnader vid avlégsnande

och/eller installation av felaktig produkt (utom nér
installationen utférdes av Dyson), eller f&r n&gra
elektriska skador, vattenskador eller strukturella skador
eller uteblivna afférsmaijligheter eller intékter som
uppstar som en f3ljd av produkifel.

Kontakta Dyson (kontaktinformation pé& baksidan) om

du &r osdker p& vad som omfattas av din garanti.

SAMMANFATTNING AV VAD
SOM OMFATTAS

e Garantin tréder i kraft vid inképsdatumet (eller
leveransdatum om detta &r senare).

¢ Du méste kunna styrka (b&de det ursprungliga och
eventuella efterféljande) leverans/inkép innan négot
arbete kan utféras p& din Dyson-apparat eller innan
ndgra reservdelar kan levereras. Utan detta bevis
komma allt arbete som genomféris eller delar som
levereras kommer att debiteras. Behall ditt kvitto eller
din féljesedel.

* Med férbehadll fér undantag ovan kommer allt arbete
som utférs under denna garanti att utféras av Dyson
eller Dysons auktoriserade representanter.
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SINIRLI 5 YIL GARANTI

DYSON 5 YIL SINIRLI GARANTININ
SARTLARI VE KOSULLARI

Bu Unite Avrupa Birligi icinde satldiginda, bu

garanti sadece (i) Unite satildigi Glkede kuruldugu

ve kullanildiginda veya (i) Unite Avusturya, Belgika,
Fransa, Almanya, irlanda, halyo, Hollanda veya
Birlesik Krallik'ta kuruldugu ve kullanildiginda ve bu
Unite ile ayni model ilgili Glkede ayni nominal gerilimle
sahldiginda gecerlidir.
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Bu Unite Avrupa Birligi disinda satildiginda, bu
garanti sadece unite satldigr tlkede kuruldugu ve
kullanildiginda gegerlidir.

KAPSAM DAHILINDEKILER:
5 YIL GARANTI

Dyson cihazinizin satin alinmasindan veya teslim

edilmesinden sonra 5 yil icinde kusurlu malzeme,

iscilik veya islev nedeniyle kusurlu oldugu (Dyson’un

inisiyatifinde) tespit edilirse onarimi veya degistirilmesi.

* Dyson tarafindan degistirilen tom parcalar Dyson’un
mal olacaktir.

* Dyson cihazinizin garanti kapsaminda onarimi veya
degistirilmesi garanti siresini uzatmayacaktir.

* Bu garanti, tiketici olarak sahip oldugunuz haklara
ek avantajlar saglamakla birlikte bu haklardan
herhangi birini etkilemez.

GARANTI KAPSAMINA GIRMEYENLER

Dyson, ariza asagidaki durumlarin bir sonucu olarak

ortaya ¢iktiginda Grinin onarim veya degisimini

garanti etmez:

¢ Kasitl zarar verme, kaza sonucu hasar gérme, veya
ihmalkar kullanim veya bakimdan, kéti kullanimdan,
ihmalden veya cihazin Dyson Kullanma Kilavuzunda
belirtilen yollara uygun olmayan kullanimindan
kaynaklanan arizalar.

* Dyson talimatlarina gére monte edilmeyen veya

takilmayan parcalarin kullanimi.

Orijinal Dyson bilegeni olmayan parcalarin kullanimi.

Hatali kurulum (Dyson tarafindan yapilan kurulumlar

haricinde).

Dyson yetkili temsilcilikleri digindaki taraflarin

gerceklestirdigi onarimlar ve degisimler.

* Tasima, hava kosullari, elektrik kesintileri ve
gi¢ dalgalanmasi gibi harici kaynaklarin neden
oldugu zarar.

* Normal aginma ve yipranma (sigorta vb).

e Bu kilavuzdaki yénergeler uyarinca yapilmamis olan
temizlikten kaynaklanan hasar.

Dyson (kurulumun Dyson tarafindan yapilmis oldugu

durumlar haricinde) arizali Grinin sékilmesi ve/veya

kurulmasi ile iligkili iscilik veya diger ilgili maliyetlerden,

ya da herhangi bir elekirik, su basmasi veya yapisal

hasardan ya da Urin arizasinin bir sonucu olarak

meydana gelen herhangi bir is veya gelir kaybindan

sorumlu degildir.

Eger garantinizin neleri kapsadigi konusunda

sUpheleriniz varsa lGtfen Dyson ile iletisime gegin

(Detaylar arka kapaktadir).

KAPSAM OZETI

* Garanti, satin alma tarihinde gecerli olur (eger daha
sonra ise, teslimat tarihinde devreye girer).

* Dyson cihaziniz Gzerinde herhangi bir iglem
yapilmadan ya da herhangi bir yedek parga tedarik
edilmeden 8nce teslimat/satin alma kanitinizi (hem
orijinali hem de takip edenleri) beyan etmeniz
gerekmektedir. Bu kanit olmadan yapilan tim
islemler ve tedarik edilen parcalar Gcrete tabi
olacaktir. Cihaza ait fatura veya sevk irsaliyesini
muhafaza ediniz.

¢ Yukaridaki istisnalara tabi olmak tzere, bu garanti
kapsaminda gergeklestirilen tom iglemler Dyson ve
yetkili acenteleri tarafindan gergeklestirilecektir.

OBMEXEHA 5-PIYHA TAPAHTIS

YMOBM 5-PIMHOI OBMEXKEHOI
FAPAHTII KOMIMAHIi DYSON

AKLWO Ul MPUCTPIM NPOAAETLCS B MEXAX
Esponedcbkoro Cotosy, Usi rapaHTisi BBAXKATUMETbCS
YMHHOIO NMLLE 30 TOKMX YMOB: (i) NnpucTpin
BCTAHOBMNEHMIM | BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS B KPATHI, Oe

Moro npunbaro, abo (i) NPUCTPIM BCTAHOBMEHM |
BUKOpucTOByeTbCs B AcTpii, Benbrii, BennkobpuTanii,
Ipnaxaii, lenawii, Itanii, Hinepnaxoax, Himeuuuni

060 OpaHuii, a y BinnosiaHii kpaii nponaeTscs
iAEHTMYHAO LbOMY NPUCTPOIO MOAEND i3 TOKOK X
HOMIHOMBHOIO HAMPYroto.

AKLWO NPUCTPIr NPOLAETLES B KPAiHI, WO HE BXOOAUTb
no cknagy €sponericbkoro Cotosy, usi rapaHTis
BBOXKOATMMETBCA YMHHOKO NIULLE 30 YMOBM, LLO NPUCTPIM
BCTAHOBMNEHO | BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS B KPATHI, Y sIKiM

Moro nponanu.



TAPAHTIMHI 30B0B’'A3AHHS:
5-PIYHA TAPAHTIA

PemoHT abo 3amiHa npuctpoto Dyson (3a piweHHsm
komnaHii Dyson), sKLO TaKWi NPUCTPIA BUSHOHO
nebeKTUBHUM Yepes HesKiCHI maTepiany,
BUIOTOBMEHHS 060 XOPAKTEPUCTUKM POBOTH, MPOTATOM
5 pokis Big gaTh npuabaHHs a6o NOCTABKM.
* Yci3amiHeHi komnaieto Dyson netani nepexonsts y
BMACHICTb KoMnaHii Dyson.
* [lposeneHHs pemoHTy a6o 3amiHa NPUCTPOIO
Dyson BignosinHo 0o nonoxeHb ui€i rapaHTii
He € NiACTABOIO ANs NPOAOBXEHHS TEPMiHY AiT
uiei rapaHTii.
¢ lapaHTisa HoOode BAM BMroay, WO € NOAATKOBO A0
BALUMX 30KOHHMX NPAB CMOXMBAYQA, | KOAHMM YMHOM
He 3a4inae ix.

HA LLIO HE HAOAETbCA TAPAHTIA

lapanTist Dyson He nowmploeTbes HO peMoHT abo

3aMiHY NPUCTPOIO B Pasi:

* BaHpoanismy, BUNQQKOBMX NOWKOMXKEHb, MOMOMOK,
WO CTANMCs Yepes Henbane KOPMCTYBAHHS
abo nornsa, HekBanihiKoBaOHe BUKOPUCTAHHS,
HeobBepexHicTb, HeobauHy ekcnnyaTauio Ta
BMKOPMCTOHHS Npunady, ske He BiAnosinae
npasmnam Moci6Huka 3 ekcnnyatauii Dyson.

* BukopucTaHHs netanein, wo 3i6pai
abo BCTAHOBMEH] He y BIANOBIAHOCTI A0
iHcTpykuin Dyson.

* BukopucTaHHs meTaned i npunanns, Wo He €
opuriHansHUMK 3anyacTuHamm Dyson.

* HenpasunbHe BCTAHOBMNEHHS (OKPIM CUTYAUIN, KOMM
BCTAHOBMEHHS MPOBOAMMOCH PAXIBUSAMM KOMMGHIT
Dyson).

* PeMOHTHMX pobiT abo moamdikauii, wo
BMKOHYIOTbCS IHWMMM CTOPOHOMM, HIXK KOMMAHIs
Dyson a6o ii ynoBHOBaA>eHi areHTu.

* [MowkoaXeHHs BHACMIAOK 30BHIWHIX YAHHMKIB,
TAKMX AK TPOHCNOPTYBAHHS, NOTOAA, BIAKMIOYEHHS
NOCTAYAHHS enekTpoeHeprii abo cTpubKu Hanpyru.

* 3BUYAMHOrO Pi3UUHOrO 3HOCY (NNABKMI 3aNOBIKHMK
ToLWwo).

* [owkoa>xeHb yHACTIAOK YMLLEHHS 3 MOPYLUEHHSIM
HaBeOeHMX y LUbOMy MOCIBHUKY IHCTPYKLIMA.

Komnais Dyson He Hece BionoBinansHOCTi 30 BUTPATH

Ha onnaTy npaui abo iHWi BUTPATH, NOB'A3aHI 3i

3HATTAM TA/4M BCTAHOBNEHHSIM 0EPEKTHOTO MPUCTPOIO

(okpim cuTyauin, konu Taki poboTH NpoBoAATLCS

daxisusimu kKomnanii Dyson), a Takox 3a BUTPATH

Yepes MOLWKOAXKEHHS eNeKTPOCUCTEM, KOHCTPYKLIM i

3aTonneHHs, BTpaty 6isHecy abo goxody, Wo cTanmcs

BHACMIAOK BMXOMY LUbOrO NPMUCTPOIO 3 Naay.

AKLIO BUHUKIM CYMHIBM LLOOO BUMAAKIB, HA siKi

NOLMPIOETHCS FAPAHTISA, 3BEPHITbCsA A0 KomnaHii Dyson

(moknanHi BinoMocTi OMB. HA 3BOPOTI OBKNAAMHKM).

CYMAPHWM Ornsn
FAPAHTIMHOIO MOKPMUTTS

* [is rapaHTii nounHaeTbea 3 AaTm npuabaHs (abo 3
AOTU NOCTABKM, AKLLO TAKA OATA € Mi3HIWO).

Bu MmaeTe HapaTh aokas nepenadi/nokynku
(nepsuHHOro NpuabarHs i/abo nepenponaxy)
nepen BUKOHAHHM Byab-skMx pobiT, NOB'A3aHUX
i3 Bawmm npuctpoem Dyson, abo no nocrasku
6ynb-sKMX OeTanem Ha 3amiHy. Y pasi BincyTHoOCTI
Takoro nokasy su ByneTe 30608'930HI ONNATUTH
nocnyr1 Yu HaaaHi aetani. 36epiranTe KBUTAHUIO
a6o HaKnanHy.

I3 ypaxyBOHHSM HOBEOEHMX BULLE BUHATKIB YCi
nepeabadeHi Lieto rapaHTieo po6OTH BUKOHYIOTLCS
cnispobiTHukammu komnanii Dyson a6o ii
YNOBHOBA>XEHMMU ATEHTAMMU.

BAO HANH GIOT HAN 5 NAM

CAC PIEU KIEN VA BIEU KHOAN
BAO HANH GIO1T HAN 5 NAM

CUA DYSON

Trong trudng hop may dugc ban tai Chau Au, bao
hanh chi cé gia tri (i) néu may duoc Iap dat va sir dung
tai nwdc ban san pham hodc (i) néu may dugc lap dat
va str dung tai Ao, Bi, Phap, Blrc, Ireland, Y, Ha Lan,
Tay Ban Nha hoac Anh va model turong tu nhu may
nay dugc ban & cling mirc dién 4p tai cac quéc gia
lién quan.

Khi may dugc ban bén ngoai Chau Au, bao hanh chi
c6 gia tri néu may duoc Iap dét va sir dung may tai
nuéc da ban san pham.

BAO GOM:
BAO HANH 5 NAM

Slra chira ho&c thay thé thiét bi Dyson (theo quyét
dinh ctia Dysons) néu phat hién hdng héc do 16i vat tu,
tay nghé hay chirc ndng trong vong 5 nam ké tir ngay
mua hodc giao hang.
B4t ky phu kién nao do Dyson thay thé s& tré thanh
tai san cua Dyson.
Viéc sira chira hodc thay thé thiét bj Dyson trong
thdi han bao hanh sé& khong dan dén gia han thoi
han bao hanh.
- Ba&o hanh cung cap cac quyén lgi bé sung va khong
anh huéng dén cac quyén loi ma khach hang co6
theo quy dinh clia phap luat.

KHONG BAO GOM

Dyson khdng bao hanh stra chira hodc thay thé san

pham trong d6 hang héc la do:

+ Hu hdng do pha hoai, tai nan hodc 16i do so suat
trong str dung hay bao quan, lam dung san pham,
so suét hay van hanh hoac thao tac thiét bi khéng
phu hop véi SG tay hudng dan van hanh cda Dyson.

+ St dung céc phu kién khong dugc phép 18p rap
hodc Iap d&t pht hop véi hudng dan clia Dyson.

+ S dung céc phu tung va phu kién khong phai bd
phan chinh hang cua Dyson.

- L&p dat sai (trir khi do Dyson I&p dat).

Cong tac stra chira hodc thay déi duoc cac bén
khac khéng phai Dyson hay dai ly dugc Gy quyén
cua Dyson thurc hién.

Hu héng do cac nguyén nhan bén ngoai nhu van
chuyén, thoi tiét, mat dién hodc qua ap.

Mon va rach thong thuong (vi du: bi chay).

+ Hu hong do lam sach khéng phu hgp véi hudng
dan trong sé tay huéng dan nay.

Dyson khdng chiu trach nhiém vé chi phi nhan cong va

bat ky chi phi lién quan nao khac khi thao va/hoac 1ap

dat san pham bi 16i (trir khi do Dyson Iap dt) hodc vé
bat ky hu hai do dién, I lut hodc két ciu nao hay bat
ky tén that kinh doanh hodc doanh thu nao xay ra do

16i san pham.

Néu ban chura hiéu rd vé nhirng quyén lgi trong bao

hanh cda minh, hay lién hé v&i Dyson (thong tin trén

bia sau).

TOM TAT VE BAO HANH

+ Bao hanh cé hiéu lyc vao ngay mua (hodc ngay giao
hang néu ngay nay dén sau).

- Ban phai cung cap bang chirng (ca ban gdc va bat
ky tai liéu lién quan nao) vé viéc giao hang/mua
hang trudc khi cé thé thuc hién bat ky cong tac nao
v6i thiét bi Dyson hodc truéc khi cung cap bat ky
phu tiing thay thé nao. Khdng cé bang chirng nay,
moi céng tac duoc thuc hién hodc moi phu tung
dugc cung cip déu phai tra tién. Hay gitr bién lai
ho&c ghi chi giao hang cla ban.

+ Theo nhirng trud'ng hop loai trir & trén, moi céng
tac dugc thuc hién trong thoi han bao hanh nay
sé& do Dyson hoéc dai ly dugc iy quyén clia Dyson
dam nhan.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS

TERMOS E CONDICOES DA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS
DA DYSON

Caso esta unidade seja vendida na UE, esta garantia
serd vélida apenas (i) se o aparelho for utilizado no
pafs onde a mesma foi vendida ou (i) se a unidade
for instalada e utilizada na Austria, Bélgica, Franga,
Alemanha, Irlanda, Itdlia, Holanda, Espanha ou Gréa

Bretanha e o mesmo modelo for vendido com a mesma

voltagem do pais em questdo.
Caso esta unidade seja vendida fora da UE, esta

garantia seré valida apenas se a mesma for instalada e

utilizada no pais onde foi vendida.

O QUE ESTA COBERTO:
GARANTIA DE 5 ANOS

Consertos ou substituicdo do seu aparelho Dyson (ao

exclusivo critério da Dyson), caso apresente defeito por

falha de materiais, méo de obra ou funcionamento

dentro de 5 anos da compra ou entrega.

* Quaisquer pecas substituidas pela Dyson tornar-se-
do propriedade da Dyson.

* Os reparos ou a substituicdo do seu aparelho Dyson

sob garantia ndo estenderdo o periodo de garantia.

* A garantia oferece beneficios adicionais que ndo
afetam os direitos legais que vocé possua na
qualidade de consumidor.

O QUE NAO ESTA COBERTO

A Dyson néo garante o conserto ou a substituicdo de

um produto cujo defeito seja resultado de:

* Vandalismo, dano acidental, falha causada por uso
negligente ou descuidado, mal uso, negligéncia,
manuseio ou uso da unidade em desacordo com o
Manual de Operagdo da Dyson.

* Uso de pecas montadas ou instaladas que ndo
estejam de acordo com as instrugées da Dyson.

* Uso de pecas e acessérios que ndo sejam
componentes genuinos da Dyson.

* Falha de instalacdo (exceto onde instalado pela
Dyson).

* Consertos ou alteragdes que ndo sejam
feitos por individuos da Dyson ou seus
representantes autorizados.

* Danos de fontes externas, como trénsito, clima, falta

de energia elétrica ou picos de corrente.

* Uso e desgaste normal (fusivel etc.)

* Dano causado por limpeza em desacordo com as
instrugées deste manual.

A Dyson néo se responsabiliza pelos custos de méo de

obra ou quaisquer custos associados & remogdo e/ou &
instalagéo de produto com falha (exceto onde instalado

pela Dyson), ou por qualquer dano elétrico, por dgua
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ou estrutural, ou qualquer prejuizo comercial que venha
a ocorrer como resultado de falha do produto.

Se tiver dUvidas sobre o que estd coberto pela garantia,
entre em contato com a Dyson (ver detalhes na
contracapa).

RESUMO DA COBERTURA

¢ A garantia entra em vigor na data da compra (ou na

data da entrega, caso posterior).

Deve-se fornecer o comprovante de entrega/compra
(tanto o original quanto qualquer comprovante
subsequente) antes que qualquer trabalho possa
ser realizado em seu aparelho Dyson ou antes que
qualquer peca de reposicdo seja fornecida. Sem
tal comprovagédo, qualquer trabalho realizado ou
quaisquer pecas fornecidas incorrerdo em custo
para o proprietério. Guarde o seu recibo ou nota
de entrega.

Sujeito &s excecdes apresentadas acima, todo
trabalho a ser realizado sob esta garantia

serd executado pela Dyson ou por seus
representantes autorizados.

GARANTIA LIMITADA POR 5 ANOS

TERMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE LA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS
DE DYSON

Cuando la unidad se vende dentro de la UE, esta
garantia solo tendrd validez (i) si la unidad se instala

y se utiliza en el pais en el que fue vendida, o bien (i),
si la unidad se instala y se utiliza en Austria, Bélgica,
Francia, Alemania, Irlanda, ltalia, los Paises Bajos,
Espafia o el Reino Unido, y se vende el mismo modelo
que esta unidad con la misma especificacién de voltaje
en el pais correspondiente.

Cuando la unidad se vende fuera de la UE, esta
garantia solo tendrd validez si la unidad se instala y se
utiliza en el pais en el que fue vendida.

QUE ESTA CUBIERTO:
GARANTIA DE 5 ANOS

La reparacién o el reemplazo del aparato de Dyson

(a

discrecion de Dyson), si se detecta que presentan

fallas debido a la mano de obra, al funcionamiento o a
materiales defectuosos en un plazo de 5 afios a partir
de la compra o la entrega.

Todas las partes que Dyson reemplace serdn
propiedad de Dyson.

La reparacién o el reemplazo de su aparato de
Dyson en virtud de la garantia no prolongaran el
periodo de la garantia.

La garantia ofrece beneficios que son adicionales y
que no afectan ningtn derecho legal que pudiese
tener como consumidor.

QUE NO ESTA CUBIERTO

Dyson no garantiza la reparacién o el reemplazo
de un producto cuando la falla se deba a las
siguientes causas:

Vandalismo, dafio accidental o fallas provocadas
por el uso o el cuidado negligente, el uso incorrecto,
el descuido, o bien la manipulacién o el uso del
aparato de una forma que no se ajuste a las
indicaciones del Manual de uso de Dyson.

El uso de partes que no se montaron o instalaron de
acuerdo con las instrucciones de Dyson.

El uso de partes y accesorios que no sean piezas
genuinas de Dyson.

La instalacién defectuosa (excepto cuando esté a
cargo de Dyson).

Las reparaciones o alteraciones realizadas por
terceros ajenos a Dyson o sus agentes autorizados.
El dafio debido a causas externas, como el trdnsito,
las condiciones climdticas, los cortes eléctricos o los
picos de tensién.

El desgaste normal (fusible, etc.).

El dafio causado por la limpieza cuando la limpieza
no se lleve a cabo segun las instrucciones de

este manual.

Dyson no asume la responsabilidad por los costos de
mano de obra y cualquier ofro costo asociado con la
extraccién y/o instalacién de un producto defectuoso
(excepto cuando la instalacién esté a cargo de Dyson),
o bien por el dafio estructural o del sistema eléctrico,
por inundacién o por cualquier pérdida de ganancias o
ingresos que se produzca como consecuencia de la falla
del producto.
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Si tiene alguna duda sobre la cobertura de la garantia,
comuniquese con Dyson (consulte los detalles en
la contratapa).

RESUMEN DE LA COBERTURA

La garantia tiene validez a partir de la fecha de
compra (o la fecha de entrega, si es posterior).

* Usted debe proporcionar el comprobante (tanto el
original como cualquier elemento posterior) de la
entrega/compra antes de que pueda llevarse a cabo
la realizacién de cualquier tarea en su aparato de
Dyson o antes de la entrega de cualquier repuesto.
Sin el comprobante, deberdn cobrarse los costos
de las tareas realizadas o de las piezas entregadas.
Guarde su recibo o nota de entrega.

¢ Sujeto a las exclusiones mencionadas, todas
las tareas que deban realizarse de acuerdo con
esta garantia estardn a cargo de Dyson o de sus
agentes autorizados.

LIMITED 5 YEAR WARRANTY

PLEASE REGISTER AS A DYSON
APPLIANCE OWNER

To help us ensure you receive prompt and efficient
service, please call the Dyson Helpline number, which
can be found in this manual.

This will register your warranty, confirm ownership of
your Dyson appliance in the event of an insurance loss,
and enable us to contact you if necessary.

Please ensure all instructions and guidance in this
installation guide are adhered to or your warranty may
be invalidated.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
DYSON 5 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Where this appliance is sold within the EU, this warranty
will only be valid (i) if the appliance is installed and used
in the country in which it was sold or (i), if the appliance
is installed and used in Austria, Belgium, France,
Germany, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Spain or the
United Kingdom and the same model as this appliance
is sold at the same voltage rating in the relevant country.
Where this appliance is sold outside of the EU, this
warranty will only be valid if the appliance is installed
and used in the country in which it was sold.

WHAT IS COVERED
5 YEAR WARRANTY

The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance (at

Dysons discretion) if it is found to be defective due to

faulty materials, workmanship or function within 5 years

of purchase or delivery.

¢ Any parts which are replaced by Dyson will become
the property of Dyson.

¢ The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance
under warranty will not extend the period of warranty.

¢ The warranty provides benefits which are additional
to and do not affect any statutory rights you may
have as a consumer.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Dyson does not warranty the repair or replacement of

an appliance where a defect is the result of:

¢ Purchases of appliances from unauthorized dealers

* Vandalism, accidental damage, or faults caused
by negligent use or care, misuse, neglect, or by
handling or operation of the appliance which is not in
accordance with the Dyson Operating Manual.

* Use of parts not assembled or installed in accordance
with the instructions of Dyson.

¢ Use of parts and accessories which are not genuine
Dyson components.

¢ Faulty installation (except where installed by Dyson).

* Repairs or alterations carried out by parties other
than Dyson or its authorised agents.

* Damage from external sources such as transit,
weather, electrical outages or power surges.

* Normal wear and tear (fuse etc).

¢ Damage caused by cleaning which is not in line with
the instructions in this manual.

¢ This limited warranty does not apply to any appliance
that has had the serial number altered or removed.

Dyson is not responsible for labor and any other

associated costs with the removal and/or installation of

faulty appliances (except where installed by Dyson), or

for any electrical, flooding or structural damage or any

loss of business or revenue which occurs as a result of

an appliance failure.
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If you are in any doubt as to what is covered by
your warranty, please contact Dyson (details on the
back cover).

SUMMARY OF COVER

* The warranty becomes effective at the date of
purchase (or the date of delivery if this is later).
* Please retain your proof of purchase. If you do not
have your proof of purchase, your warranty will start
90 days after the date of manufacture, according to
Dyson'’s records. Please call the Dyson Helpline for
more information.
Subject to the exclusions above, all work to be carried
out under this warranty will be carried out by Dyson
or its authorised agents.

GARANTIA LIMITADA POR 5 ANOS

REGISTRESE COMO PROPIETARIO DE
UN EQUIPO DYSON

Para ayudarnos a garantizar que reciba servicio inmediato
y eficiente, llame a la linea directa de Asistencia al Cliente
de Dyson, que se indica en este manual.

Asi registrard su garantia, confirmard que es propietario
de un equipo Dyson para caso de una pérdida
asegurada, y nos permitird comunicarnos con usted si
resultara necesario.

Asegurese de cumplir con todas las instrucciones y pautas
de esta guia de instalacién o podré anular su garantia.

TERMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE LA
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 5 ANOS
DE DYSON

Cuando esta unidad se vende dentro de la Unién
Europeaq, esta garantia solo serd vdlida si (i) la
unidad se instala y se usa en el pais donde se vendié
o (ii) si el dispositivo se usa en Austria, Bélgica,
Francia, Alemania, Irlanda, ltalia, Paises Bajos,
Espafia o el Reino Unido y se vende este mismo
modelo con la misma especificacién de voltaje en el
pais correspondiente.

Cuando esta unidad se vende fuera de la Unién
Europeq, esta garantia solo seré vdlida si la unidad se
instala y se usa en el pais donde se vendié.

QUE ESTA CUBIERTO:
GARANTIA DE 5 ANOS

La reparacién o el reemplazo del aparato Dyson (a
discrecién de Dyson), si se detecta que presenta fallas
debido a la mano de obra, al funcionamiento o a
materiales defectuosos en un plazo de 5 afios a partir
de la compra o la entrega.

* Todas las partes que Dyson reemplace serdn
propiedad de Dyson.

* La reparacién o el reemplazo de su aparato Dyson
en virtud de la garantia no prolongardn el periodo
de la garantia.

* La garantia ofrece beneficios que son adicionales y
que no afectan ningn derecho legal que pudiese
tener como consumidor.

QUE NO ESTA CUBIERTO

Dyson no garantiza la reparacién o el reemplazo

de un producto cuando la falla se deba a las

siguientes causas:

* Compras de equipos de un proveedor no autorizado.

* Vandalismo, dafio accidental o fallas provocadas
por el uso o el cuidado negligente, el uso incorrecto,
el descuido, o bien la manipulacién o el uso del
aparato de una forma que no se ajuste a las
indicaciones del Manual de uso de Dyson.

* El uso de piezas no armadas o instaladas de acuerdo
con las instrucciones de Dyson.

* El uso de partes y accesorios que no sean piezas

genuinas de Dyson.

Instalacién defectuosa (excepto cuando haya sido

instalado por Dyson).

* Las reparaciones o alteraciones realizadas por
terceros ajenos a Dyson o sus agentes autorizados.

¢ Danfos por fuentes externas como traslados, clima,
interrupciones eléctricas o sobrecargas de energia.

¢ El desgaste normal (fusible, etc.).

* El dafio causado por la limpieza cuando la limpieza
no se lleve a cabo segun las instrucciones de
este manual.

¢ Esta garantia limitada no se aplica a ningn equipo
cuyo nimero de serie se haya alterado o quitado.

Dyson no asume la responsabilidad por los costos de

mano de obra y cualquier ofro costo asociado con la



extraccién y/o instalacién de un producto defectuoso
(excepto cuando la instalacién esté a cargo de Dyson),
o bien por el dafio estructural o del sistema eléctrico,
por inundacién o por cualquier pérdida de ganancias o
ingresos que se produzca como consecuencia de la falla
del producto.

Si tiene alguna duda sobre la cobertura de la garantia,
comuniquese con Dyson (consulte los detalles en la
contratapal).

RESUMEN DE LA COBERTURA

La garantia tiene validez a partir de la fecha de
compra (o la fecha de entrega, si es posterior).

* Conserve su factura de compra. Si no tiene la factura
de compra, la validez de la garantia empezaré a
contar desde los 90 dias posteriores a la fecha de
fabricacién, segun los registros de Dyson. Para
obtener més informacién, llame a la linea directa de
Asistencia al Cliente de Dyson.

* Sujeto a las exclusiones mencionadas, todas
las tareas que deban realizarse de acuerdo con
esta garantia estardn a cargo de Dyson o de sus
agentes autorizados.

LIMITED 5 YEAR WARRANTY

PLEASE REGISTER AS A DYSON
APPLIANCE OWNER

To help us ensure you receive prompt and efficient
service, please call the Dyson Helpline number, which
can be found in this manual.

This will register your warranty, confirm ownership of
your Dyson appliance in the event of an insurance loss,
and enable us to contact you if necessary.

Please ensure all instructions and guidance in this
installation guide are adhered to or your warranty may
be invalidated.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
DYSON 5 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Where this appliance is sold within the EU, this warranty
will only be valid (i) if the appliance is installed and used
in the country in which it was sold or (i), if the appliance
is installed and used in Austria, Belgium, France,
Germany, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Spain or the
United Kingdom and the same model as this appliance
is sold at the same voltage rating in the relevant country.
Where this appliance is sold outside of the EU, this
warranty will only be valid if the appliance is installed
and used in the country in which it was sold.

WHAT IS COVERED
5 YEAR WARRANTY

The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance (at

Dysons discretion) if it is found to be defective due to

faulty materials, workmanship or function within 5 years

of purchase or delivery.

¢ Any parts which are replaced by Dyson will become
the property of Dyson.

¢ The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance
under warranty will not extend the period of warranty.

* The warranty provides benefits which are additional
to and do not affect any statutory rights you may
have as a consumer.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Dyson does not warranty the repair or replacement of

an appliance where a defect is the result of:

¢ Purchases of appliances from unauthorized dealers

¢ Vandalism, accidental damage, or faults caused
by negligent use or care, misuse, neglect, or by
handling or operation of the appliance which is not in
accordance with the Dyson Operating Manual.

¢ Use of parts not assembled or installed in accordance
with the instructions of Dyson.

¢ Use of parts and accessories which are not genuine
Dyson components.

¢ Faulty installation (except where installed by Dyson).

* Repairs or alterations carried out by parties other
than Dyson or its authorised agents.

* Damage from external sources such as transit,
weather, electrical outages or power surges.

* Normal wear and tear (fuse etc).

* Damage caused by cleaning which is not in line with
the instructions in this manual.

¢ This limited warranty does not apply to any appliance
that has had the serial number altered or removed.

Dyson is not responsible for labour and any other

associated costs with the removal and/or installation of

faulty appliances (except where installed by Dyson), or
for any electrical, flooding or structural damage or any
loss of business or revenue which occurs as a result of
an appliance failure.

If you are in any doubt as to what is covered by

your warranty, please contact Dyson (details on the
back cover).

SUMMARY OF COVER

* The warranty becomes effective at the date of
purchase (or the date of delivery if this is later).
¢ Please retain your proof of purchase. If you do not
have your proof of purchase, your warranty will start
90 days after the date of manufacture, according to
Dyson'’s records. Please call the Dyson Helpline for
more information.
Subject to the exclusions above, all work to be carried
out under this warranty will be carried out by Dyson
or its authorised agents.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 5 ANS

VEUILLEZ VOUS ENREGISTRER EN
TANT QUE PROPRIETAIRE D'UN
PRODUIT DYSON

Afin de nous aider & vous offrir un service rapide
et efficace, veuillez composer le numéro de la
ligne d’assistance Dyson qui est indiqué dans le
présent guide.

Cette procédure permet d’enregistrer votre garantie,
de confirmer que vous étes le propriétaire de votre
appareil Dyson en cas de sinistre et nous permet de
communiquer avec vous le cas échéant.
Assurez-vous que toutes les instructions et directives
contenues dans le présent guide d’installation sont
respectées; dans le cas contraire, cela entrainerait
I'annulation de votre garantie.

CONDITIONS DE LA GARANTIE
LIMITEE DYSON DE 5 ANS

Dans le cas ou cet appareil est vendu dans I’'Union
européenne, la présente garantie est valide uniquement
i) si 'appareil est installé et utilisé dans le pays dans
lequel il a été vendu ou ii) si l'appareil est installé et
utilisé en Allemagne, en Autriche, en Belgique, en
Espagne, en France, en Irlande, en ltalie, aux Pays-

Bas ou au Royaume-Uni et que le modele d’appareil

est vendu avec la méme tension nominale dans le

pays concerné.

Dans le cas oU cet appareil est vendu hors de I'Union
européenne, la présente garantie est valide uniquement
si I'appareil est installé et utilisé dans le pays dans
lequel il a été vendu.

CE QUI EST COUVERT :
GARANTIE DE 5 ANS

La réparation ou le remplacement de votre appareil
Dyson (& la discrétion de Dyson) dans le cas ou il
s'avére défectueux en raison d’un défaut de matériau,
de fabrication ou de fonctionnement dans les 5 années
suivant la date d’achat ou de livraison.

¢ Toute piéce remplacée par Dyson devient la propriété
de Dyson.

* La réparation ou le remplacement de votre appareil
Dyson sous garantie ne prolongera pas la période
de garantie.

* La garantie procure des avantages qui s'ajoutent aux
droits accordés par la loi que vous pouvez avoir en
tant que consommateur et n'y portent pas atteinte.

CE QUI N’EST PAS COUVERT

Dyson ne garantit pas la réparation ou le remplacement

d’un produit dont le défaut résulte :

* Achat d'un appareil auprés d’'un détaillant non autorisé

* Du vandalisme, de tout endommagement accidentel
ou de défaillances causées par le manque
d’entretien, I'utilisation négligente ou abusive,
la négligence ou I'utilisation ou la manipulation
de I'appareil en non-conformité avec le guide
d'utilisation de Dyson;

* De I'utilisation de piéces qui n‘ont pas été assemblées
ni installées conformément aux instructions de
Dyson;

¢ De I'utilisation de piéces et d'accessoires qui ne sont
pas des composants Dyson authentiques;

¢ D’une installation défectueuse (sauf si le produit a été
installé par Dyson);
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* De réparations ou de modifications effectuées
par des tierces parties autres que Dyson ou ses
représentants autorisés;

* De dommages attribuables & des facteurs externes
tels que le transport, les intempéries, les défaillances
électriques ou les surtensions;

* De l'usure et de la détérioration normale (p. ex.,
fusible);

* De dommages causés par tout nettoyage non
conforme aux instructions du présent manuel.

* La présente garantie limitée ne s’applique pas &
tout appareil dont le numéro de série a été modifié
ou supprimé.

Dyson n‘assume aucune responsabilité & I'égard de

la main-d’ceuvre et de tout autre co0t associés au

démontage ou a l'installation d’un produit défectueux

(sauf s'il a été installé par Dyson), ni de dommages

électriques, structuraux ou attribuables aux crues,

ni de la perte de clientéle et de la diminution du

chiffre d’affaires survenant & la suite de la défaillance

du produit.

Si vous avez le moindre doute quant & ce qui est couvert

par votre garantie, veuillez communiquer avec Dyson

(coordonnées sur la derniére page de couverture).

RESUME DE LA COUVERTURE

* La garantie entre en vigueur & la date d’achat (ou &
la date de livraison si celle-ci est ultérieure).

* Veuillez conserver votre preuve d'achat. Si vous
n‘avez plus votre preuve d’achat, votre garantie
prend effet & 90 jours & compter de la date de
fabrication, selon les dossiers de Dyson. Pour plus
d’information, veuillez composer le numéro de la
ligne d’assistance Dyson.

¢ Sous réserve des exclusions ci-dessus, tout travail
couvert par la garantie sera effectué par Dyson ou
ses représentants autorisés.
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Jake Dyson Light

dyson

Dyson Customer care
www.dyson.co.uk/lighting

UK 0800 345 7788
ROI 01 401 8300

AE 00 971 4 5076000
AT 080088667343
AU 1800 426 337

BE 080039209

BG +359 88 545 6336
CA 1-877-397-6622
CH 0800740184

CL (56-2) 2231 4455
(56-2) 2231 5577

CN 4009 202 808

CZ 00800777 55777
DE 08003131319
DK 0045 7025 2323
ES 900803650

FI 020 741 1660

FR 0800945802

GR 800 111 3500

HK 29262300

HR +3851 3818 139
HU 00800 777 55777
ID +65 6681 5286

IL  03-6762924

JN.75186 PN.168263-02-02 10.02.16

TO REGISTER YOUR FREE 5 YEAR GUARANTEE PLEASE
CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DYSON EXPERT ON THE NUMBER
LISTED BELOW.

IT
JP
KR
MX
MY
NL
NO
PH
PL
PT
RO
RU
SA
SE
SG
SK
SI
TH
R
™
us
VN

0045 7025 2323
800976027

0120 295 731
+852 2212 5615
+52 81 8160 0056
0377105877
0800020604
0047 32 82 99 40
+65 7000 453 7546
0048 22 73 83 481
800784355
0314326140

8 800 100 100 2
00 966 920005759
08 5250 8480
7000 435 7546
00800 777 55777
04 537 66 15

6681 822 9363
0212 288 45 46
0800 251 209
1-888-397-6622
+65 6681 5286

www.dyson.com









